IN THE UNITED BTATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
HORTHERN DIBTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Allstate Insurance Compeny,

Sand Bprings, Oklshoms,

)
a corporstion, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
v, } Ne, 4491
)
Georgia MeCall, Mary Jean McCall, ) F ILED
Donnie MeCall, Fraak Moffitt, )
Carolyn MeCsll, Weldon Lee MoCall, )
C. D. MeCsall, snd R-K Motors, Ine., ) SEP 24 1958
)
)
)

NOBLE C. HOOD
Cletk, U, 8. District Coure

Defendants.

DISMIBSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Cornes now the plaintiff, Allatate Insurance Company, a corporation,
and digmisses the above styled and numbered csuse of action with prejudice to the
bringing of & future seiton,

Dated this 2ird day of September, 1953,

hb‘l'ﬁ/\ }HPANY

Its Am@ u )

IT 18 HEREBY ORDERED that the ahove styled and numbered causs

of action be dismissed with prejudice thia _Zf_ﬁ\day of September, 1088,

g 7
— : (&3 &
ﬁ é‘ . D%SM Judge

wik/el



GEG:bw 9/19/%

Iy THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF

OKLAHOMA

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURARCE COMPANY )

OF AMERICA, a eorporation, )
Plaintife %

va. ; No. 4507

OLIVER APTS,., INC., & ;

corporation; et al., F‘ K
Defendeuts ; : l L E D

} SEP 2 61958
NOBLE C. HOOD
JUDGMESRT Cletk, U. 8. District Cousi

On this &4 dey of September, 1958, pursuant to findings of fact
end conclusions of law entered hereln,

IT I8 ORPERED, ADJUDGED and DECKEED Ly the court that the plaintiff,
The Prudential Iusurance Compeny of /America, bave sud racover of asnd from the
defendant Oliver Apte,, Iac., & corporztion, the sum of $336,354.,01, with
interest thereon from May 29, 1958, at the rate of 4% per annum, sdvences in
the sum of §1,T75.00, attorseys® fees in the sum of $10,300,00, and the costs
of this sult.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the court that by
virtue of the mortgages set out in plaintiffts complaint, the plefatiff is here=
by adjudged to have & first and valid lien upon the followiang described real
proparty, towit:

Lot One (1), aud Lot Two (2), Block Bix {6), Ceage Hills,

an Addition to the City of Tulsa, Osicge County, State of

Oklahems, sgeording to the recorded plat thereof, as

recorded in Book Two (2) of Flats on pages 27 and 28,

in the office of the County Clerk, Osege County, Oklahoma, -

and upou the folloving deseribed perwonsal property, uovw loceted upon the above

described real property, toewit:




Descyiption of real property (eontinuad)

A58 Te 307626
£3-316513 234164 306921
83317079 “h3kpan 307045
32-311’697 2434508 69L2
Bh W0l 526 219 J06EUS
Bh.0koh8g kb0 306911
BlOUONTO ~h3h209 411523
4041010 7032157 11501
o TO3L530 b1LSL5
Bl.0h25 1L TC3LSkT 410645
Bhu0bz560 1031561 K1065h
340k 2660 2434571 511533
Bl.0b2310 434506 Y11550
83318656 byl L11sk3
8331887 234501 L1kt
8h-0L213% s 411419
Shwdli 1172 2434315 L1ihkG
83-31227T alaahzaa WIo8LT
B3.31797%0 2435095 410
82&8;037 h3ue20 17
83-51996 243Uh97 © 36863
83313461 2435286 Fégoh
8k oh2629 233 36i50
gk-ah:fiﬁe'&h 2:::3;;*‘ 5 3@3('?&?;2
3313300 2 ~
o A
a1 U396 o4
BLePTELE ) 6033
B1-081953 a4 3h502
BL.OTTS93 2h3horz %6801

Also all eusily removablie real estute items, nawely sll plusbilag egquipment of
every ilod and wature, hot water heaters and witer beetiug equipment, wall
heuters of every kind wod wwture, chimes or donzbells, ventilsting feus,
wlectrdonl Pixtures, Ivor DNurnedes, @buge dieposel cams, leundry treyw,
soreous, venstiss blinds, sump pumpes, clothes Liges, play yurd eguipment, sod
oll other cperating equipment of everry hind awnd pature used iu the operation
of oaid houaing project,

ALl Pixtures, including but not limived to all gas and elecirie sppliusnces and
equipsent, eugloes nud mschinery, redistors, beaters, furneces, heating equipment,
shesm sod hot water bollers, stoves, renges, elevators sud motovs, bathtubs, siuks
tanks, water elosets, besing, pipes, faucets snd otber plunbing, heating, afye ..
conditioaing, vemtiletiug sud lausdry sut equipment) sll mawtels, osbinets,
refrigeroting plant sud rerrigsrutors, vhether mechasisal or othervise, olli

“dm



fargiture, sbhades, all cooking epparatus, appllancen and appurienances,
avmiogs, scrwens, blinde, end otber furulsbimge; aond all erticlee of perscnal
proparty vov or bhereafter attached <o or used in und ubout tho building or buildiup
now erected or heresfter to be erected cu the lnuds herein describved whioh are
weopssary to the complets and comfcrtable use and oceupaney of such bullding
or bulldiags for the purposes Por which they were oy are 4o be erected, itue
eluding sll goods and chattels and perscusl property as are ever used or
furaisbed in gperating o buildlag or the ectivitice covducted therela aimilar
o the one herein deseribed and referred to, and all rencwale oF vepladamsats
theraol or artieles in substitutlion therefor, whether or not the same are or
shall be attached to saild building or bulldlags in coy manner, including all
furmiture and persomal property io the hands of the Recelver hovefn.
To seoure the payment of the smount of the Judgment above set lovrth, prior
and superior to the rights, title, sud iuberest of the defenduwtsz herelu and
8ll persons claiming under them civee the filing of the Complailot in this cauee.
I'? I3 FURTHER ORDEREDL, ADJUDGEDR and DECREED that iln the evest the
Judgmant Lierelvabove reudered for the plaintilf, with intercst, advencements,
abtoiuey's fees, ond coois, be ot satlsfied in full, irmsdictely, the above
described 1nnds, premises und property be sold in one parcel by the United
Btotes HMorshnl for the Horthern District of Oklabomi, &t publie suetlon at
tho premises shovs described, 1o the uighest Liddar for cask; toot the sadd
Marshal, before meking seid sale, shall publish notiee ouce o week for et
least four weels prior to the gale kp the Osage Weekly Journal, o vevepapasr
regulurly 1ssued and of generul circulation in Osage County, OUklaboma, vharein
the realty 15 leeated. Phot b such sale, plaintlff may bid and become o
purchaser, and the amount of Ghe purchese price epplied flrst: to the psyment
of all coste, witl interest, attorvey's fees sud udvancements; and second:
to the Judgmout of the saild plefntiff; and third: thut the balaoce remaining,
1f sny, be pald fate court to abide the Turther judgment of the court; tbat
after waking such sale, the sald Marehal shuli, make return to this court of his
proceadiogs under this Jjudgment, wnd that upou contfirmation thersof the anid
Mershal shall give to the purcheser s bili of sale to the persomal property
and @ deed Lo the real estate cold umder this jJudgment, snd that sald pure
ehasar be lot lato possession of such premices and personmal property; and that -
the defendants end all persoms cleining under them sluee the flliag of the
Complaint in this sult be tieveupon barred, restialsed, sad cojolned from
elnimfng or asserting eny right, title, lanterest, or right of redemption in

or aghingt sam\_ma!_. estate snd percoual proporty.

ROYCE H. SAVAGE
«3» “United Btates Distiiet Judge.




’ 0 tver Apta.,

Bmm of f‘c»unty Comnlns lonars ol
Gaege Counby, Oklohomn.

e erra e —————— ¢ - ap————————



UNITED STATES DISIRICY COURT R TE
BORTHERN DISTRICT OF QELAHIMA

Unlted Btaten of Awrica,

Iibelant,
o, 34vil Ne. LENT
Cne 1957 MMmm.
wmm?m ;;Gm:‘ﬁml
umt&pm quers, ]
FILED

EBaspondents,

Lewvanse Disk Doyle, Mrs. Lawrenss
Hwk Doyle, and Bseurities Credit
Company, Tulas, Giclahoma,

SEP 2 61958

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8, District Court

s St sl S Ui St g W o Nt Nt N Nt e i s N gt Wt

Claimants,
JUDGMENY
Porsuant to Findings of Fest and Qonelustions of Law entersd
o the J 42K any ot 1958, it is hereby GRDERED,

ADJUDGED, AND DEGREYD that $he respoudent 1957 Claynler Windsor Ledoor
Sedan, Moter Ho. WFETW3I206, its tools and appurieniness, be and the same
are horeby ferfeited to the United States of Ameriss end the elaim of
Sesurities Oredit Compmny fer return of this respordent is harehy denied,
The elalaants, Lewrence Diek Doyle, Mrs. Lmwronce Diek Doyle, sad Seeurities
Credit Gompamiy, have ne elaiz, right, %itls or intmrest whstsoever in
rospondont vehlcle. Upen paymsnt of the ecsta of lq;l.sm and storage of the
responisant vebicls, the United States Mulhl; for the Northesrn Distriet of
Selclmme shall deliver the respondent vehiols, its tosls and sppwrtsnantas,
to the Regionsl Commissioner of Intermal Ravenue, Trassury Departaent, Dalles,
Toxan, ) '
As %o the 10,550 wine gallens of assorted Saxpaid liquors respondeat
berelin, this omse ia bereby dississed,




IN THE UNIYED STATES DISTRICT COURT ¥OR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICY OF OXLAROMA

BERNICE WALENCIAK , ;
Platatiff, ;

" ; ¥o. 44l6 - Civil

I i

- ' ) FILELD

bt} 0CT 2 - 1988
NOBLE €. B Qo

ORRER

WON, on thie 1lth dsy of August, 1958, there ceme on for hearing
pursuant to regulsr sssigoment, the Motfon fer New Trisl of the plaintiff.
After dus consideration, the Ceurt finds that said Motion for New Trial
should be overruled.

IT I8 TEEREFORE ORDERED, ARTUDGED AMD DRCRRED that the Wotion for
New Trial of the plaintiff should be and hereby is overruled.

<A



PM/ e
10/3/%8

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

DANT & RKUSSELL, Inc.,

)
Plaindtt, | (
} ) y
vE. ( No. 4498
)
(
WILLIAM M, THOMAS, ot al., ) FILED
Defendant. { '
_ 0CT 3 - 1368
. HOOD
MOTION 0 BBMISS  NOBLE G HOGD

Clerk, U.S
Comes naw the plainttff and moves this Honprable Court to dismiss
the above entitied cause as to all of the defendants cemplained of therein, to-
wit: William M. Thomus, Willie Bee Thamas, Deasld J. Thomas, Ponald J,
Thomas, Isc., & corporation, and C. M. Crawflord, witheut prejudice te the
filing of a future suit,

PAT AMALLOY and R, P, COLLEY

Loty
/

For geod cause shown, dismissal of above eatitied cause as to
defeadants abave named, without prejudies, to filing of a future suit, is hevedy

d.
mﬁ.ﬁ%ﬁ?‘

of the Northern Distriot of Chinhama

approved,




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA

FILED
P. E. Palmer, OCT - 61958
LE C. HOCD
Plaintiff, CLI:E,]?J.S; District Court
va. ‘ Civil No. 4479

James H. Knott,

Defendant,

JUDGMENT

This action came on for trial before the court and
a Jury, the Honorable Royse H. Savage presiding, and the
issues having been duly tried and the jury on Cetober 6,
1958 having rendered a verdict for the plaintiff to re-
cover of the defendant damages in the amount of PFifteen
Hundred ($1500.00) Dollars,

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the plaintiff recover
of the defendant, James H. Knott, the sum of Fifteen Hundred
($1500.00) Dollars, with interest thereon at the rate of
6% from the date hereof until paid, end its cost of aation.

Dated at Tulsa, Oklahome, this 6th day of October,
1958,

o Dok My on,

" THobIe T, Hood, Glerk

e e e A, T e s i e L R s

e A s e -



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT CQUNT POR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America
for the use_of PRARK WILLSEY,

Plaintiff,
vs. Civil No. 44gi
WESTERN CASUALTY & SURETY
COMPANY and L. C. FERGUSON, FILED
Defendants. '
00T - 71958
EKJBLB.C.IﬂDCﬂ)
JUDOMERT Clerk, U.S. District ¢ Court

This action asme on for trial before the court end
" & jury, the Honorsble Willlam R. Wallace presiding, and the
issues having been duly tried and the Jjury on Qotober 6,
1958 having rendered a verdict for the plaintiff to recover
of the defendants damages in the amcunt of Five Thousand,
Seven Hundred Nineteen Dollars and Eighty Cents ($5,719.80),
IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the plaintiff recover
of the defendants. Western {asualty & Surety Company and
L. C. Ferguson, the sum of Five Thousand, Seven Hundred Nine-
teen Dollars and Highty Cents (#5,719 80), with interest
thereon at the rate of 6% from the dnte hereof until pald,
and its cost of actlon,
Dated at Tulea, Oklahoma, thie 6th day of Ostober,
1958,

2ntl C vt
TIT L



IN THE UNITED S8TATES DISTRICY COURT FOR THE

FILED
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
0CT -7 1958
NOBLE C,
EDDIE OWENS, © Clerk, U.S, DistrI-i[g gﬁm
Plaintiff,
ve. Oivil No. 4519

AUTOMOBILE TRANBPORT, INC.,
a gorporation, and MICHIGAN
MUTUAL LIABILITY COMPANY, an Insur-
ance Company, :

Defendantes.
JUDGMENT

Thig actlon came on for trial before the court and
g Jury, the Honorable Royce H. Savage presiding, and the
issues having been duly tried and the Jury on October '
1958, having rendered a verdlct for the plaintiff to re-
cover of the defendants damages in the smount of Thirty-eight
Thousand ($38,000.00) Dollars,

IT I3 ORDERED AKD ADJUDOED that the plaintiff recover
of the defendants, Automobile Transport, Ine., & corporation,
and Michigan Mutual Lisbility Company, an insurence company,
the sum of Thirty-eight Thousand ($38,000.00) Dollars, with
interest thereon at the rate of 6§ from the date hereof until
peid, and its ocost of action.

Dated at Tulea, Oklahoma, this 7th day of October,
1958,

NOBLE C. E?QC‘Q, CLERK
Yoble 5. %6La,- ar



IN THE UNITED B3TATES DISTRICT COURT POR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHCMA

EDNA B, WHITHEY, Individuelly and
as Next Friend of Gregory Scott
Wnitihey and -‘Pamelsa Blue Whitney,

miners,
Plaintifrs,
Vi, Civil No. 4326
SPARTAR AIRORAPT CONPANY, FILED
Defendant. 0CT-8 1958
JUDaKENT Clok, U5, Disler Gours

Thie action came on for trial before the Qourt and
a Jury, the Honorable William R. Wallsce presiding, and the
issues having been duly tried and the jury on Qctober 8, 1958,
having rendered a verdict for the defendant,

IT I8 ORDERED AND ADJUDOED that Edna B. Whitney, in-
dividually and as Next Priend of Gregory Jcott Whitney and
Panela Blue Whitney, minors, Plaintiffs, and Liberty Mutuel
Insurance Company and Great Lakes Carbon Jorporation, Inter-
venors, tske nothing; that the aotion is dismigsed on the merits,
and that the defendant recover of Edna B, whitney, individually
and ag Next Friend of Oresgory Soott phitney and Pamels Blue
Whitney, minors, plaintiffs, and Liberty Mutual Insursnae Company
and Great Lakes §arbon Gorporation, Intervenors, its coate of
sction,

Dated at Tulse, Oklshome, this 8Bth day of Oactober,
1988,

NOBLE C. HOOD, CLERK

/3 éﬁiﬁ%%;ipga/
wﬂﬁn/%’dﬁsgenser, puty




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA

dreat Lakes Carbon Corporation
and Pederal Insurance Company,

Plaintiffe,
vs, Civil No. 4334
Sparten Alroraflt Gomﬁany, ' E 1 LLE D
Defendant, OCT - 81958
NOBLE C. HOOD
JUDGMENT Clerk, U, S8, District Court

This agtion came on for trilal before the Court and
& Jury, the Honorable William R, Wallace presiding, and the
issues having been duly tried ané the Jury on October 8, 1958,
having rendered a verdict for the derfendant,

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the plaintiffas,
Great lLakes Carbon Corporation and Federal Insursnde Company
take nothing, that the action is dismissed on the merits, and
thet the defendant recover of Grest lakes Carbon Corporation
and Federal Insurance Compeny, plainsiffs, its coats of eection.

Dated at Tulsa, Oklshoma, this 8th day of October,
1958, )

NOBLE ¢, HOOD, CLERK

0 WA
en B, enger, 7



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THR
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA

Harold Young,

. Plaintifr,
vB. Civil No. 4536
Missouri~Kanpas-Texas Reilway }

Company, and H. F, Oale, F [ L E D
Defendants.

0CT ~ 91958

NOBLE C. HOOD
JUDGMENT Clerk, U.S, District Courd

This action came on for trial before the Court and
a Jury, the Honorable William R. Wallece presiding, ahd the
issuss having been duly tried and the Jury on Otéober g, 1958
having rondereq & verdiat for the dafendants, *

IT 18 ORDERED AND ADJUDGUED that the plaintiff take
nothing, that the action is dismissad on the merits, and
that the defendants, Misscuri-Kansas & Texas Rellway Company
and H. ¥. Gale, recover of Harold Young, plaintiff, thelr
costs of action.

Dated st Tulss, Oklahoma, this $th day of OQatober,
1958,

ROBLE C. HGOD, GLERX




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Ieaona Allen,

Pleintiff,
vs. . 4 Civil No.?ﬁBhG ‘ .
J. E. McDonald, M. D., FILED
Defendant. OCT - 91988
NOBLE C. HOOD
JUDGNENT Clerk, U.8, District Court

This action came on for trial before the Court and
a Jury, the Honovable Royce H. Savage presiding, and the
1ssues having been duly tried end the Jury on October 9, 1958,
hsving rendered a vardiot for the defendant,

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the plaintiff tike
nothing, that the sotion is dismissed on the merits, and
that the defendant recover of leona Allen, plaintiff, his
costs of action,

Dated at Tulss, Oklahoma, this 9th day of October,
1958.

/5 2L O Ml

4 7%?"%:;‘:3(3%

bk o e A i —— - [



UNITED STATES DISTRICT CORY
FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA

Dorothes Best Swall 3
4, T ; givil Aobion Ko, 4488
Amog Harvold Hoellingsworth g
FILED
0CT -~ 91858
NOBLE C. HOOD.
JURGNENT Clerk, U.S. District Court

This action aame on for trial befors the court and
& Jury, the Honorable William R. Walluce presiding, end
the igsues having been Auly tried and the jury om October 9,
1958 hnaving rendered a verdict for the plaintiff to recover
of the defsndant dammges in the empount of Twe Thousand, Two
Hundred Pifty (§2,250,00) Dollara,

IT I3 ORDERED AND ADJUDJED that the plaintiff,
Dorotnes Best Smmll, recover of the dufendmnt, Awos Harold
Rollingsworth, the sum of Two Thousand, Two Hundred PATLY
($2,250.00) Dollars, with interest thureon at the rate of
6% per annum from the date hersof until paid, snd her osost
of antion.

Datsd at Tulse, Oklahoms, this Pth day of Qctober,
1958.

i 1,

Bon B, Ballenger, De

e s



IN THE UNITED SUATES DINTRICY COUEY XX ANS JGI THE NORTSNNS DIDVRICT
OF SELANEN

i

FIOERAL 8100 & SINAL CONPOBATION,
a New York Corporastion,

Fiatotids,
n €ivil No. km
1 an individual, d/b/a
1 B ., ok |
LER B MK, IN., ao
: FILED
e, 0cT - 31958
Tefs NOBLE ¢, HO
Clerk, U, 3, District gg.r!s '

This ceuse came on for trisl bafore the Coort snd juvy, the Honcveble
Willism B, Wallsce preaiding, on this 9th day of fictober, 1958, wod the Court
after having considered stipaistions of the pertiss snd opsning sietmmnt of
sounsel finds the issuss in faver of the piaiutiff' snd sgeinet the defsndsnts
Jolntly und finds thet pladntiff is entitied to Sulgwent of and frem the
dafendsnte, jointly and seversly, for the sua of Yo Thoussnd Bevesty-

Seven Dallars snd Bixty Centa {$4,077.60).

TT I8 THEREFORR, ORBANID, ADJUBSHD AND JNCINND ky the Uourt tist
the plaintify, Federal Bign & Eigral Corperwiion, beve snft recover Julguent
of avd from the defanfants, Lee Kller, sn inkividuwl, wni Lee Kiler Wisel, Inc.,
an Okishome Sorporetion Jolmtly sod sevewely for the mas of Pomr Thoussnd
Seventy-fioven Dollars and Sixty Gents (§4,071.60), with interest thereon at
the ratfor 6% frem the date hereof until patd, end its cost of this
action, . _

Deted st Tulse, Oklsbomm, this 9th dmy «f Oubocbwr, 195%8.

15/ é.@&ﬂ%

SANDERS & McELROY
ATITORNEYS AT Law
DENVER BUILDING
TULSA, OKLAHOMA



IN THE UNITED BSTATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Leon Aday,
Plaintiff,
VB, Civil No. 4543 L
¥rank B, Thrasher, E l L E D
Defendant. OCT 5 - 1358
NOBLE C. HOOD
JUDOMENT Clerk, U. S, District Court

This action came on for trisl before the court and
a8 Jury, the Honoreble Royce H., Bavage presiding, and the
issues having been duly tried snd the Jury on QOcteber 9,
1958, having rendered a verdict foirr the plaintiff to re-
gover of the defendant damages in the amount of 8ix Thousand
Seven Hundred Eighty-two Dollars and Thirty-nine cents
($6,782.39),

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the plaintiflf,

Leon Aday, recover of the defendant, Frank B. Thrasher,

the aum of 8ix Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-two Dollars
and Thirty-nine cents ($6,782.39), with interest thereon

at the rate of 6% per annum from the date hergof until paid,
and 1ts cost of aetion.

Dated at Tulse, Cklashome, shis gth dey of October,
1958,

Diptty & Koo

Robie ¢, Hood, Clerk




FILED
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NOATHERN
DIBTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

0CT 10 1958
Athele Annis Lentz, ; NOBLE C. HOOD
Plsintiff, ) Clerk, U. §. District Court
ve., ; No. 458 Clvil
Neal Sheldon Parks, :
| Defendant. ;

DISMISEAL WITH PREJUDICE

Comes now the plafntiff, Athele .nuais Lenis, and dismisses
the above styled and numbered cauges of action with prejudice 1o the bring-
ing of & future action,

Dated this Z—f‘{q of October, 1658,

s 725
/ Attorney for

IT 18 HEREBY ORDERED that the above styled and numbered

cause of action be dismissed with prejudice this /7 /_day of October, 18588.

o )
Lo et @ N deiog
Unjted Btnhn%?adu

wik/el
i0-7-58



= ] D
IN THE UNITED 8TATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE &‘l‘h&
DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

0CT 10 1958

Nora Davia,
NOBLE C, HOOD

)
)
Plaintiff, ) Clerk, U, 8. District Court
)
vs. ) No. 45638 Civil
)
Safeway Stores, Imsorporated, )
a corporation, and Robert Unruh, )
)
Defendonts. )
_DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Comaes now the plaintiff, Nors Davis, and dismisses the
shove styled and numbered cause of action wita prejudice to the bringing of
a future action.

Dated thia day of Qetober, 1058,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above wtyled and numbered
cause of action be dismissed with prejudice this /77 day of October, 1958,

wik/el
10-3-58



I¥ THE TNITED STATRS DISTRLCT COURT FUM THE WORIHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAMOMA

J. M. COK, ]
Plainetts,
ve, ’ No. 434%«Givil
: \
ARGRIY SREBIOVE, ; FILED
Pefendat. )
0CT 10 1958
SEDER OF DISSCRAML NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, U. §. District Court

oW, on this /(- day of Oevober, 1938, thare cawe oo for hearing
the plaiutiff’s eral metisa te dismiss the shovs captionnd mattar with pre-
Sudtes. Piaintiff wes sepresented by his sttowsey, Jobm Ward, asd the
dafendant wee rwpresented Sy his sstaraey, Alfrad B. Enight. The Coust
fiads $het the platatiff hecein has wade, ewsosted mad deliverad to the
dafendent 1o full, final sed semplete sectismect 8 relesss for auy slaims
which ke way have agsinet the defandmec and the Gourt heveby spproves said
relasse sud sottlement of the slaim.

IT 15 THRRNVORE ORMSRED, ARJUDGRO AJG! SOOREND thet the shove sapticasd
matter be disnissed o5 ageinee the defendmt with prajudise.

-

/




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
POR THE
NORTHEEN DISTRICT OF OKLAHONA

Jess Allen, Jr.,
Pleintirr,

TH, Clvil Aotion No. 4528

Amerionn Wreoking Co.,

& sorporation, Defendant. E I L E D
0CT1 31858
NOBLE €. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Courd
JHEGNRNT

This action acame on for triel before the court and
a jury, the Honorabls Hoyce H. Savage prosiding, and tha
issues having been duly tried and the jury on Oobober 13,
1958 having rendered a verdict for the plaintiff to recover
of the defendant damsges in the amount of PFour Thousand, Two
HBundred Sixty-Two and 40/100 (§4,262.40) Dollars,

IT I3 ORDERED AND ADJUDJED that the plaintife,
Jeas Allan, Jr., recover of the dsfendant, Amerioan Wrecking
¢o., & corporaticn, the sum of Four Thousand, Two Bundred
Sixty-Two and 407100 (§4,262.40) Dollars, with interest
thersom 8t the rate of 4% per mnnum from fthe date hereof
until paid, and ha# aowt of action.

Dated at Tulsa, Oklahoma, this 43¢k day of
Cotober, 1948.

BOBLE C. ROOD, CLERK

oA &

Bon B, Ballenger, Deputy



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

FRANCES M. ROBERTS,

et At

Plaintiff,
vB. ; No. 44l Civil
) " FIL
NORMA LEWIS CROWSON and ) F‘-"l' LED
MILTON H, LEWIS, ;
Defendants. ) 0CT 17 19568
FINDINGS OF FACT NOBLE C. HOOD

AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW  Clerk, U.S. District Court

Now on this 1lst day of October, 1958, there comes on for
trial the above styled and numbered action, the plaintiff appear-
ing in person and by her attorneys, Tucker % Boyd, by W. F.
Tucker, Jr., and the defendants appearing in person and by their
attorneys, Hardy & Hardy, by Milton W. Hardy and C., E. Allen,
and the Court, having heard the evidence and considered the stip-
ulations of the parties and baing fully advised in the premises,

finds the facts and states the concluaions of law as follows:

Findings of Fact

(1) That the plaintiff, Frances M. Roberts, is a resident
and citigen of the State of Massachusetta, and that the matter
in controversy exceeds, exclusive of interest and coata; the
sum of $3,000.00.

(2) That on the 2lst day of April, 1942, Adolph Lewis, the
father of the plaintiff and ghe defendantas, died intesatate, he
being at the time of his death the owner of the following
described property situated in the 3tate of Oklahoma, County of
Tulsa, to-wit:?

Lot Pour (4), Block Two (2), Aviation View
Subdivision to the City of %ulaa, Tulsa County,
State of Oklahoma, according to the recorded
plat thereof,

(3} That the Last Will and Testament of Adolph Lewis,
deceased, was duly admitted to probate on the 17th day of March,

1954, in the Probate Court of the County of Norfolk, State of

= e B Rt TR e e e b T . . omars e PP I i



Massachusetts, and that on the 20th day of June, 1955, an authen~
ticated copy of the Last Will and Testament of Adolph Lewis,
deceasad, was admitted to ancillary probate in the County Court of
Tulsa County, Oklahoma, in Case No. 29926.

(4)° That the will of the sald Adolph Lewis, deceased, pro-
vided in part:

2., I give and bequeath all of my property,
whether personal or real, of whatsocever kind
and nature, to wmy loving wife, Emma J. Lewis,
to hold, use and dispose of as she may see fit
during her life, and if any remain after her
decease, then to my loving children, Frances
Roberts, Norma Crowsor and Milton H., Lewia."®

(5) That on the 24th day of November, 1943, Emma J. Lewis
conveyed to Frances M. Roberts by warranty deed the above
deacribed property which is the subject matter of this cause, said _
deed being recorded May 25, 1944, in the office of the County
Clerk of Tulsa County, Oklahomas, in Book 1597 at Page 354.

(6) That the said Emma J. Lewis, mother of the plaintiff
and the defendants, died a reaident of Milton, Massachusette, on
the 16th day of May, lQhk;

(7) That the said warranty deed was validly and uncondition-
ally delivered to the plaintiff prior to the death of Enma J.
Lewis.

(8) That the defendant, Norma Crowson nee Lewis, by Quit
Claim Deed dated July 1, 1944, conveyed the property which is the
subject matter of this cause to Frances M, Roberts nee Lewis,
which Quit Claim Deed was filed for record May 26, 1950, in the
office of the County Clerk of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, in Book 2094
at Page 643.

(8} That the plaintiff has bsen in open, notorious, contin-
uous and undisputed possession of said property, adverse and hos~
tile to the possession and claims of the defendants, since the
24th day of November, 1943.

(10) That no trust agreement concerning any of the property
which is the subject matter of this cause exiated between the

- plaintiff and the defendants: that the claims of the defendants

-2~

[T - e sl 2 -



that they have some right, title snd interest or estate in and to
the said real property constitute a cloud upon the title of the
plaintiff, and that the plaintiff is entitled to have her title
in said real property quieted as sgainat each and all of said
defendantad. That all of the allegations of the plaintiff's peti-
tion are true, and that the plaintiff is entitled to, and should

have judgment as prayed for in her petition herein.

Conclugione of Law

(1) That on the 21lst day of April, 1942, Adolph Lewis,
father of the plaintiff and the defendants, died testate, he being
8t the time of his death the valid owner of the property herein-
above described. '

(2) That upon the death of Adolph Lewis, the property
passed to Emma J. Lewis, mother of the plaintiff and the defend-
ants, to hold, use or dispose of as she might see fit during her
life, and if any remain after her death, then to her loving chil-
dren, Frances Roberts, Norma Crowson and Mfilton H, Lewis.

(3) That Emma J. Lewis, mother of the plaintiff and the
defendants, validly conveyed during her lifetime the property that
is the subject matter of this cause to Francaes M. Roberts.

(4) That the deed from Emma J. Lewis to Frances M. Roberts
was delivered during the lifetime of Emma J. Lewis and conveyed
complete fee simple title to the above described property to the
plaintiff, Frances M. Roberts.

(5) That the plaintiff, Frances M. Roberts, is the owner
in fee simple and in mctual and peaceable possession of the prop-
erty above described, and that the title of the plaintiff thereto
ia valid and perfect and superior te any right, title, interest or
estate claimed by the defendantis herein or either of them, and
that the defendants herein or either of them have no right, title
or interest in and to said real estatae.

(&) That the title and possessicn of the plaintiff in said

real property should be forever settled and quieted in the

e i e =



plaintiff as against all claims or demunds by any and all of the
defendants herein and those claiming by, through or under them,
or any of them,

(7) That the defendants herein and each of them should be
perpetually enjoined and forbidden to ¢laim any right, title,
interest or estate in or to tha above described|property, hostile
or adverse to the possesaion and title of the plaintiff herein,
or from disturbing the plaintiff in her peacasble and quiet enjoy-
ment of aaid real estate.

(8} That judgment should be entered accordingly.

JUDGMENT

IT I8, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court
that the defendants have no interest, right, title or estate in or
to the above described property that is the subject matter of this
action, and that the title and possession of the plaintiff in said
real property be, and the same is heraby forever settled and
quieted in the plaintiff as against all claims or demands by any
or all of the defendants herein and those ¢laiming by, through or
under them, or any of them,

IT I3 FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that
the defendants herein and each of them be, and they are hereby per-
patually snjoined and forbidden té claim any right, title, interest
or estate in or to the above described real estate, hostile or ad-
verse to the poasession and title ¢f plaintiff herein, and that
said defendants herein and each of them are heraby. perpetually en-
Joined and forbidden from commaencing any suit to disturb the
Plaintiff herein in her possession of and title in and to the above
described real estate, and from satting up any claim or interest
adverse to the titla of the plaintiff herein, and from disturbing
plaintiff in her peaceable and quiset enjoyment of said real estate,

LS Q/?w 2/ Z”"‘&

¥oyce H. Savag
APFROVED United States Diatrict Judge

« .. Attorney for Plaintiff o~
Attorneya for Defendants

15 Zpnigton ?S“?zm#

s s YA s




UNITED BTATES DISTRICT COURY
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Balph ¥. Allison,
Flaintirf
VB Clvil Astion No, L5kl

Atehigson, Topekse & Sanbta
Fe Rallway Company, &

L e ™

Corporation, FILE D
Defendent -
0CT1 71958
NOBLE C, HOOD
JUDGMENT Clerk, U.S, District Court

This action omme on for triel before the court and
a jury, the Honorable William B. Wallaoce presiding, and the
igsues having been duly tried and the jury on Cotober 17,
1958 having randered a verdiet for the plaintiff to recover
of the defendant demages in the emount of PForty Thousand
{§40,000,00) Dollars,

IT I OADEHED AND ADJUDOED that tus plaintiff, Balph
W. Allieson, recover of the Aefendant, Atohison, Topeka &
Santa Po Rallway Compmny, & Corpecratdon, bthe sum of Forty
Thoupand ($40,000,00) Dollare, with interest thereom ab the
rate of 6% per apnum from the date hureof until palid, and
his ocost of actlom.

Dated at Tulsa, Oklahoma, thBs 17th day of Ostober,
1958.

NOBLE C. HOOD, CLERK

Ben B, Ballenger, puty .



IEY i kwh
4420458

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTKICT COURT FOR
THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

CHANDLER~ FRATESB-RRITZ, »

ca-mmqhtg msuun?zof G, H,
PAVL E, REITZ,

Flaintiff,
Ve, No., 3936

REPUBLIC DRILLING COMPANY,
a Tekes Corpesation, F l L E [ )

Def endant. o
0CT > 41958

! NOBLE C. HOOD,
JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT Clerk, U, & INstric; Court

Now, on this _24th day of __ Qciober ., 1938,
thexe came on for finmal hearing before the undersigned
United States District Judge the Lesuss inveived in the
original action as filed by the Plaintiff against the
Defandant; the Plaintiff sppearing by ity stterney, Richaxd
D. Gibben, and Republic Drilling Coppany, & Texas Corpors-
tion, appearing by its Redeiver, W, T, Buxxy, and his attor-
nays, John T, Gibson and Irvine E, Ungetnan, and the Court
having heard the testimeny of withesses awern and sxamined
in open court, finds that at the time of the filing of the
oxiginal action herein by the Plaintiff asgainst the Defendant,
the Defendant was insolvent and was lndebted to the Plaintiff
hersin for unpaid Werkmsn's Compensation Insuvance premiums
in the amount of & JulifedRese.. that can be allowsd as a
priority claim in this procesding ami that the balance of the
claim of the Plaintiff againet the Dafendant is entitled to

be considered a3 & general - unsecursd clailm in the amount

of & e -’?lﬁa &lé“‘ % . e

R — vror S s . . e e A . e kst o



The Ghurt further finds that by vixtus of prioexity
claims necessary to be paid as the result of the administra~
fiun of this estate and for which approval was givan by this
Court on the 7th day of January, 19498, there now remsins on
hand and in the possession of the Recelver herein, the sus
of §,.1,194,80 _ that should Re ordered and adjudged to
be paid to the Piaintiff on its judyment against the Defend-

ant, Republic Driiling Compeny, a Texas Corporatien;

IT I8 THEREFORE CRDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by
this Couxt that the plaintiff have and recover judgment
of and from the Defendant herein in the total sum of
$. 17,181,806 1 that of said amount sllowed herein as
Judgment against the Defendant the sum of $_2,786, 19 &s
& prioxity claim against the assets now in the hands of W, C,

Berry, Retefiver, herein,

IT 1§ FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by this
Caurt that of the smount allowed as a prioxity claim herein
that the Retsivex be and he is herehdy oxdexed to pay to the
Plaintiff herein the sum of §__1,194,80 being the
remnining funds in the hands of the Receiver herein, W, C,

e L

Bexxy.

Unuul [tates 5istr£ct udge

APPROVED A8 TO FORM:

Attorney for PLAINGLfT

Q_néq/ y

[/ Attorneys for W. G, Berry,
Recelver o

—



UnITeD 3TATes OISTRICT CUUNT FOR THE
RUHTHEWN DISTRICT OF OKLAHUMA
lnited 3tetes of America,

Plaintiff,

VB, Oivil Aotdon NHe, L2LS

86,95 acree of Land, Mors or less,

Tt St Mt Mt gt e W s Wt Nt St S

Situnte in Osage County, OCklshone
snd Cities Service Oi) Company, FILED
Inc.’ et .l, . )

0CT 2 419358

Defandants.
NOBLE o, HOOD
Clerk, 11,8, Distric: Court

JUBGRERT

- This cause, couming on for trial before me, Royoe H, Savage,

Judge of this Court, on th:hé 2& day of ﬁ;: 1958, and the pleintiff
sppesring by 5 United States Attorney, and Hubart i, Merlow,
Assistant United 3tates Attorney, for the Horthern ietrict of Cklahoms,
the defandants, Uasge Tribe of Indiens, bewing repressnted by G, Ellis Gable ,
Jack H. Hays, and D. £. Harting Slick Secondary recovery Corporation, being
reprasanied by Hobert H., Heptune) Citisa Service 0il Company, Inc., being
representsd by L. U. Mascng and the Unlon Uas dystem, Ino., being represented
by Donald W, Stewart, the Court finds that:

The Court has jurisdiction of the partiesz and the subjeot metter
of this sotiom.

dervice of process has been perfected pernenally ss provided by
Kuls He. Tl A of the Fadersl Kules of Civil Procedure on all partiss
defendent in this action,

Ihe icts of Congress set out in paregraph 2 of the Complaint
berein give the Unitad Stetes of imerics the right, power, and suthority
to condemn for public use tiw land desoribed in exhibit 4 scttached to the
Ucatplaint filed herein. PFursusnt tharsto, on July 10, 1957, the United
States of America has filed ite Peclaration of Teking of such described
Lend and on (BCHApn, 23, 1958, has filed fta smended Decleratien of
Taking of such described land, and title thereto should be vested in the

Unitad States of America,



Un July 10, 1997, there was daposited ia the Reglstry of this
Court as estimeted compsneaticn for the taking of lands desoribed in the
Cemplaint hersin the sum of §1,450.00, but none of suen deposit has baen
disbursed.

The perties herein have sgreed thet the wsount of just compensa-

tion dus ¢sch defendant is ag fcllowe:

Ussge Tribe of Indiane w10, 147.65
Sldek Secondary Aecovary Corp, 10,147.65
Citiea Servine Uil Couwpany, Ins. 1, 300,00
Uniom Gas System, Inc, 25,00

TLEG. D

and that Jjudgment ahould be rendersd in theee amounts,

4 defloiency existe betwsen the smount deposited as estimated
Jjust compensstion and the smount agreac upon by L:he perties aa Just
compensavicn; such deficieney teing in the sum of J20,170.30.

The Usage Tribe eof Indians, slick sescomdary . ecovery Corporstien,
vities Service J11 Company, Inc., and the Union iigs Syatem, Inc,, sre the
only defendsnte asserting sny interest in the estate condemned twrein,
thay are the cwners of sueh estate, and as suah, are entitled to distribu-
tion of jJust compsnsation therefor.

1t Is Therefore UKDRsEL, ALJULGED, A8L DECREKD that the United
States of imerice hes the right, powsr, snd autierity to condesn for publie
use the property deseribed in ixhibit A ettuached to the Complaint filed
herain, and such property to the extent of ,ihe estate indicated ior the
uges and purposes deseribsd in the Amended leclaration of Talcing 1iled
herein, is condesmed and title tharato is vested in the United Statoa of
imerica, and sl dafendants herein snd il chber parsony are iorever barred
from asseriing any claim thereto,

1t Is Purther UGHbDERel, ADJUDGED, RNL UECHIKD that the right te
Just coupessation for the estate taken lwrein is vested in the defendants,
Usage Tribe of Indians, sliek Sscondary mesgvery Corporation, Cities Service
Vil Coapany, Inc., and the Union uas syetery Inc., the ameunt of just
compensstion due eash defendant as agreed by these partiss is ooniirmed,

and thege defendsnts shall heve and reccver Judgment against uhe Untted



States of Aimerica as follows:

Usage Tribe of Indians +10,14T.65
Slick Secondary Recovery (orp. 10,147.65
Cities dervice 011 Company, iIns. 1,300.00
linion Gas Systewm, Ine. 25.00

Si1,600. 9.

The judgment recovered by timse four dafendints shall include intsrsst on
the $20,170.30 deficiency hetwesn the amount deposited inte Court and the
smount of the total award st ths rete ef six percent per somm from date

of taking, July 10, 1957, to the date of payment, Such interest shall be
divided among the four judgment defendants s follous:

Usage Tribe of Indians - « - = = =« = = = ~ 4693 of total
smount of interest on deficisncy

dlick Secondary liscovary Corporation - ~ ~ U693 of total
smount of intereet om deficisncy

Cities service 01l Company, lad, = = - - = ,0602 of total
amount of interssat on deficiency

union G System, Inc. = « ~ = = « o « =« 012 of toutal
5 smount of interest on deficlsncy.

The United States of americs shall deposit with the Ulark of thia
Court the sum necessary to cover the deficieacy of 420,170.30 plus intersst
therecn as set out above, Upon receipt of this sus, the Clark of this Court
shall make distribution thersof according to the terms of this Judgmenot,

Approwed as o Forwm:




USITED STZATES LIsRICT GOURT FOR TeE
NORTHEEN DISTRICT OF OKLAMGMA
United Staten of inerics,

)
)
Plaintiff, )
Va 2 CAvil aotden No. 4L28
) ‘ ! o
52.04 Avrws of Land, Move or Laaes, ) F.l L ED
Sitmate 1n Kewata 7 Shlaha )
sud Magadrd S<mmard, ¢ » |
e § OCT 2+ 1958
Defendants, ) .
NOBLE C, HOOD,
Clerk, U, S. District Court
SIGHEN? 8 STITULATION
Irmet Ko, B-306

wou on tuts 77 any of (bbb 1955, tae mited States

of Awarica, plulntiff nersin, and J, He Lyens aod Mukel . Lyons, his wife,
stipulete and agree as to the Just compensation wbion such dsfendants are
entitled tc recsive @ the truwe cwners o ths rewl estabe involved in this
Frocesding thet the total amcumt to be recoived by such defandants ag Juwet
congansation ia tw aaount o §2,800.00. Tie court fimde that Lhie agrosaant
should be appreved sod Judgment entered therves.

The sourt furtivr finds that upoen the filing of the declsretion of
taking berein, the united States of Americs deposited §1,600.00, ss
estimatad Just compsmsation for Traet lo, H-lid6 ant that the agresment
berein fixes the juet compensation mt $7,800,00 ant Lhat thers axists s
dsficlenay of (1,200.00.

The court finds that the United States of Amarica ke snd had the
right to condemn the resl estaie involved in this prooeeding as particularly
degoribed in the deeclaration of talting asd that the estate taken by tbe
United States 1. thet deseribed in PRTBEZ R0 3 on page & of push deolaration
of taking, '

The court further finds that suei Just conpenmaticn and the valus
of such real estate a8 fixed berein is deterwined and fixed a8 of the date
of the dealsration of taking in this procesding snd that the right te

reseive just sompsnsation vested in tiw dofemisats amcedherein wpen tuat
date,

" © et el ——————- = s sacp e = e

W



Titis o suol land vested in the Unilted itates on the filing
of the asclarstien of taking bherein and the smcunt of $2,800,00 is the
Just aumpensatien fer sweh lamd in the conditlon in whish 1t existed at
the time of filing the declaration of taking herein.

It 1is-therefore ORDEREH ADJUDGED AN DECREGD that the agresmsnt _
fixing just, oompensation herein as abowe set out is appro.ed,

It is further (ROFRFD, ADJUDGED AKD DECHEED sod deficiency
Jutigment is herety extorsd aguinst the Uaiteel States eod in faver of
these defendants in the totsl sum of $1,700.00, and the United States ia
ordared to pay mnd to the registry of this ocourt the deficisnay of 31,200.00
without interest and uwpon sus: payeent tas Urdted Ststes of Aserics shall
buve discharged sll lisbility for the poymant. of Just compsnsstion for
Iract No. 4-885, involved in this proowsding,

/% g;j.fﬁm A R/% 5

Approved:

A, .
Asgistent V. E, AtSormay

/St &tquﬁ..;&

Atiormey fer Defemiants, &, R, Lyons -
sl Madel il. Iyonm, his wife

%.R,fa../
Inadet d}'"/




IN PHE DISTRICT COURY (F Ty UNITRD STATES

WITHIN avb WOl THE SORTHER Y CISTRIGCT OF OKLAHOMA

CHARLES . RYND,

}
)
Flaintiff, )
)
ve, ) No, 450%
)
MIWESTERN INSTRUMENTS, TNC., )
% eorporation, )
!
NDefendant, )] F i | E. i

0eY 2 v 1adu
~ 00D

NOBLY ! )
Clexk, P18 Ry s Const
ORDER OF 0ISMISSAL

NW, on this 2’1 — day of iUcuover, 1958, it appearing that

the Plaintiff and Defendant have filel nmtual Dismissals without prejudice,

IT YS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED ANR DECREED that the Plaintiff's
cause of action and the Defendant's counterclaim be and the same are here-

by dismissed without prejudice, at the coxt of each movant.

Ok as to form:

FARMER, WOULSEY, FLIPPO & SATLEY

vy Afpicntory

~ Attorneyd for Defendant

HOUNTON, KLETIN f DAVIDSON

-—

Hy .
Attorneys for P].ainté



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICI OF OKLAHOMA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF OKLAHOMA,
an Oklahoma corporation,

Plaintiff,

VS, Cause No. 4577
A 100-foot wide easement and right-
of-way for electric power transmission
line purposes to be located upon, over
and across certain tracts of land in
Washington and Osage Counties, Okla-
homa,

AND
The United States of America as a
matter effecting the title to certain

FILED

Cherokee and Osage Indian lands pre~ OCTB éiﬁES
viously allotted in fee with certain
restraints on alienation and presently WOBLR 2. HO0D
owned by restricted Cherokee and Osage Clerk, $).8. Dy-wder Court
Indiansg,

AND

Betsy Fields, now Grissom, Cherokee
Roll No. 29116; William T, Thorne,
Cherokee, not enrolled; William R.
Thorne, Cherokee, not enrolled;

Thomas V, Thorme, Cherckee, not en-
rolled; Harry Sam, Cherokee, not
enrolled; Rider Sam, Cherokee, not
enrolled; Frank Raley, guardian of
George Daniels, Osage, not enrolled;
George King, Jr., Osage, not enrolled;
Georgianna Gray Robinson, Osage, not
enrolled; William F. McFadden, guar-
dian of John P. Whitetail, Osage Roll
Ne. 2756; Ewelyn Onhand, now Crowe,
Osage, not enrolled; Lorena Wood,
now Glenn, Osage, not enrclled; and
William McKinley, Osage, not enrolled.

B o T o e o T T N A W I L N N W N AT A W N R e A

Defendants.

FINAL DECREE AUTHORIZING TAKING
IN CONDEMNATION

Now, on this the 24th day of October, 1958, this cause comes
on for hearing pursuant to QOrder of this Courf entered September
25th, 1958, Plaintiff appearing by its attorney, Robert L. Lawrence
and Defendants appearing by Robert 5. Rizley, United States Attomney
for the Northern District of the State of Oklahoma.

-1 -

e a1 - . - e g g



All parties having announged ready for hearing, the Court's
attention was drawn to each and everyone of the following pleadings
heretofore filed in this proceeding, to-wit:

The Complaint and Application for Ordexr directing manner of
service, verified under oath; Order of this Court dated September
25, 1958, directing manner of service of Notice; Notice by the
Clerk of the Court to the Superintendent, Osage Indian Agency,
Bureau of Indian Affairs, Department of the [nterior, Pawhuska,
Oklahoma, and to Area Director, Muskogee Area Qffice, Bureau of
Indian Affairs, Department of the Interior, ifuskogee, Oklahoma,
and to Betsy Fields, now Grissom, Cherokee Roll No. 29116; William
T. Thorne, Cherokee, not enrolled; William R, Thorme, Cherokee, not
enrolled; Thomas V., Thorme, Cherckes, not enrolled; Harry Sam,
Cherokee, not enrolled; Rider Sam, Cherokee, not gmrolled; Frank
Raley, Guardian of George Daniels, Osage, not enrclled; George King
Jr., Osage, not enrolled; Georgianna Gray Robinson, Osage, not en-
rolled; William F. McFadden, Guardian of John P, Whitetail, Osage,
Roll No, 1756; Ewvelyn Onhand, now Crowe, Osage, not enrolled;
William McKinley, Osage, not enrolled; and lorena Wood, now Glenn,
Osage, not enrolled; Notice to the Attorney General of the United
States, Washington, D. J., and the Unifed States Attorney for the
Northern District of Oklahoma by attorneys for Plaintiff; Affidavit
of Service of Notice and Mailing of Notice executed under oath by
C. H. Brown, Agent and Robert L, Lawrence, Attorney, for Plaintiff
and the U, 5, Marshall,

Defendant introduced testimony relative to the damages
suffered by parties in interest in and to the land herein sought
to be condemned and which will result from appropriation by Plain-
tiff of a perpetual ecasement and right-of-way for an electric trans-
mission power line all as hereinafter more particularly set out;

and,

i e - TR © e g At i e ¢ T S AR P



Whereupon Plaintiff by and thxough its attorney in open
court walves its right to appointment of Commissioners and to file
in this proceeding a written demand for jury trial, and the Defen-
daﬁts, by and through their attorney, in open Court, waive their
right to appointment of Commissioners and dismiss their written
Demand for triai by Jury heretofore filed herein, and thus being
fully advised in the premises,

THE COURT FINDS: That the matters set out in the verified
Complaint herein filed by Plaintiff are true and correct and said
Plaintiff, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of
Oklahoma, authorized and qualified to furnish light, heat and power
by electricity, engaged in the generation and production of elec-
tricity for light, heat and power purposes and for the distribution
and sale thereof throughout Eastern and Southwestern Oklahoma,
characterized by the laws of the State of Oklahoma as a public
service corporation, and operating as such, is therefore authorized,
by the laws of the state of Oklahoma, to exercise the right of emi-
nent domain to acquire rights-of-way for electric power transmission
and distribution and it further appearing that the taking and use of
an easement and right-of-way for said purposes is a taking and use
for a public purpcse and that said Plaintiff should be granted the
relief prayed in its said Complaint; and that this Court has proper
jurisdiction of this cause by reason of the act of Congress of March
3, 1901, Chap. 832, §3, 31 Stat. 1084, 25 USCA §357; and that
notice of this proceeding has been served according to law and order
of this Court upon all parties in interest in and to the land in-
volved'herein, ineluding the United Statzs of America which is an
interested party by reason of the fact that this matter effects
the title to certain Cherockee and Osage Indian lands previously
allotted in fee with certain restraints on alienation which are
still in effect with respect to said land; that all necessary

-3 -

¢ —— A et [ [



parties to this cause are now properly before the Court for final
disposition of this proceeding; thatc all parties hereto have
waived their right to appointment of Commissioners and their right
to file a written demand for jury trial or have dismissed same and
have joined with Plaintiff in praying that final.desposition be made
of this proceeding and that the Cour: make its findings with respect
to damage; that the easement and right-of-way sought to be con-
demned by Plaintiff herein will not, in any manner, constitute a
burden or encumbrance upon the mineral interests in said land in-
volved herein,

THE COURT FINDS that the description of the land, upen, over
and across which Plaintiff seeks herein to condemn said Easement
and right-of-way together with the owners thereof, Defendants herein
and the reasonable and adequate damages occuring to said lands as a
result of said appropriation of said Easement and right-of-way is
as follows:
Tract No. 1:

Southeast Guarter (SEY) of the Northwest Quarter (NWk)
of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Twenty-seven North
(T27N), Range Twelve East (R12E), in Washington County,
Oklahoma, an easement 100 feet in width about a center
line running as follows:

Entering said tract at a point approximately 452 feet
North of the Southeast corner thereof, running in a
Westerly direction on a straight line and leaving said
tract at a point approximately 452 feet North of the
Southwast corner thereof. Traversing said tract a total
distance of approximately 80 rods,

Including the location of two type "A" or straight through
H-frame structures,

To the owner thereof, Betsy Fields, now Grissom, Cherokee
Roll No. 29116,

TOTAL DAMAGES AWARDED: WM@}%_’ Dollars ($_/y0.00)

Tract No, 2:

Southwest Quarter (SWY%) of the Northwest Quarter (NWk)

of Section 25, Township 27 North, Range 12 East, Washing-
ton County, Oklahoma, an easement 100 feet in width about
a center line as follows:

Entering said tract at a point approximately 452 feet North
of Southeast corner thereof, rumning ir a Westerly direction
on straight line, distance of approximately 354 feet, thence
22931' left and continuing on a straight line a distance of
approximately 928 feet, thence 21°10' right and continuing
on a straight line, leaving said tract approximately 80'
North of the Southwest corner thereof. Traversing said
tract a total distance of approximately 80.8 rods.

-4 -

s R T AR i, porra———— o SO



Including the location of two (2) type "D" anglg
structures and one {1) type "A" or straight-through
H-frame structure,

To the owners thereof, William T, Thorme, Cherokee
{NE), William R, Thorne, Cherokee (NE), and Thomas
V., Thorne, Chexokee {NE),

TOTAL DAMAGES AWARDED:
Ome Bisndoad) S ———_pollars (§/£0.00 ).
8]

Tract No. 3:

South Half (S%) of the Southwest Quarter (SW%) of
the Northeast Quarter (NEY) of Section Twenty-six
(26), Township Twenty-seven North (T27N), Range
Twelve East (RL2E}, Washington County, Oklahoma,
an easement 100 feet in width about a center line
running as follows:

Entering said tract at a point approximately 70 feet
North of the Southeast cormer therecf, running in a
Westerly direction on a straight line and leaving said
tract at a point approximately 50 feet North of the
Southwest corner thereof. Traversing said tract a
total distance of approximately 48,4 rods.

Including the location of two type A" or straight
through H-frame structures.

To the owmers thereof, Harry Sam, Cherckee (NE) and
Rider Sam, Cherokee (NE),

TOTAL DAMAGES AWARDED:

N(?uiﬁ-m ————__  Dollars ($93.00 ).

Tract No, 4:

East Half (E%) of the Northeast Quarter (NE%) of
Section Twenty-eight (28), Township Twenty-seven
North (T27N), Range Twelve East (R12E), in Osage
County, Oklahcma, an easement 130 feet in width
about a center line running as follcws:

Entering said tract at a point apprcximately 1,140
feet South of the Northeast corner thereof, running

in a Westerly direction on a straight line and leaving
said tract at a point approximately 1,140 feet South
of the Northwest corner thereof, Traversing said
tract a total distance of approximately 80 rods.

Including the location of three type A" or straight
through H-frame structures.

To the owner thereof, Frank Raley, Guardian of George
Daniels, Osage (NE),

TOTAL DAMAGES AWARDED:
Oa Hegpdrod L Pk —— Dollars ($ /50.00 ).
v
-5 -

et b s 10 e he e na st e . e i e



Tract No.

5:

Southeast Quarter (SE%) and Nortcheast Quarter
(NE%) of the Southwest Quarter {SW%) of Section
Thirty-two (32), Towmship Twenty~seven North
(T27N), Range Eleven East (RILE}, Osage County,
Oklahoma, an easement 100 feet in width about a
center line running as follows:

Entering said tract at a point approximately 1,045
feet South of the Northeast corner thereof, running
in a Westerly direction on a straight line, and
leaving said tract at a point approximately 1,045
feet Bouth of the Northwest comer thereof. Traver-
sing said tract a total distance of approximately
240 rods. o

Including the location of six type A" or straight
through H~frame structures,

To the owner thereof, George King, Jr., Osage (NE)

TOTAL DAMAGES AWARDED:

ﬂm&wﬁu&dj =

-Dollars ($¥£20.00 )

Trackt No. 6:

Tract No,.

Southeast Quarter (SEY%) of Section Thirty-three
{33), in Township Twenty-seven North (T27N), Range
Ten East (RI10E), Osage County, Oklahoma, an ease-
ment 100 feet in width about a center line running
as follows:

Entering said tract at a point approximately 480
feet North of the Southeast cormer thereof, running
in a Westerly direction on a straight line a dis~
tance of approximately 1007 feet, thence 1°940' right
continuing on a straight line and leaving said tract
at a point approximately 558 feet North of the South-
west corner thereof, Traversing said tract a total
distance of approximately 162 rods.

Including the location of three type "A" or straight
through H-frame structures.

To the owner thereof, Georgianna Gray Robinson,
Osage (NE),

TOTAL DAMAGES AWARDED:

Aup Hundned gm%m ——Dollars ($ 273.009)

7:
Southeast Quarter (SEY%) of Section Thirty-one (31},
Towmship Twenty-seven North (T27N), Range Ten East

{R10E), Osage County, Oklahoma, an easement 100 feet
in width about a center line rurning as follows:

-6 -

B - T W g 1 e T A —————



Entering said tract at a point approximately 950
feet North of the Southeast corner thereof, running
in a Westerly direction on a straight line and
leaving said tract at a point approximately 1,100
feet North of the Southwest corner thereof. Tra-
versing said tract a total distance of approximately
160.6 rods,

Including the location of five type “A" or straight
through H-frame structures.

To the owner thereof, Willjiam F. McFadden, Guardian
of John P, Whitetail, Osage, Roll N¢, 1756,

TOTAL DAMAGES AWARDED:

_&m_w Nu.?u.f;& — Dollars ($ R70.00 )

Tract No, 8:

Southwest Quarter (SWY%) of Section Thirty~two (32),
Township Twenty-seven North (T27N), Range Nine East
(RIE), Osage County, Oklahoma, an easement 100 feet
in width about a center line running as follows:

Entering said tract at a point approximately 943

feet North of the Southeast comer thereof, running
in a Westerly direction on a straight line and
leaving said tract at a point approximately 956 feet
North of the Southwest cornmer thereof. Traversing
said tract a total distance of approximately 160 rods,

Including the location of five type "A'" or straight
through H-frame structures.

To the owner thereof, Evelyn Onhand, now Crowe, Osage
(NE),

TOTAL DAMAGES AWARDED:
—Jro #MMA/M — Tollars ($2920.0°2 )
J

Tract No, 9:

Southeast Quarter of Section Thirty-six (36), in
Township Twenty-seven North (T27N), Range Seven East
(R7E), in Osage County, Oklahoma, an easement 100
feet in width about a center line running as follows:

Entering said tract at a point approximately 120 feet
North of the Southeast cormer thereof, running in a
Westerly direction on a stralght line and leaving said
tract at a point approximately 125 feet North of the
Southwest corner thereof. Traversing said tract a
total distance of approximately 160 rods.

Including the location of four type '""A" or straight-
through H-frame structures,

_,-

RS —— i L P Y e s e



Tract

To the owner thereof, William McKinley, Osage (NE)
5/6ths interest - 1/6th interest rot restricted,

TOTAL DAMAGES AWARDED:

Qe Hoads ol a[r_ﬁ%-ﬁj_ug, ¥ S¥/s00 Dollars (5.2 33.3¢¥ ).

No, 10:

Southwest Quarter (SW%) of the Southwest Quarter {SWk)
of Section Thirty-six (36), Township Twenty-seven
North (T27N), Range Six East (R6E}, OUsage County,
Oklahoma, an easement 100 feet In width about a center
line running as follows:

Entering said tract at a point approximately 130 feet
North of the Southeast corner thereof, running in a
Westerly direction on a straight line and leaving said
tract at a point approximately 161 feet North of the

Southwest corner thereof. Traversing said tract a
total distance of approximately 80 rods.

Including the location of two type "A" or straight
through H-frame structures.

To the owner thereof, Lorena Wood, now Glenn, Osage (NE)

TOTAL DAMAGES AWARDED:

M_M%L_Dollars (5 /¥0. 00 ).

THE COURT FURTHER FINDS that the nature of the property and

the rights with respect to said lancs so to be taken and the uses

for which such property is to be taken are:

A perpetual easement and right-of-way 100 feet in
width across said lands for the construction, oper-
ation, maintenance and reconstruction or removal of

a line of double pole H-frame structures carrying
three conductors and two shield wires having initial
nominal voltage of 66 KV and other necessary fixtures
and appertenances, including the special structures,
for the transmission of electric power and energy at
any pressure and in any quantity desired by Plaintiff,
and including the transmission of telephone andfor
telegraph messages and impulses necessary in the oper-

ation and maintenance of Plaintiff's system at any

-8



time and including the perpetual right: and privilege

of ingress and egress for the construction, operatiocn,

maintenance, reconstruction or removal of said electric

power transmission line; also the perpetual right and
privilege to cut, trim or remove trees or brush within

a distanée of fifty (50) feet from the center line of

said transmission line and to prohibit: the placement

and/or remove any other objects at anv time which may,

in Plaintiff's judgment, interfere wirh or endanger the

electric power transmission line or the construction,

operation, maintenance or reconstructilon thereof; BUT

RESERVING, to the cwmers of said lands, their heirs

and assigns, the right to make any use of said lands

included within the said 100-foot easement and right-

of-way that does not interfere with or endanger the

construction, operation, or maintenance of said electric

power transmission line,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the entry
upon and taking forthwith of said perpetual easement and right-of-
way as found and described above herein, upon, over and across said
land as hereinbefore set out, by Plaiﬁ£iff, for construction, oper-
ation, maintenance, reconstruction, or removal of this electric
power transmission line, all as prayed for in said Complaint, is
hereby authorized and confirmed in a2ll things and said Plaintiff,
Public Service Company of Oklahoma, is heredy vested with said
perpetual easement and right-of-way together with perpetual right
of ingress and egress, all free and clear of any and all claims of
Defendants herein who are hereby perpetually enjoined and barred
from hereafter claiming adversely to Plaintiff's said rights, priv-

ileges and estate ordered, adjudged, decreed and granted herein,



IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that

Plaintiff pay into depository of this Court the sum of Juo Thousandl

Oome lliordesd Cfsy-mPoy ¥ Yoo poltars (52,1593 ) as damages

and the Clerk of this Court thereafter make payable to the Treas-

urer of the United States of America and transmit to the Superin-
tendent of the Osage Indian Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs, De-
partment of the Interior, Pawhuska, Oklahoma, the sum of éZéggﬁz
Mﬁ‘%ﬁz&Dollars ($393.00 ), to be there dis-
tributed to, or for the use of, the owners of Tracts 1, 2 and 3
according to their interests as hereinbefore set out, The Clerk
of this Court shall make payable to the Treasurer of the United
States of America and transmit to the Area Director, Muskogee Area
Office, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Department of the Interior,
Muskogee, Oklahoma, the balance of said funds, being the sum of
Orrt el Sessen Moo Nonchs sy Shpollars (1, 194, 3¢ ), to be
there distributed to and for the use of the owners of Tracts &, 3,
6, 7, 8, 9, and 10, according to their interests as hereinbefore
set out, all as provided by law.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court
that the damages awarded herein shall not be conmstrued as con-
cluding the rights of any defendant, ﬁo the extent of theilr in-
terests therein, if entitled to claim, sue for and recover damages
if any that may occur during the process of construction and main-
tenance of said electric power transmission line and further that
the perpetual easement and right-of-way taken by Plaintiff and
described herein and the operation of said electric power trans-
mission lime will not, in any way, constitute a burden or en-
cumbrance upon the mineral interest in said land.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that
the cost of this proceeding be taxed against the Plaintiff and the

case be closed, ¢ ?Mz!é‘ )F/f é'ﬂ;: 5

oK Roycy/ H. Savage, Judg€ of the
m'&hf ~l0- United States District Court for
ﬁ 5% the Northern District of Oklahoma,

R e e



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

WASHINGTON FIRE ARD MARINE )
INSURANGE COMPANY, )
Plaintiff,
) Civil Action
va. No. 4350
)
LEROY SMITH, dba XERUE CONSTRUCTION F' l l_‘l E D
COMPANY snd J. E. DACY, ) R
Lefendants, )
0CT 27 1958
NQOBLE C. HOOD
ORDER OF DISMISSAL Clerk, U. 8, District Court
NOW, on this _/ /7 day of f( C’Zé‘ 'Z:-"’"~-/‘ , 1958, it appearing

that Plaintiff has filed its Motion to Dismiss with Prejudice,
IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that mid cause
of agtion of the Plaintiff be and the same is hereby dismissed with prejudice,

at the cost of the Plaintiff.

VY , f
o e et i dovs g
T JUDOE 7

[




IN THE UNITED STATES RISTRICT COURY

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF UGKLAHOMA

DEWEY SUPPLY COMPANY,
a corporation,

}
)
Plaintiff, 3
)
- } Ho. 4415
)
)
MARTE OLL COMPANY, INC., & }
corporation; DIADRM MINES )
LIRITED, & corpemation, and )
A. L. MARTS, ) F 1]_LE5;:)
pefendants, ) T
)
CARDWELL INVESTMENT COMPANY, ) ocT 28 1968
imc,, ]
Intervenor. } NQBLE C. .HOQ
Clesk, U. 8. Distsict Cous

JOURHAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

Based upon the Pindings of Pact and Conclusions of Law
made and entered herein on the 23z4 dny of July, 1953, IT IB
ORERBD, mmﬁzn AND DRCREED by.the Court as follows:

1. That plaintiff, Dewey Supply Company, & corperation,
have and recover of and from the defeudant Marts Oil Company, Inc.
and A. L. Marts, an individual, jointly and severally, the sum of
$33,034.59 with interest theraom at the rate of six percent per
annum from Janmaary 8, 1957 until pald.

2. The latervenor Cardwell Investment Company, Inc., have
and recover of and from the dsfendant Marts Oil Company, lnc., the
sum of 629,380.36, with intersst thercvon at the rate of six per-
cont per annum from March 1, 1958 until patd, together with a
Judgmunt for attorney faes in favor of said intervenor against the

dafendant Marts ULl Company, I[rc., in the amount of €2,000.00,



.

i, 7The intervenor Cayxdwell Investment Company, Inc., has
2 good and valid first morugage lien a8 alleged in its answar and
cross-complalint againgt and upon the following described oll and
gas leasehold estatems, situated in Washington County, Btate of
Oklahoma; to-wit:

An undividad 1/4th interest in and to that certain
oil and gas leass dated March 16, 1954 from Joe
Holland and Jewell £, Holland, as leppees, cover-
ing the following desceribed real estate, to-wit:

Norcheast Quarter (KE:) of the Southeast
Querter (SE.,) and the Southeast Quarter
(82;) of the Bouthsast Cuarter (38%) of

the Northeast Quarter (NFY), Saection Twenty-
two (22), Township Twenty-Dight (28) North,
Range Thirteen (13) Zast, Vashington County,
State of Oklahoma.

An undivided 7/8ths working intexest in and to that
certain oil and gas iease dated March 2, 1953 from
Bessie L. Brown, as leseee, ineofar ss saild lease
covers:

™he Northeast Cuarter (HEY) of the North-
eant Quartar {(N8%) and the Northeaat Quar-

ter (NE%) of the Southeast Quarter (B8E%) of
the Northeast Cuarter (HEiy) of Section Tweniy-
two (22), Township Twenty-Eight (28) North,
Range Thirteen {13} East, vVashington County,
gtate of Oklahoma.

4, ‘That the plaintiff, Dewey Supply Company, & COrpora-
tion, has a good and valid macerisimar's lien agalnst and upon
the following described oil and gas leasehold estate situbted in
washington County, 5tate of Oklahoma, to-wit:

Hortheast Quarter (N8} of the Hortheast Quartsr

(NE%) and the Northeast OQuarter (NERY) of the Scuth-

sast Quarter (82%) of the Hortheast Quarter (NE4),

Bection Tweaty-Two (21}, Township Twenty-Right (28)

Horth, Range Thirteen (13) Fast, washington County,
State of Oklahoma,

to secure that portion of the judgment rendered hersin in the
aapunt of $31,652.97 filed in the office of the District Court of
Washington County, State of OKlahoma, on or about February 12th,
1957,

$. That the materimlman's lien herein described and de-

creed in favor of the plaintiflf Dewey Supply Company is subject



o d o

to and tnferior to the first mortgage lien held by Cardwell In-
vestment Company, 1nc., covering the oil and gas leasehdld sstate
described in paragraph 3 herein.

6. That the respsctive lieas held by Cardwell Investment
canpany., Inc., and Doway Supply Company, a corporation, againet
the above described olil and gas leasehold estates including equip-
nent, fittings, machinery and equipment, perepnal property Bituat-
ed thereon pertaining to the finding and producing of oil and gas,
should be and the same are hereby foreclosed and that uwpon failure
af che dafendant Marte Oil Company, Inc, to satiafy said judgments
in favor of paid plaintiff and intervenor, including interest,
attorney feess and coste ne herein awarded, that said property and
property rights theérein be soid e provided by law, and that the
proceeds arising from said sale be applied as follows, to-wit:

(a) In paymeant of the costs of sald sale and the coste
of this action;

{d} 1In paymant to intervenor Cardwslil Investment Company,
Inc. the sum of $29,380.36 together with interest thereon at the
rate of 6% per anpum froe March 1, 1958 and attorney fess in the
amount of $2,000.00;

{c}) In payment to plaintiff Dewey Supply Company the sum
of $21,662.97 with interest therson abt the rate of 6X per annum
from Yebruazy 12, 1957 until paicly

(&) In the event any sum 18 recovered in excess of the
aforssaid judgments, including interests and costs, the sua should
.bo patd unto the Clexk of this Court to ba held pursuant to furthear
order of this Court.

(e} Execution shall issue in favoxr of the respactive
plaintiff, Dewey Supply Company, a corporation, and intervenor,
Cardwall Investment Company, Inc., &5 against the defendant Marts

0il Company, a corporation, and the executioun shall isauve



individually in favor of Dewey Supply Company, & corporation,
against the defandant A, L. Marts individually for any balance
romaining unpaid after the foreclosure and anle of the oil and

gas leasehold estates described aforesaid.

igﬂm H. Bavuqe. ’
dge, United Btates District

TOUrt.

RN )

wilkbur J. 1leman, Jr..
Attorney fTor Plaintiff,
Dawey Bupply Company, a Corp.

e e

Charlas Dunn,

Attormay for Defendants

Maxts Oi.!. Company, Inc,, a corp.,
and A, 1. Narts.

Lomls borstr

wWilliam R. Powars,
Attornay for Intervenor
Cardwall Investment Company, Inc.




UNIYTED STALES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTEERM DIBTRICT OF OMLAHONMA

United Btates Fldelity and Guaranty
Campany, a Corporation,

Plaintisf,

Ve, Civil No. 4470

FILET
D0V L 56y

NOBL: . HQOD
Clerk, 1.8 Dirvic: Cowrt

Tom Childers, &/b/a C & G Construction
Company, G. C. Nordstrom, et al,

L e

Dafendantes.

O RDER

s o

HOW, on this g;th day off&/t;{«r, 1958, this matter
coming on for hearing on motion of the United Stetes of America
to diswisa this cause as to the United Jtaten and upon the grounds
set forth in the moetion,

IT I8 OHDERED that this cause be and the same hereby is
diswissed as to the United States of Awerice.

Loty



I THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT GUURT FOR THE NORTRERN DETRICT OF
GREARCMA

GENERAL CARUALTY COMPANY OF AMERICA,

)
& fownign carpoiniion, ;
)
Pinimtiey, )
'.
}
i ) Ne. Chvil 4551
)
GUSTAYE F. KELLER ané HELEME K. KELLER, ;
y FILELD
Dodundesds . } e
OCT & o bl
; WOF.L:S L “100D
mm!’ Clerie, LLE Whaxrict Court

This cause curue on for trisl en tie 2fth day of October, 1958, »
which time the pariies appenred by their counssl of recard. The Gourd
MWMM&MWMWMMMM&M
of lnw and finde thet judgtoent sheuld be sutensd L Suver of Vs platacit!
and againm the Sefendsnte and sach of thewm, adjukicating ami decreving
that the plalatil! kas dischanged all of its 150Nitity o the dafemdnnts wad
mmmmﬁuwwmnmmm.
156 CA 162060 and that all cunses of action hovetuiors sccrund and that all
mmmmmmwmmw

HOW, THEREFORK, BE IT CRDERED, ARJUDGED AND BECREXD
by the Court it the platutiff, Censeul Casvality Campany of Americs, kes
discharged all of ite Linkility to the dofvafnats anil sech of them arising out
of an autoinebile scclident occurring en Ouxtober 15, 1951, on U. 5. Righwsy
66 asar Stroud, Cllshowa, snd has discharged all of ite Habllity aviving owt
of and eccastonsd by Msurance Palicy No. M6 CA 3068 isausd by the
PIaintift bo the defendant, Gusteve ¥, Mallew, coviring ane 1956 Duick swtomebile,
and tht the plutettt! bu snd is haredy saanssnted of and frowm ait Purthar
Habiitty to the defendsrts sod anch of themn ad their sltoraeys (s go hense
without duy.

B R = e b 41 e b e A AR b < ek s 1+ =



APPROVED:

BOUGHERTY, ARMOLE, PHILIPPF & MURBRAT saud
BSANDERS & MeRLROY

JAMES DRINCCLL, SYDNEY ERENSENG and
JOE FRANCIH




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT POR THE NORTHERHN
DIRTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

THE PIDELITY & CASUALTY COMPANY
OF NEW YORX,  NEW YORK GORFORATION, |
_ Plainties
vE. CIVIL NO. 4iogy
BOSRD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF FILED
TULS/. COUNTY, OKLAHONA, ET AL LRSS
Defendrnts
oCT 29 1968
Clerk, U. 8. District Court

KOW ON THIS the 3rd dey of October, ivn8 there comes on to
be hesrd the motlon of the defendent, Board of County Commigsicners
of Tulsa County, Oklahoms to dlsmips amended compleaint, the combin-
ed motions of the defendant, Cltizene Biate Bank, snd the motion to
strike and the motion to dismius of the defendant N:tionsl Bink of
Tulsa snd the court after having heerd the argument of counsel
representing aii of the pertles to this sction makes and enters
thie Judgment and final ordep.

IT I8 ORDERED that the second ground uf the motion to strike
of the cdefendent, H. tionsl Benk of Tulsi be sustsined by strilking
from the amended complaint the first twe (2) complete sentences
on page 5 thereof which begin with the words And in this connection’
and which end with the worde "will oause no loss whoteoever to them |

IT I8 PURTHER ORDERED that the amended compieint snd that the
eross complaint cohtained ln the snawer of the defendant, Hatiomal
Bonk of Tulse are, and ssch of them is dismissed on the s0le grounds
that this action is premsturely brought sné that the court in its
discretion refuses to take Jjurisdiction of tinis setlon.

IT I¥ FURTHER ORDERED that thile judgment shnll not be Res
Judicate on any lssue thet has been raised or that could be ralsed

In ¢thiz noticon.

o g+ £ o e o et 1



IT I8 PURTHER CRDERED thet the Clerk of thie court refund
to the plaintiff the FIVE HOUSAND DOLLARE (§%,000..01) hereato-

fere deposlited with the Clerk eof this court.

’ R )

i



g IN THE UNI'I‘ED STAE‘*'EB DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN

WMS’I'BICT OF OKLAHOMA

No. 4375 ~ Civil

FILED

}
)
}
)
)
)
JAM B, FRUGH, lydividually and )
Trud‘tae of Mma“*{t‘exal 'I'rult, }
)
)
)

0CT 29 1968

Defendants,

NOBLE C. HOOD |
JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT Clerk, U. 8. Distriet Coust:

The above entitled action came on for trial before the Court without a i

y on the Za day of October, 1958; plaintiff appearing by one of ita attorneys,

_ilip ‘-N; I.umda., and the defendants appearing by J. B. Houston and R, L.,

-..- 14!011, Jr_ i and the&ourt having filed its findings of I st and concluaions

id cnst of this action- 1;1 the amount of $4,568. 30

R IT 1S ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Philip N. Landa and Witts, Geary,
u:t(m :&n Brice. as ﬁttorneys for the plaintiff, out of sa,‘id funds are to be paid '
‘n attorneya' fee in thp, amount of § _Z_&o ;’ togethe‘f with the expen.a es of

itigation ang court co‘s"_t‘- in the sum of $4,568,30.

7
/é%
“Judge of tha

for the Northern DWict of Oklahoma




Pt/ ot
10/28/3%8

IN THE UNITED STATES MSTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

DANT & RUSSELL INC,, » (
Nevada corporation, )
(
Plaintiff, )
{
ve. ) Ne. 4475
{
ANCHOR LUMBER AND SUPPLY } CIvVilL
COMPANY, a corporation, et al., { FILED
y .
Defon danta, { 00T 2 91a58

NOBLE C. HOOD
JOURNAL ENTRY Or UDGMENT Clerk, U, 8. District Court

Now on this 30th day of Septembaer, 1938, this cause comes on for trinl
PUrsuant to regular assignment, and the plainuff, Daut & Russell, Ine., »
corporatien, Appearing by it attorneys, Pat Mailoy and R. P, Celley; the
defendant, Anchoy Lumber and Supply Company, a corpoerstion, appearing by its
attoroey, Irviaee E, Ungerman; the defendant, Willlam M. Thomae, appsaring in
person and by his Attorney, Irving K, Ungerman; the defendant,Albert G, Kulp,
Sppearing in pavson and by his attorney, Milten W. Hardy; the defendant, Leo T,
CHbaon, slthough having filed an snswer herein by Milton W, Hardy, his attoraey,
Appeared not, and Milton W, Hardy thareupon pr‘nn&md to the Court l_us application,
filed harein, to withdraw As the attorney for the dafendnnt, Leo T, WUbeon, and the
Court, for good cause Shown, graats uato Milton W. Hardy leave to withdraw a4
the attorney for the defendant, Leo T, Gibson; and the defendant, Donald J, Thomas,
aot having been served with sumamong, &ppeared nat. And the Court, having juria-
diction of all of the Parties to this action, except the deisndant, Donald J. Thomas,
and of the subject mattar, and all of the purties having waived a trial by jury, procesded
to heaz the evidense, and, belng fully advised in the preinises, finds ae follows:

1. The Court finds that the plaintiff, Dant & Rusaell, Ing, + & corporation, seld
and delivered to the defendant, Anchor Luwuber and Supply Conygany, a corporation,
during the peried from September 30, 1986, to October 30, 1957, certsin materials
and supplios used in the construaction of residences by Ingured Inveatments, Inc., a
Sorporation; in Wichita, Kanaas, (with tomse minor *xceptions) as set forth in the

iovoices referred ¢o in Exhibit "A" attached to the Complaint of plaintiff, and that after

v it e



allowing the credits set out in Exhibit “A", and the additionsl credit of $6, 252. 68
paid to plaintiff on May 24, 1958, and an additional credit of $1, 389, 48 paid to
plaintiff on 'Jﬂmﬁ 17, 1958, there is due asd owing to plaintdff for said materials

and supplies the sum of $27, 395, 82, and that the plaintiff, Dant & Raasell, Inc.,

a corporation, is ontitled to a judgment of $27, 395, 2, with interest at the rate of
6% per annum from June 17, 1958, sgainet the defencant, Anchor Lumber and Bupply
Compeny, & corporation; sad that said indebtedness is not subject to intangible

taxes under the laws of the State of Okinhoma.

2, The Court finds that the defendants, Williama M. Thomaas, Altert G. Kulp,
and Leo T. Gibson, executed and delivered to the piaintiff, Daat k Raasell, Iuc, o a
corporation, the writien guarantes agresment, Exhibit "B" attached to the plaintiif's
Complaint, wherein ssid defendants goarsatsed the payment of all mterials and
supplies sold and delivered by plaintiff te Anchor Lumber and Supply Company and
used by Inaured Investments, Inc., for residential construction in Wichita, Kansas,
aad the Court finds that the materials and suppliss scld and delivered te Anchor Lumber
rnd Supply Company, and described in the invaices referred to in Fuhibit "A" of
plaintiff's Complaiut, were used by Insured lavestmsants, fne. . in rulalatul con-
struction in Wichite, Kansas, and that under the termis of said guarantee agresment
the plaintiff ia entitled to & judgment in the sum of $27, 395. 82, with intereat thereon
at 6% per annum from June 17, 1958, against the daﬂs_nduntt. William M. Thomas,
Albert G. Kulp, aud Leo T. Gibson, sod each of them.

Haid guarantors thersupon moved the Court to require the plaintiff to fHret
procesd agalinat the defendant, Anchor Lumbaer snd Supply Company, and the Court
finds said motion to be well taken and that it sahould be sustained.

IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court:

1. That the plaintiff, Dant & Russeil, Inc., a corporation, have and recover
judgment, aguinst the defendant, Anchor Lumber and Supply Compauy, & corporation,
as principsl and Q;umt the defendants, and each of them s guswantors, William M.
Thomas, Albert G. Kulp, and Leo T, Gibaon, in the sum of $27, 395. 82, together with

intereat thereon at 6% per annum from June i7, 1958, until paid, and for its conts.

Page 2

1 e TR M U — s A Wi - P



2. That the judgeaent creditor shall fiyst proceed by execution agaiast
the defsndant, Anchor Lumber and Supply Company, a corporation, and in the
event ¢xeuution is thereafter returned with the judgmaent still unsatigfied, then
exocution shall issue sgainst the other judgment debtors above named.

3. Judgment is hereby rendered in favor of the guarantors, William M.
Thomas, Albert G, Kulp and Leo T. Gibson agninst the principal, Anchor Lumber
and Supply Company for subregation and {ademnity, nnd ageinat exch other for

exoneration and contribution,

/3 Ci%du A

v, ISTRICT YUDGE

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/8

Pat Malioy "

VA
e

Attorneys for Plaintiff

' J';y g"h’—u_, /{ﬂ %—-——
Irvine ¥. Ungevtaan
Attorney for Ancher Lumber and Buppi!- Company

Attorney for Williars M. Thomas

Milton W. Hardy 7
Attorasy for Albert G. Eulp

Page 3

e e PO



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FQR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

J. A, Ervin,
Plaintiff,

VS8, Case No. 4525 Civil

Hamco Oil and Drilling Company, F J L ED
a corporation, Lk

fend S _
Defendant OC]' 9 9 & 1
JOURNAL ENTRY OF DISMISSAL NOBLE ¢, Hgon

Clerk, U, 8. D‘lﬁ,‘k&*% .
' : Whereas a pre-trial conference was held and presided over by the
. Honorable Judge of this court on the Tth dey of August, 1958, at which time wers '
“ present J. R, Hall, Jr., appearing as counse] for the plaintiff, and Arthur Meyer, -
Appearing as counsel for the defendant, and upsn the conclusion of which conference
. counsel for the plaintiff waa granted leave by this court to file a brief on the
question of whether the owners of the land are indispensable parties to this action,
such brief to be filed on or before the 15th day of September, 1958;

. .. And wk'erayj.;; the plaintiff has failed to show to the satisfaction of thie
court that the land OWners are not essentizl parties to this litigation;

i 1TI5 THEREFORE ORDERED BY THIS GOURT: That the above entitled
and @:ﬁ;pt_i,nncd.t:‘o;m;ph,éht be, and the same is he reby ordered dismissed, and the
defendant discharged at the cost of the plaintiff,

/Cﬁ

United Stat

-

teaByy for Plaintil




WIITRD ATATRE DISTHICT COUAT JOR THE
NORTHERN DINTRIOT OF OELANOMA
United Btates of Americs, g
Libelant,
va. S1IVIL NO. 4580
1T? Ceses, each containing 12 csns article

labeled in part "Tomato Juloe Reagan's
Brand, net centents 1 Qt. 1h £1. ox., pasks

#d by Southe:n Foods Oanning Cospeny”™ --- -
sane’ coded *BUG0", “RIAL", TG, w FILED
3", "fomi.", M.Ez 9;‘558

Clezk, U.S, District
DRCREE OF CONBIMIATION

On October 8, 1958, u libel of information against the above descrid-
ed article was filed on behalf of the Uuitad States of America. Tha libel
alleged that the article proeseded againgt 18 sn article of food which was
introduced into interstate comserce in vielaticn of the Feleral Food, Drug,
and Cosmetic Act, aud was adulterated when introdused into and vwhile in intere
state acumerce within the mesaning of 21 U.8.C., 342{a)(3), in that 1t consists
vholly or in part of & desomposed substance by resson of the presence therein
of decompossd tomstc material.

The aforessid article is in the posseswion of Sorivoer-Stevens Com-
pany, 915 Esst Apache, Tulss, Oklahown, vuhi.n Ghe jurisdicticon of this court.

It appearing that process wvas duly isswd axd returied according to
law, notice of the seisure of the sbgve-described srticle ves given ascording
to lsw, and no persons have appeared or interposed & claim before the return
day newed in such process,

BOW, THERRFORE, on motion of Kobert 8. Nixley, United States Attorney
Tor the Northern District of Oklahoma, 1T IE ORMEBED, ADJUDGED AND DECRERD
that the defenlts of sll persqns be ané the gexme are entered herein, aod

The Court being fully advised in tne premises, IT I§ FURTAER ORDZNED,
ADJUDGED AND DECREED on like motion that the article so seiszed 1s sdulterated
vithin the mesatng of the Fedaral Food, Drug, and. Cosuetie Act, 21 U.8.C.,
342(e){3), in that it consists vholly or in part of e decomposed substemce by
reason of the presences therein of decomposed tomato maberiel, apd is condemned
an forfeited to the United States and the Malted Htates Marsha) in and for the
Northern District of Cklahoma do forthwith vestroy the sane aod meke return of
bhis acticn to thie court.



DATED this 29th day of October, 1948.




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT QOUST FOR 'THE NORTHERN
DISTICT OF OKLAHCMA

William E. Rut s Trustes of

estate of Clifford Bowman, Bankrupt,
Plaintiff,

’ Ve E No. am

Oklahome. Hardware Comparny, & corporation

Defendant. ; FILED
0CT 3 11958
JUDGHENT NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Court

At Tulsa, Oklahoma in said district this 3lst day of Qatober,
1958 this matter ocmes on for hearing in dus nseurse, the plaintiff ap~
pearing by his attormey, F. Paul Thisman, Jr. and the defendant aSppear.
ing by ite attorney, Normsn E. Reynolds, Jr., and evidenae be ng heard,
and it being ascertained that the tranafsr set forth in plaintiffts
complaint was prefersntial and it further being determined that the
value of the property transferred wes $500,00 and a judgment should be
granted for the plaintiff ag einst the defendant for $500.00, and for
good esuse shown,

IT IS, THERRYORE, ORDEARD, ADJUDGED AKD DECRYED that judg-
ment be rendered on behalf of the plaintiff hersin against the defend-
ant, Oklahoma Hardware Company, & corpomtion, for $500,00 and costs
of this astion,

/3/ ROYCE H, SAVAGE
Unjtiéd States Distriat Judge

0.K.

s/ F. PAUL THIEMAN
" Attomsy for Pizinbiff

/s/ NORMAN E, REYNOLDS, JR.
Attorney foy Defendant

A PRI AL A s 4



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN
DISTRICT OF OKLAHONA

WILLIAM B. RUTLEDGE, Trustee of the
Hastate of Jackson Mortimer Nafe,
& Bankrupt,

)
)
)
Plaintirr, i

b No. 4366
C. R, JoHANSEN and JANE JoHANSEN, FIL ED
Defendsnts.
NOV - 31858
NOBLE C. HOOD
DECREZR Clerk, U, 8, District Courtt

Judgmont is hereby entered for the dsfendants and against
theplaintiff in oconfermity with findings of fact and conclusiens
of law filed herein on _thisz date.

DATED this éqéaay of _Zmnﬁf , 1968,

Loy

(RS, B s oot W il e, e+ e i b e b -



EXHIBIT "A" TC STIPJLATION

SIMMONE COMEANY

'PLatoties 3
va,
VANDEVER IRY Go0ds ¢o. {C.)
and Clvii setion Mo, 4347
SLAMBER -RADER PRODUCTS, IRC. FILED
g e _ IN OPEN COURT
BELLA KGPP, |
Defandants ) NOV - - 1958

NOBLE C, HOOD
_Cleck, U. 8. District Court

This cass heving come on to be heard upon the
Complaint and the Answex thereto of Deferdant Vandever Dry Goods
Co. {Inc.), and upon the reppesentations of counsel for Flaln-
! and counsel for Dafendsat Vandever Dy Goods Co. (Ins.)
that all matters in coatroversy between [iatntiff and satd De-
fundant have been settied,

it is herehy updered, AdSudged wnd Ducrosd that:

i« The tradosark BEAUTYRIST and the Unkted
States Regletrations theyeof, Wos. 207,821 and
512,030, are wveiidg;

2« Plalatiff is the sxclusive owner of gaid
tredemark and sald registrations, and of all rights
pertaining thevetc Lo reepoct of the uwv of sald
tradumavk for bedding, furaiture amnd rolated products
throughout the Unlted Statss;

-,ln



3. The motstion BUDYREST is confusingly
similar to Plaimtiff’s tradesark BEAUTYREST whon
used in connection with the sals of products, the
same &b, O ralated to, pEoducts on which Flaintiff
has used salid trademsyr BEAUTYREST)

4, Defendant Vendewar Dry Goods Co. (Ine.)
has infringed upon the yights of Plaintiff in saeid
tradesark and seid txademari raglstyations by using
the notation BUDNREST in connection with the sale,
cffering for sale, and sdvertising of mettresses
and box springs within the United States;

%, Defendent Vandever Dwy Goods Co. {Ing,)
its agunta, sexvants and empioyses o8 all ecting
under or through thes aze each hereby pozpetuslly
splolned from veing, in connoction with the xdver-
tising, offexing for sale, 2 saie, of mattrenses,
box springs and other related products, the netation
BUDYREST, or any othex simuiation of Plaintiff's
tradesayy BEAUTYREST,

6, Plaintiff and Defendant Vangever Dry
Goods Co. (Ine.] having sottled bBetwean thes the
matter of aceounting for prufite and damsges, and
costs, no oxder is made with respasot thereoto,

) | > -
Dostaderd 1986 % LY,
Tulsa, Uklishoms '

L] #

+ e o e i 2 i s s . [ + e —————



FILED

IN THE URITED STATES DISTRICT GOURT roR

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA fiov -5 wes

NOBLE C. HOOD

OPAL WALKER, 4 Clark, U. 8, Distriet Coure
, Platntiff, |
vs. i NO. 4521 - Civil
CLENN F. NYGHTINGALE, i
Defendant., ‘

JUDCMENRT

In accordance with the Findinge of Fact and
Contlusions of Law sntered hereim, Judgment is hereby
rendered in favor of Plaintiff, Opal Walker, and against
the Defendant, Clemn F, Nightingale, in the mmm of
$6,620,00 and the costs of this action,

Dated this _ 5 day of November, A.D., 1958,

Fies A S
of. difur B His
Li%
4 Ww«{;%

tore oo, e e bt ke e T R A4 A



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHEAN DISTRIOT OF OKLAHGHMA

UNISED STATES OF AYSRICA,

Plainsilt,
had : ;2 SIVIL Mo, 4EM.
HISSOURY, KANSAS & OKLAHCMA COACH LINES, FILED
a corporatden, dolng buainess e
M. ¥. & 0. LINRS, NOV - 51958
Defandgnt. ; NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U.S. District Court
JUDGHENT

on tuds 57 day of Zrtrndn | 1558, cams on to be
heard the sheve entitled and mumbered sawse, t

4 h tAff, Uuited States
: /
s e m States Attorney

- for the Northern Pistrict of Oklahoma, end the defendant sppearing by and
tarough 1ve wtorny, (0L 4, %%W , and 1t
appesring to the Court thet the defendent is ehavged by ceamplaiat salleging
Saat during $54 parsoRd Pebrusry §, 1957, %o Mey 20, 1958; Mey 6, 1957, to

May 26, 1958; September 23, 1957, to May 28, 1956; and Ootober 3, 1§57, %o

May 28, 1348, Faid defendant, baing a Rotor esrrier of peresns swbjess to

the provisicns of Seotion 204 of W Interasate Jommros AbS, Mtle k9,

Seviton 30k, U. 5. Code, and the order lssund by the Interstate Cemmsrce
Gemxission prosusnt thavete, om the lith day of Aprdl, 1958, Jhp O ishel/
vequiring the filing with the Gomsission, by forwarding %o She Distriet
Dirastor of the Burean of Noder Carriers for 4he district in walah said oaprier
is domicllsd, ssaident reporte of reportabls acelidsnts, as sesn s pessibls,
muouryimtmg umudmmmmmummm,

in somplienee with general instruetions mada a part of said ardsr, did fall
sag refuse ko semply with said order, in that the defendant did fail and refuse
to fils witk the Gomuission sald seefdent reports within the time preswribesd
¥ith respest to sneldents sesurring en dazuary 2h, 1957, April 21, 1937,
Saptambar 8, 1957, and September 18, 1957; aad it further sppearing thet the
daferviant sinite the faots as alleged in said Coaglaint and iaterposes uo
valild defenas therweo) and the natters belng pressntsd by the perties platatiey
nd dafendant to the Courd without the ald of jury; the Cowrt finds thad there

18 no genuine isous es to material fasts and that Plaintiff io entdtled W
Judgeent; and in sesordance therewith;

SR © e et C e e g -



It is therefore GRDIRED, ADJUDQED AKD LBGOHERD by the Genrt that
whe pladntiff, the Usited Btates of America, do have and resover of and from
the defendant, Missouri, Kensas & Oklshoma iesoh Limes, a gorperatiocn, dolag
busitwes we M. K. & C. Lines, the sum of $1,100,00, together with all costs
of thie antion: as t@d by the clerk of thin Ceurs, for whieb eoxts sxasution
nay issee L1f not peid within 30 deys.
Dated at Talss, Oklshoms, this 5-CA day ot Hrvemder | 1958,

TRIGT STales LIatriat Judge




M THE UNIVED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR T | [ E. D
BORTUERN DEISTRICT OF OXTANINA )

NOV € 1058

NOBLE C, HOOD)
Clark, U. 8, District Court

CAREMELL DIWEIDTHRET COMPARY, INC.
Pinincifdl,

-~ No. 4446 Civid

GURE DRILLING COMPANY, Bt k).,
Pafandancs .

JYDAKESTY

BOW ON THIS 2S¢k day of Seguenibar, 1958, the sbeve oause
ctmes on regulariy for wAsl, parsusat to previous ASBAgRNANt.
We plainciff, Cardwell IAVestEest COMpRAY, INc., & CORPAFASiON,
and the defendanis appesred by thedr rospective counsel of xecesd,
md the Court having considerud the written stipulations of the
parsias and the scscamancs of counssl s compection thexewish,
finds thec the defendents, Smmsall Collls, Jx. and Rosesll Cebb,
J¥., tec., sve suchtied w s combined judgment oo halr sress-
slain sgeinnt the defondant Owsn Irilling Compeupy in the s of
$5,0035.17, (chns beiny the amount of the SPErating SMPERsSes that
Russell cobb, Jr. amd Russsll Cebd, Jr., Ine. are saticled e to
the dase Of £41ing thoir erves-clatu}, and & Swdguens for e Ser-
thex swm of 61,2346.5%, which FAPYOBONLI ACCKUANY GPASRLARY SNPERSS
since the dute of the filing of said cross-elain, sopether with is-
texest thareon At the racte of HAX PEECHRt Par SNOER to the date of
this judgment) and che Ceurct furthsr finds thac the said cross-
¢laimants, Busssll Cobly, J¥. and Resesll Cobb, Jv., Ise., heve
o0d and valid iten, as sllaged in thely cress-ciaim against sad
upos the following duscxibed roal Sstste and premises, So-wit:



Ehpllpps - Donnagl (Bekk) ‘ssge:

Ap undivided L/l6th Antexest In an oLl aod Qe
lonse dated March 6, L1317, recordad Sook 313, onge
416, from John f. Bounctt, ‘eossor, to P. B, Srig-
taow, Lesece. Lasofar st said leass coOvers:

H/2 HE/E W4 and BRAG WE/R W 4 Section
31, Tounship 2 South, Renge 2 wemt, Jorter
Couaty, Gliahoms, PEMt THE SURFRECE OF TUE
EARTH 90 P DEPIR OF 4, 506G feet,

eubject to Ats proportionats shern of the #follow-
ing ovesriding royRities:

&) L/l8eh of Ve of all oil produced sad
sxved during each celoadar month in whiich the
daily average production of oil pox well is
Lesi than thirey (i¢) bdaerels,

b Lrath of 7T80Re off all oil produced
and sawed during each calondsr wonth in
wivich the daliy averspe praduccion sfali
in thirwy {30} basreis or move,

) L/lL6th of T/8khs of a1l ges and
cuninghoad gns.

freen leane;

An undivided L/4th interest in ihe £ollowieg oli and
gas Lanwe:

al An odl and gas leaae dhted Decesber
15, lasd, recovded in Pook lil, pmge 518,
from Albert Gemen and Lvem Grewn, Lewsors,
to Bussell Jobb, Je.,-bealos, covering:

2 HE/E Seceion 7, Yownship 23 North,
Ruoge 4 vest, Gaxficld ‘cunty, RIabomm;

b} An odil and gas iewse Anked Decanmber LB,
L334, recerded Sook 182, Page 530, coverings

8/2 6%/4 mackion 7, Townehip 13 Korgh,
Rawpe 4 vest, Gacfieldl county, Okiaboms,

sil sukject o its preportioasts shire of an overcidiang
royulty intarest of L/JInd of 7, 6cha of pil 04l and
gos produced andsy the terms of e3id eesun.

o M T

An undivided L/44b Ansbrest ia an o1l snd gns lesse,
dated ougobax 16, L9B4, rwaosrded ook 383. page 473,
from Guorgis E. Logad, @t Bl., LessOrs, W Aay H. Mo~
Bride, tamoee, covering:

BE/4 Beotdon 10, Towaship 14 dSowed, arege
4 Fagt, Ldowolan Oouaty, okishome,



waject o its Properticnnie shnre of the following
sverelding voysliy iaberestix:

a) LA16th of TAths of all oil, ghe o
saninghosd gue profuced, svsved wnd sold
fxom the shave dercnilpd promises during
anch celendny oonth o which e aversge
daily produntion of oll pesr well ie LS
barzels or move, b

B LAland of 1/8uke of all oki. gue
and capinghend gae prodoced, saved and
w0l from the abhove dasuribed presises
doring esch chlendks moath in whiok thw
average dnily prodoction of oil per
woll is lems thun 1% bairels.

indoiph leage:

s ondivided 1/8%h iatwrest LA oad o the oLl and
gas luase of record insciar &8s sald loase cevers:

W/2 R4 of Beutisn L3, Towaship L2 Wasth,
Range & East, Jkfusdms County, ORishems,

sublject o an dywrrkding coyslty of L/i6tk of sil
oil and gas profoved ander the terms of sald leese.

sn undivided L/78EE dnwesest Lo amd o the okl and
gus lense of recexd insodsr as sBid isase COVErs:

Bo/4 amd B2 BY/4 and 9974 Sw/4 of Seatlon
37, B3 L/% of Bmctlen 28, N/J EB/4 of Neo-
shon 33, N/Y WHS4 of deotion 34, All Am
Townakis 11 Rorth, Baage Lo Basw, Okfosiaa
Counky, Sklakome,
sulrjact &0 e overviding royelty of L/16%h of 7 4vhe
of sll oil pod gae produced under the terme of said
Lt . :
g chat the sald crosp-cinimnats are entitisd W forecioss their
sasd iien wp securs v Boney judgment rendoesed L theit favex
borein sgringt the dafemdant ¢wen Drilliosg Compaay.
THE GRURT farther finds that she SOSs-cLaimant, BLackwsl!
@il & Gas Compeny, 15 enbifled o judgaent agalnst the defendant
wan Uxiliiag Cuepany An the vum of #12, 292.8%, hat beiny the
smount prayed foo an the cresa-ainim of Blackwell oLl & Gee Com-

paEny for eparating expaenees, o e date of f4ling the svosa-wialm,



and judgmuae in the furcher sum e 2,243,723, baing e smuons of
aperating ssgenses that salc defundant (s entitiod o £0 the dnte
of thls judigmens, and which inciudes Latexwst ax e yase of six
P Catt pax s ¥o She date o Judpewns, and e Coart Perther
Finda that the said Oleokwell G4l & Gns compmny bas & good and
VELLE lLien, a» alleged La Lts eress-claim, againet ond upon the
£0L10wing deseribed TOAl PROpErRy BRG IEPrOVOIMBLS, to-wits

An andivided 1/8%h Ansewest in and o e oil and
sas lease of recerd Ansefez us aaid leass COVRre:

anuge & o POChMeRCENLe County, Okielwees .

subjest o sn owerxiding vaysliy of L/L6th of T/5ths
1 a4l and gas produced under U Serss of enid

$%/4 amd W/ BE/S amd /4 BH/G of Seo~
Shen Ii, Tewship ¥ Nowth, Ronge 3 Rast,
roLmeatmis Ceaney, Jlalems,
salject Co an evesciding roysicy of 1/106h of 7/8the
of all ofl and gas peediost uadur the tmrms of sald
L.
and thas the defundent sl cross-ulsimmnt is entitled o0 fonecloss
tutmnmﬂmjm.wuiumum
agninsk the defendant Gwen Drilisug Cpppany
T COURT further £i0ds SAAT the PLAIAEALE has » geod wnd
VALid mertgage. se slleged is Lte cemplsiue, agniaet sad upon the
rroperty hersisafcer described. Tt said sertgage contiins a
mmmmmumwlbnummu. ™ pro-
PEXty cavened by seid mmrugage iv desciibed as follows, to-wit:
Sangey,
An wndivided 1/L45h intsrent Ao an o4l and gas lesse
dated Navch &, 1LY, sevorded Book 33, poge 414, from

Jolm B, Bewmett, Lewsor, to ¥. X. Bristow, lesowe, Lo
soler as said lessn coOveNs:

R



N/3 BE/4 Be/é and GB/4 ME/4 WS4 Seaxien 31,
foenhidp 2 Sousl, Reage 3 weat, Cartey Cewnty,
SLahoms, FNAH THE SURIACE OF T EARTE B A
BRPTN OF 4,500 Sest,

subjest S0 Ate propevtionacs shere of the Fellewing
oversiding royalsiens

a} LA6vh of 7/8xhs of all vil predneed sed
savad duxiag sseh cniandar month in wbhieh the
doily wvarege geelsctism of oAl per well is

s taan thivey (46) berrals,

B}  LAWeh of T/0uhe of all odl produowt s
saved duvioy sach cslendar menth fn wiich the
daily svesage produactinn of o4l ie shixey (30}
DUrLOLS OF WMare,

@) 17366 of 1/08he &1 all g and caaing-
and gan.

An wadivided L/8uh fatarest 4n dn oLl mining leass,
dated AprAl 35, 1983, Zwvem the Odsage Tribw of Indians,
Tabamn, 0 % 9. SREWN. Teaeee, cvering:

RS Beosian 55, Tewsship 2L Soreh, Ratwpe
11 Tame, Onage Townty, JRLaixess.

SRR Conmm

Ave anikvided 174tk inseresnt in e fullewing oil sod
Pus Lange

&) Mm owil and gan lense dhied decombex Li,
1954, sesardsd Book LE2, paje %538, Fram Albary
dowen wad Seme deenn, faaemrs, o Rospell Tob,
B, LANENOR, CONEELNEY

/2 AR/A Guckios 7, Yewsship 35 Serth,
g 4 waph, Oarfield Counmty, ORLadaensi

B An il and gas Lease duied Decesher 13,
1954, wecorded Sowk 18I, Pagw §30, cowering)

5/3 A5/4 Beckies 7. Yewnship 23 Mereh,
fonge 4 west, Garfisid Cousty. okiadeoms,

sll smBject 4o Lve peesphrtissata share of un ewnreiding
royaley interesc of L/30ad of 7/6000 of 31l oil and gas
produned anier the terss of sald lonses.

An wndivided L/4th Lnteonst Ln un o4l And GRS Lanew,
dated Getobar 16, LD84, recordsd ia Douk 283, Wage 472,
Evom QuOSgin £, LOpgee, ot Si., LOSBEEN, %W Nay B, M-
Bzidn, Lassen, coveriog:

S P T — St M ——————a o F R O p—



S2/4 Bection 10, Towmuhip 14 North, Range
4 Tast, Limsols Coumty. Oklahoms,

sakjeut o its proportismsts slare of the following
owarriding royulty intarests:

8) L/l of 7/8¢as of all oil, gas and
caninghend gas produced, siwed and sold
from the sbeve deseribed prenises dariog
ench calondnr south in whichk e

dally poodootion of oil per well i 1%

banrels on e, shd

b)Y 1/3%0d of 7780 of all oil, gus m
sasingied gas preiddced, ssved sed soid
amwmmmnmmm
auok calendsr sosth Us wiish te

daily production of oLl pes well is less
than 15 arrsls.

Begxe_lease:

s wniivided vaummmmxm -
scxiied gLl snd gus Lanwes:

8} . Lesss dsted mevenbar 38, 195%, rw-
oerded Bosk 435, pege 110, from Minats
nay Hoove, et al., lassers, e D. %W,
Cothon, Hesees,

B lease dated Decembux X7, L9861, Te-
corded Deek 639, Fage 08, from Maude
Ne Board, Lessor, o L. W, CoSEON, LASNSE.

2} Lease dated Fedaeaxy 14, L1952, e~
cerded Mook G438, Fuge 0, frem Faul E.
Sowpey. ot al., LessOEn, W D. ¥. Consen,
imgoee,

insotar as enid lenpas Qo

W2 BR/4 Section 34, Towaship L4 Bewsh,
REAQS 5 Mant, Creek Causty. okishenn,

Mbjaut to its propectismate shire of au overriding
soynlty of L/L6th of ¥/BCw.

An endivided L/L6%h Lnberest in and 0 the oAl asd
Was lanss of swosrd taswier an oaid luase SHVers:

0/2 Wa/é of Boction 4 and OE/4 of Becsion
1%, Sl in Towmship 31 Worth, Dange I Xest,
Nable County, ONialms,

suhject to an overciding ceyslty of 1/16th of 7/6%hs
of all oil and gus produced uedor the texes of suid
P




AR AN

An undivided 3/004he Antesunt in and %0 Ow okl aed
gus leass of secexd inesofar as aaid lasse MYe:

/3 of Seatin 27 xnd 2/2 of Becuion W,
- townskip 13 Boxth, humge 1 Ease, Roble

mibject % &0 ovexridimg raguley of A/Leh of 1/ éthe
of ail ol and gas produced wadey e sexas of anid
Lkl ,

]

An andivided 7/16che Anssrest in and o the okl wnd
gl teane of record Lamofur s sald LeRse SOVERE

HE/4 of Sectien U7, SE/4 of Bectien 3V
aed W2 of 5u/6 of Senvion 36, nil is
Toweabiy B2 Wereh, Range 1 Bast, Bonls
county, Olclaiwoms,
subject 0 an sversiding saysicy Vieeh of /80w

of ail odl snd gas profuced undnr e o ke
Lo .

AL _Lanees
An andivided 2716000 ilatexests S0 and co the oll and
gan lonse of vosard fnoatue ss snild lekae Srvern:

SE/4 of Secuion 3, Twwsshiy 1T Nowth, Peage
& Gask, Oxfasions County, SNialons,

subject o an oversiding wraysiey of L/164% of all adl
and gus prodacsed undex the terms of sakd Leaes.

AD undivided 1L/0GR Anvtress in sad %o e odl and gas
Lesse of aeord iAneofar 88 Shid lesse CHvERE:

B/% ME/6 oFf Sechien L3, Yeunship LI Wewth,
sangs & East, ohfuseee Couuty, Gxiahees.

suljest 0 an overziding ragaity of L7066k of all
eil and gas preinced undsr the terms of said Lasss.

b T

An wativided L/88k tasayest An sad 40 e oll s gan
Asnsy of vewoxd inecfer a8 sald leane covers:

/e and WS BN/4 snd BE/4 SR/ of Sectien
27, £/8 5/2 of Sectien R, W/2 AR/4 af Bec~
sion 33, B/3 Bw/4 of swotian 3, al) in
Towushis Li NHerth, Range iU Rest. Okfunken
Geunty ., R Lakaun



sebiect %0 an ovessiding ragalty of L/LEth of 7/08e
of skl sil and gus prucianed ceder the terms of sald

An undivided L/0eh insmresk in and 0 the odl sad
gas losss of yecand lescfar ss seldd Lesse covers:

E/R 85/4 of Secsion 30, Towsship 9 Mowth,
Renge § 2ast. Povtmmtemis County, ONiabams,

subjeat to an overzhding voysity of 1/16¢h of 7/6%he

of £1l obi and gas podoced under the texns of ssid
Lo .

Ury_vakys

hn vadivided 1/78¢h inserant 30 and o she eil and
s lonee of ressxd ianolsr a8 sbid lesss Cevers:

Sw/d and w/3 SRS4 sad /4 W uf Bectisn
), Younship 9 Merch, Senge 5 Yask. POCGE~
wmsomis County, Juiakhems.

wmbject to an overriding reyaity of L/M68h of 7/0Uke

uuzunmmmmummﬂm
Lo .

20X _Nudys

An vadivided 1/78th invarest An the 0Ll GeN Lessedeid
Entave covering:

wast Balf (w 3) of e Soutbweet m
®u/4) of Section Yweniy-eus (RL}. Towm-

ahip Bine Smrth (V-N), Saage Pive Nest
($-5) ., Portauntombs Couniky. OXLahems .

Nongx_imnens

An undivided one-fourih (L/46h) - intaxest in the oil
Gan Lenowhold Batets oovering:

Fondhaesat Ouarter (W/4) of the sowthwat

gusxsexr (Iv/4) of section Tem (10}, Tewn-

Ahip Thireass Fersh (L1-H), Ramge Sevan

zant (7-¥), Qkfosdoen County, ORI,
snd shat the piatntiff is entitled to foreciows its wozsgegs o
SACURe the money judgment rendered dn its faver Darels sgeinet the
dufendant Owen Srillimg Company.

THE COURT further finds shot the plainkiff is enkigied &



np#‘-

jedgeent aguinst the dnfendens Owsn Deilling Congeny, in the sum
of 945,439.43 which imoiundes interast ot the rate of ein pex cent
pexr andum o e dete of judpwent, tegethar wich she facther sem
of 83,36%.31 Which represents apersting sxpenses and ASSessuents
paid by plaintiff on behelf of the deflendunt Owen Dailling Compauy
to and through thw momth of September, 1988 and judgment for the
socTOLng opevating sxpenses and sssesiments paid by sthe plaissifd
on babslf of sxid defondant, asl a furrcher jedgeent for sttormey
foos in the sum of & as provided for in said

oortgage whick ssid amounc s Coart fiads and adjudges to be
enponsliie .

T IS THEREWORE ORDERED, ARSUDIED AND DECEENE by the Court
that che defendants, Wmissell Cebb, Jr. and Rassall Cobdb, J¥., I8C.,
bave and recover of and from the defendan: Gwen Drillisg Company
the sum of 61,505.54 and $5.603.95 reapectivaly or & total of
97,100.45 (dassetili Cobd, Jr. $1,505.84 - Russsl)l cobb, Jr., Iac.
$8,002.98), with fnteaxess thoreon fron this dece at whe race of
SAN paK CERC PET RN,

I7 I8 PURTHUR ORBERED, ADJUDEED AMD DECREED My the Cewrs
that the aforesaid Lien of the difendants, Pusesll Cebdb, Jv. smd
Risauil Colb, Jx., Ing., uwpon swd agninst the shove~desarided pre-
porvy snd pramises is of equal yamk mimi priowity wish the judgeent
iien snd claim of thoe deSendant, Fincitwell OAL & GRS CORpENy, &
Mareinafser devailed, and that tis said lisn of Hussell cobk, Jr.
and Eumsell Colls, Jr., Ine., A6 smpexieox te the judpgaent Lisw or
movtpage claie of the plaintifl, Cardwil Iwvestment Company, Ing.,
a5 waze fully detailed deveisafter, and of the ethex datsndants,
sl Gt the sadd Lisn of Reussell Cobl, dv. mad Dumuell Cabd, JE.,
Inc., should be and the same As beseby; ferwelosed, and upsn failuve
of the defendamt Owen Drilling Compenyy to sstiafy sald judgmeat in
favor of this cross-ciaimant, that ssid gropexiy m PrOpeCy
rights ba soid, o provided by law, subject only o considerasion

[T e T R o < .. o e O e e s s e A —————— : b -



1=

of the vights of the lien in favar of Blackwell Gil & Gan Cowpany,
and that the procesds svising from suif sale ba applisd as follows:

{1) In payment of the seuts of said sale and of this ac~
tion

{2) 1In paymant of the cross~claimamts, Russell Cobb, Jr.
in the sum of #1,505.54 and Russell Cebb, Jr., Ine, the swm of
$5,602,.95, swogether with interest thernon in the amount of six per
cant m annom from the date of this judgment to the dnte of male.
If the smount dexived frem sald ssle is insufficient to satisfy
#aid oross-glaim, ¢he Mot amount ressived therefram simll be sp-
piied toweard the discharge of said Jwdpment pro rata.

17 I8 FPURTHER QRUERED, AINUDGED AMD DECRERD by the Court
that the defendant and oross-claisant, Blackwsll OAl & Gas Company,
MMMnmmmummmmumm
the sum of $14,536.55, with incaxzest thmrecn from tha dabe Of Judge

nmant At the rats of Six Pper Oemt per AnDwms.

IT IR FUREREA ORDENAEE, ADJUDGRD AND DRCREED that the afore~
aid Lisn of Blatiowell 0Ll & Gas Company wpon and aguinst the
arvvn~daneribed property and premises heloaging to defandants is
of squal rank and prierity with the lion interest and claim of the
dafendants, Tunssll Cobls, Jr. and Russwll Cobb, Jr., Iac., but
supsrisy and parancunt to the liea intorest and sortgage ciaim of
the plaintift snd the ather um-.i and the said Lien of Blaok-~
well 0il & gas Company should e and the seme 1s beveby foreclosed,
and upon failure of the defendunt Owen Irilling Company to satisfy
said judgment in favor of this defendant, ineiuding imwrest, that
Said property and property rights be sedd, as provided Ny law, sub-
Ject only to the cansidaration of the liem and fnterest cwied and
claimed by Russell Cobb, Jr, and Russell Cabl, Jv.. Ine., and that
the procesds arriving frow said sals be spplisd as follows:

(1) In the payment of the sests of asid mis aud of this

S e b P s e e A m—— B



11~

aations

(2} 1In paysent to the defendant and cross-claimant shove
the sum of Bl4,526,.55, together with interest thmn &t the rate
of gix per cent per anmam to tha datas Df sals.
If the Mt darived from snid sule L8 insuffiaiant to satisfy
sald judgment, the net swount recoived therefrom sm il bs appliied

woward the discharge of said judgnent pro rata.

IT 18 FURTHER ORNRARD, ADVUDGED AND DECREXD ky the Court
that the plaimciff, Cardwell Investaent Company, Ing., & COrposrs-
tion, hive and resover of and from the defendant, Owen Drilling
Company, and the reprasentatives, sucasssors and assigns of Owen
Prilling Company, msmely: Georgs M. Tylex, Trustes iv Bankiwptey
of Owsn Brilling Company, and Johs A. Hendershot, Jr., Recaiver of
Owen Drilling Conpany, in She sum of 645,439.42 whieh represeats
the baiance des on said mersgage ixem the defemdant Owen Driiling
Company to the platatiff, cogathes with epaveting sxpensss sad
sassssments paid by the plaintiff on bebhals of the defendant, and
for a further judgment in the amount of 02, 385,31 vhich repressnts
sdditionnl operasing sxpanses and- sasessments pald by iha plaisntift
for the use and banefit and on behalf of the dafendant owen Drill~
ing Company fxom the date of judgment through the moath of Sspten~
bar, 1958, snd for a further jndgeant for sil acosuing opereting
expenses and assenswents paid by the piaintiff on bebalf of the
Said deferdant to the date of the forsuvlosure sale of the sbovs de-
soxibed premises, and with intaress on said sums at the rate of
six per cent par amnim, togethex with un attorney fes in the mum of
¢ . saléd judgment to De paid only as hersinafter set

foxth.

1T IS FURTHER ORDNRED, ADJUDGED ANG DECAXED by the Court

that the aforessid mortgage of the plaintiff upon and against the

e gt e ) b B 15+ < e G — e e
K



i3

above-described propercy sad premises bslonging to the defendant,
Cwen Drillimg Company, is a good and jufficient moreguge, mbject
only to the priority of the lLiens of Fussell Codh, Jr. and Russell
Cobb, Jr., dne., sad Blackwalil Oil & Gas cm. md that the
wortgage iisn of the plainciff should be and the same is hereby
foreclossd, and thac upen failurve of satd dsfendant, Owen Drilling
Company, George M. Tyler, Trustes in Bankruptey of Owen brilling
Coupuny, and Jolm A. Hendershot, Jz., Receiver of Owen brilling
Company, their successors, repressutatives or assigns, to aatisty
Said judgment in faver of plaintiff and the cross-claimants, in-
Gluding interet and attormays’ feas, that suid propexty and pro-
perey rights be sold, as provided My law, and thw procoeds arriving
from said srle be applisd ss follows:

(1) In payment of tle ooets of ssle and of this aation;

(2) 2In payment of the judgments in favor of the lien claim-
ants, Fussell Cobh, Jr., Russel) ieklk, Jr., Inc., and Rlaakwell
04l & Gas Compsny, as hereivbefore memcionsd and described, and

{3} The residus, if mny, is payment to said plaintiff of
e sum of $45,439.42 and the sum of $2,365.31 snd for such other
ampont a8 might bs expanded by ﬂ;u plainkiff as operaving cxpansss
oF assessments on behalf of Owsn Ixilllng Company to the date of
the foreclosurw sale, togethsr with interset thoreon and attornays
fees in the amount of & ,

if the amount derived from sald sale is insufficient to satisnfy

sald judgmenss above dosorided, the wei: amount received thorefxom
shall be applied toward the discharge of the judgments of Russell
Cebb, Jx. snd Russell Cobb, Jr., IAC., snd Blackwell 04l & Gaa
Company, and the balance remaining to the judgment of plastntiff,
Cardwell Investmsnt Company, Ime., If the amount derived from said
sals is in excess of the ssid judgments and oosts, as RbOVe-Get~ |
tioned, any exceas shall e paid o George M. Tyler, Trustea in



~13~

bankruptoy of Owen Drilling Compmsy.

IT IS FURNHER ORDERED, ADJURGESH AND DECREED by the Court
that the defendant, United Swpply and Manufacturing Cespany, &
m&tﬁn, has no right, title, interest, claim ur owsership ta
or to the property and premises daseribed in this Judgment, and
that judpment be rendsrsd ayainst said United Supply and Manufac-
taring Company in favor of the plaintiff amd in faver of the cross-
claiming defendants, dut that no cowts shall be asseased ageinst
the defendant, United Supply and Mawufacturing Compsny.

IT I8 FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AMD DECREXE hy the Court
that the intexest of Jeorge M. Tyler, Trustes in Bankruptcy of
Owen Drilling Compsny, and Johm A, Mandexshot, Jr., Raceiver of
Owen Drilling Company, are identical with the imtersst of Owen
Brilling Company, & cuxperstion, snéd judgment tn this action a-
gainst Owan Drililimg Company, & asrpericion, shall sad dees oper~
ate as & judgeent agsinst the suooussors and sssigne of owem Prille
ing Company, spasifically, Seerye M. ¥yler, Trustes in Bamkruptey
6f Owen Drilling “ompeny, and Joly A. lendexshet, Jr., Reosiver of
Owen Drilling Compeny, but that sueh judgeent sgainst such suGoes~
mmumuumummummmn
utmm:,uwwunmljuwtwmm
Seorge N. Tylex, Trustes in Buukxuptay of Owen Drilling Compeny,
snd Johm A. Nendorshot, Jr., Fmceiver of Owem Drilling Company.

/.?’ @7&/ A _—

Judge, (Ynited States District cours,

Borthern District of OkLabwwss.

[ Ty — e —— ot 4 — - e o .. A



e

1] t;.““m:

| Mebennid, Tinker, Shaey. Quims & Perter

w_l3 Yoy Aondinn!

yey, Pewexs & dotohar,

8.5 _/v(zd_{;, Do/

Ausorneye fou Flaineils

Ungerman, Goabwl, Usgesmes, Laiter
& Sarah, and Jolm T. Shson,

Attorneys for mﬂ,
shon, Jr., Receives aa‘ Swan

Drilliey Company.

andrich & Kadeo,

oy (] oo W RldiTh G’
M fox . tyler,
mw:n wm e!%

Griiiing Coupeny, and
Pnited Swpply & Mig. Company.

Maxein, ogan, Wﬂ; mw & ILE

Massell Cobb, Jr., Ine., aad -
Bleciownll OL)L % Gns Company.

T e gt ere et e — P




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOI{A

JOHN F. Y, STAMBAUGH,

Defiendants,
ORDEX

A¥nt day of Qgtober, 1958, thej

aame, Inbofar

ve and the s

eto, bu. i pii.ainti P elecuf '

Tivil Acuion

Flie No, HB4G

"FILED

NOV -7 1968

. NOBLE C. HOOD,
@),.tk. U._'s.';_m Coure

tnt ahd‘Sé&eralf

'éfendants to Dismiss coming on fop 19@ éjon upor the

rguments ol the plaintlff ani deIeud%ﬁts and ralid par?

Ln Rereoy susz

g it As h’ﬁ}‘ﬁe:);{

e ndeil p:et; i ’tf'i.cm i

thf*l‘F‘&f* EI" Wi L~




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT YOR THe
NORTHRNN IXSYRICT GF GHLANDNA

Uaited Stetes of Awerics,

)
s,
vi. i Givil Mo. b56h
m%ﬁtmi-ﬁrﬁm s, }
Respondent, :
d. Q. Nouser, Intervener, t F l L E D
NOV - 71958

The City Betiomel Bank & Truss

Gompany of Oklaboma City, NOBLE C. H ooD

Clerk, U.S. District Court

LY N A

Party Glaimant .

JUDGMERT

Pursusnt to the Pindings of Fsot epd Conclusions of Lavw,
rrmmromp, ADJURGED AND BRECREED thet the 1955 Pord Sedan, Motor
Fo. UBKG131284, its tools and appurtensaces, be und the same La harehy forfelted,
and that the slaimsnt, J. C. Mousar, ls 2sereed %o have no clalw, right, title or
intarest whatecever in aaid vebicle, sand that the said vehicle be and the scame ia
hereny brd-nd to bs seld by the United Btetas Narsbal for the Northern Bletrict
of Oklebons, wod \he prooeeds of sald sule should be applied as follovas
1. Peyient of court costs. .
3. Payient of avots of stigsure, storage and tha Merahal's fees.
§. Yuyment of the lien of the City Ketional Bank & Trust Company
of Okimhomn City, Oklakoma,
and %.’Zulmun, if any, to be pedd 4o the Treasurer of the tinited 2tates.

Dated this Frd day of Novewber, 1953.




VEITED STATMS RISTRECT GLURP PR TR
WRBUEN DIPIRIOY OF OKLAMGNA

Uuited Hates of Anerios, ;
Limedant, ;
- ? favil Moo L6
)
oy ™ , 48 Seols and §
mj , )
1eu. Tmn %w § FILED
Sese mm Siahens, 3 NOV - 7 1955
Glaimknte. ) NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U.S. District Court.
JU B Q ! i X

Pareusat to the findiage of fsot and cenciusiens of law, 0 is
Revely OREKERD, ADILIGED, AND DBORERD Saat the vespendert 1957 (ldamsbile
Helidny Seden, Serisl Mo, SYTEOPOEY, it touls and sppartensnoes are not
subject 4o ferfutturs, and the 1ibelany, Buited dtstes of Amarics, te denied
favlalture, fhe ciatmnwt, Thowny Rdwad WiX12mus, i extitlsd fo possession
of remposdant antemakils.

Dated this 6ok Gy of November 1938,

-




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKL.AHOMA

Arnold B, Smith,

)
Plalntiff, ;
ve. ; No. 4472 Civil
The Trlveiere Insurance Cormpany, ; '
Defendant, ; Fl L E D
NOV 1 01958

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8, District Court

STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL WITH
PREJUDICE

All lzzuer involved herein haviag been fully compromised and
rettled, Ut lo stipulated by and between coungel for plaintiff and coungel
for defendant that the above styled and numbered actlon he dlemlisped with
prejudice to the right to bripg s future action.

Dated this 7 day of Novembsyr, 1658,

Attorney for Defendant

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above rtyled and numbered actlon
be dismisned with prejudice to the right to bring » future action, thlsJ_Qﬁ_’

day of Novembar, 1958,

rdh/mrh

kA i T 7 ¢ v el A e - e e AT R - -



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN
DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

RAYMOND H, JONES, {
' i
Plaintiff, H
i
R | NO. 4510
{
GLEN DONALD BREITHAUPT, i )

i FILED

Defendant, H
NOV 1 01958
QR DER FOBR DISMISSAL WITH NOBLE C. HOOD
PREJUDICE Clerk, U, 8. District Cours

NOW, on this /) “day of Novembar,
1958, the Court baving heard the Motion of Plaintiff and Defendant
in the above styled case and being fully advised in the premisas
find that all {ssues in this cavse have been compromised and setiled
between partias and there are oo further isues to be degided by this
Court.

IT 158 THEBREFORE ORDERED,

ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the above styled ¢ansa is Dismissed

with Prejudice.

A b i ¢ e A g 1+ oo e s e e e e i e £ -



IN TAE UNTTED STATES RPISTRICT COUNT IN AND FOR THE WORTHERN
DIBIRICT OF OKLAHAMA

~——

THE PRUDENTIAL INSUSANCE OOMPANY
OF AMERICK, n corporaticm,

o

Plaintics i
Ve, gi Bo. 4507.
OLIVER APTS, . s
etlgl'%’)\m, me aaorpomtioag FILED
Defendunts ; NOV 12 1658
) NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U.S, District Cours

ORDER NUNC PRO TUMC

This metter coming on for hemiing pursvant to application of the

plaintiff, and it eppearing thet the attorney of reaord of the dsfendant
Oliver Apts., Ine., hes been glven notice of this proceeding, and that notice
to the other defemdants herein is wanececsary;

Aud &% further sppearing that & elerical mistoke vas made and
existe in the Judgment enteved iu thie case on the 26th day of September,
1958;

I? IS THEREFORE OGRDBRED, ADJULUKD AND DRCREXD by the eourt that
eaid Judgment be ememded to speek the truth by deseribing the Proparty upon
which plaintiff is adjudged to have a first and velid lien, as follows:

Lot Ome (1) amd Lot Two (2}, Blogk Five (5),

Csege Hills, an Addition to the Oity of Tules,
Osage County, 8tate of Oklahoma, aceording to

the recorded plat thereof, as recorded in Book

Two (2) of Plate oun pages 27 and 28, in the

office of the County Clerk, Cuage County, Oklahoma,

s/ ROYCE H, SAVAGE
Tos DIGtEIGt Judge.

APPROVED:

8/ G, ELLIS GABLE
A raeye .

/s/ J. B, BAILEY
Attornays for derendant
Oliver Apte., Ine.




BURTON R.

THE BABCOCK & WILCQOX COMPANY, A
CORPORATION, AND JEWELS FREDRICKS,

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT OOURT POR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OXLAROMA

BROWN,
PLAINTIFF,

Lo B

it Yompl Saaelt St S at s s Nl Yo

DEFERDANTS,

MOTICN TO DISNIBS

NUMBER 4571 CIVIL

FILED

IN OPEN COURT
NOV 1. 1858

INOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Court

COMES NOW THE PLAINTIPF, Burton R. Brown, and moves
the Court for an order dismissing the above atyled and numbered

esuse, without prejudice to the Plainti!f's bringing of a future

aotion,

ORDER

AR it S

BASSMANN & GORDON
BY: 'S Y
/

THE ADOVE STYLED and -aumbered cause ig hereby and

without prejudice dismissed on this 13tk dey of Fevember, 19358,

/57 gg’%w A % -




CDH:glm:3:11-11-58

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR

THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHCMA

Irma MecCollum, and Irma McCollum, Executrix
of the Estate of J. W. McCollum, Deceased,

)
)
)
Plalntifis, )
)
v ) No. 4517, Civil
)
United States of America, ; ) E D
Defendant. ) E l L' ;
NOV 1 21958
NOBLE C. HOOD
JUDGMENT Clerk, U. 8, District Court

This cause having been consicered upon the pleadings, evidence
presented by both plaintiffs and defendant, stipulations, answers to REQ-
UEST FOR ADMISSIONS, and briefs of counsel,

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED ANL DECREED that plaintiffs are

antitled to a refund of income taxes in the amount of $5, 328, 30, pius later-

7
ROYCEH,

United States District Judge

est as provided by law.

Approved as to Form:

MOSTELLER, FELLERS, ANDREWS & LOVING

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

By:

United States Attorney



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

8. D, FULLER & COMPANY, a )
Co-partoerskip, )

Plaintiff,

}
)
)
-:
va, :' ﬁo. ‘5 :
) FILED
FALCON SEABOARD DRILLING CQEPANY, ) :
a eorporation, }
}
]

Defendant, NOV 19 1868

NOBLE C, HOOD
QEDER DISNMIBSING COMPLAINT Clerk, U.8. District Coure

This matter coming on to bhe heard upon the motion of
8. D, Fuller & Company, n Co~partrershlp, plaintiff, to dismisa
ite compleint filed herein and its csunes of action based
thereon with prejudice and at its cost; and

It appearing to the court that all parties have consented
to the dismissal of complaint;

IT I8 THEREFORE ORDERRD that the motion of the plaintiff
to dismias be gramted; and

IT IS YURTHER ORUERED that the complaint of 8. D. Fuller
& Company,:a co-partuership, pluix.xtut,. filed herein and the
causes of action arising therefron be und the same is hereby
diemissed with prejudice and at platntiff's cost,

ENTERRD this /g day of __ ey , 1988,

5?;?@ H. Z,.,_




N THE UNITED STATRES DISTRICY COURY FOR THE MCGRYEIRN
DISTMICT OF OKTARGMA

RORGR ¥. NRARTER, )
Plalntif?, ;
v 3 CIVIL ACYION WO._ 4566 |
OTRY OF TULSA, OKIANONA, § FILED
and osrtain nﬁ"imi's thereof ' ‘
nkmown,
Defendants. ; NOV 19 1968

BUMMARY wnsuxtrm&us’m et Coann

Fov on this the Tth day of Nowesber, 1953, comes on for hesring
Motion of Defendopt to Dismise Plaintiff's ocsuse of action and the plaintift
Gearge H. Dresier appesring in person, eod the defendsnt, the City of Tulse,

s Municipel Corpowation, by Luther F. Leoe, thereupon the Court reviewed the
Pisedings, the varified Answers to the Interrogatorias Propoundsd by the
Plalntiff, and the Briefs flled and having hesrd the oaral argument of both
sidew and Peing fully sévized in the preaises finds that tha Motion to Dismiss
should be treated as a Motlon for Suvmmsry Judgaent.

The Court finde that there is no gemuine iesue as %o any material fact
and that Summary Judgoent as a matter of law ghould be entered for the dafundant,
the City of Tulss. i

IT IS THEREPORE, ORDERED, ADJULGED AND BECRNED that Jodgeent be and
it ie hereby rendered in favor of the dafendant, the City of Tuies, and that
pleintiff pay the Oourt soste.

s/ Roycg“ﬁ SAVAGE

OFAY :
/s/ LUTHER F, LANE

Attoraey Tor the defendent

[P © e e — [T — o st s e



UNITED SEATEE DISTRICY CUUNT FOR 7HR
HORTHERN DISTAIO? OF CHLABDMA

UNITED STATRE OF AMBNICA, }
Libelant, } .
wS5¢F
VA, g Civil No. it
o83 1990 CEBVILIT 2-DOOR,
ERKIAL WO. VRSSXDS0990, its )
tools and sppurtsmences, )
Respopdent, g
HOYLE MOUNER, g
Iotervenaor )
S FILED
MADDES CERVBALET COMPANY, g .
& co-partnsrsaip, MOV 2 11959
NOBLE C. HOOD
Clark, U.S, District Courp
JYRGMEBT

Fursuant o the Yindings of Fact and Conelusions of law,

T IS HENEEY QMDENED, ADJUGDOED AND INOWELD that the 1955 Chevroelet @-Deor,
Berial No. VESSHOB0990C, its tools and sppuriemsnces, be snd the ssme is hereby
forfeited, and thet the clatmant, Boyle Moaser, is desrwed to have no claim,
right, title or interest whatesever in said vehicle, and that the said vehicle
be and the same is bersby ordered to be sald Ly the United States Marchal for
the Northern Districé of Ciklahows, and the procesds of smid sple should be ap-
plied as follous:

1. Payment of court costs. .

&, Payment of cogts of seizure, storage snd the Marshal's fees.

3. Faywent of the lien of MadSux Cwwrrolet Comgpmny of Holden-

ville, Oklehcma, ir the asounh of #3R5.8h,

and the residue, if any, to be paid to the Trespurer of the United Btates.

Dated this 10th day of Novembexr, 1958,
ROYCE H. SAVA

+

GE

A b e —————— e o e MY ARGt Y ¢ et —— b 28 ' o mmmn ma— it



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURY por TiE NormdEpl L E D

DISTRICT QF OKLAKOMA

NOV 24 1858
URITED SUPPLY AND MANUFACTURING
COMPANY, o corporation NOBLE €., HOOD;

Ve, ' KO. Civil 4400
GARDWELL INVESTMENT COMPANY,

)
!
Plaintifs, ) Clerk, U. 8. District Coust

}

)

)

}

Ino., & corporation j
)

Defendant.

FINDINGS OF PACT AND CONCIUSIONS OF LAW

Now on this 25th day of September, 1958 the above cause
comes on for decislon of the Court and the Court heaving nereto-
fore heard the testimony of witnesses duly sworn and testiiying
in open ocourt, the statement of counsel and being fully advised
in the premiges, makes the following findings of fact and oonoly-
slone of law:

Findings of Faat
I

By u zeries of conditional sales contragts in writing, vaps
louply dated February 13, 1951, Sept‘.em.;er <, 1951, PFebruary 10,
1953, June 10, 1953 and February 16, 1§54, defendant agreec Lo
sell and convey to one Darrell W. Smltn two driliing rigs. The
conditional sales contracts were glven to secure a note series
representing the purchaze price of the rige.

Iz

On May 27, 1955, when Darrell W, Saith's note indebtedness
to defendant was $75,041.72, Darrell W. Smith entersd into &
lssse-purchase agreement with one ¢. L, Bushagex {who by stipu-
lation of the parties is the same peracn and entity as Bush

Drilling and Exploration Company, Inc., Bush Drilling, Inc. and

e T - [ ——



P

Bush, Inc.) whereby C, L. Bushager leased the two rige from
Darrell ¥W. Samith with an option to purehase them and to apply

the lease-rental payment on the purchase price. On November 27,

1955 this agreement was extended by an agreement in writing and
theresafter was extended by an oral sgreemsnt and was in full
foree and effeat on the 23rd day of August, 1956,
IIX

On August 23, 1956, while sald leape-purchise agresment wap
in full force and effect, C. L, Bushager mortgaged the two rigs
to the plaintiff to seoure 4 note indebtedness in the prinoipal
sum of $101,654.27 on whigh there was paid on September 10, 1956
the sum of $6,000,00, leaving & prineipal balanoe of §95,654.27
with interest therecn at 6 per cent por annum from the 23rd day
of August, 1956,

v

Darrell W. Smith arranged for a meeting in Wiohita, Kansasn,
between Harland William Cardwell and ¢, L, Bashager for the purp-
ose of having the defendant relesss Darrell ¥, Smith from the ob-
ligations under the existing conditiomal srles sontract betwsen
Darrell W. Smith and the defendant, i:lrnll.l W, Salth having ex-
pressed a desire on his part thet Q, L. Bushager enter into a
contract with the defendant which would be a nevation and which
would be between C. L. Bushager and the del'endant, ooncerning
the purchase and sale of said rigs, A meatiing was held on 3ep~
tember 20, 1956 in Wichite, Kansas between Marland William Card-
well and Bushager. At that meeting the defendant and §. L. Bush-
ager antered into a new conditional sales contraast providing for
She sale of the two rige by the defendant to C. L. Bushager. The
transastion was not handled in sush a way as o0 indicate that
the defendant was dealing with Darrell W. Saith's proparty but

Pr——



rather that the defendant was dealing with the two rige as the
owner of the same and selling them to . I, Bushager. There-
after Darrell ¥, Smith never asserted any claim or any title or
equity in the twe rigs, the defendant never asserted or cleimed
thereafltar tﬁat Darrell W. Smith had any interest in the rigs

or owed the defendant any money cn the same. The new condisiocnal
sales contract between the defendant and Hushager, sntered into
on September 20, 1956, provided for a purchase price to be paid
by C. L. Bushager to the defendant of a total sum of $80,000,
$20,000 of which wes pald to defendant and credited to the ac-
gount of C. L. Bushager by the defendant ss a result of an ag-
reement entered into on September 20, 195€ between the defendant
and C. L, Bushager under the terms of whisoh the defendant lcaned
C. L, Bushager $96,000 and C. L. Bushager assigned the proceeds
from $116,000 worth of invoices purportedly due C. L. Bushager for
work done for various o1l companies. The delendant collected
$86,000 of said sum and applied $20,000 out of seld collection to
the ¢, L. maha.gcrlusmed down~payment: cn the two rigs, leaving a
balance due from C. L. Bushager to defendant of %60,000 as shown
on sald conditional sales contract ag;'aem;m:, with interest thera-

on at & per cent per anmus from the 20th day of September, 1956.



v
On the 6tn day of December, 1356, the defendant reposssssed
the two rigs while they were in the possession of C. L. Bushager.
7 VI
The two rigs were in the State of Texis during all of the
period of time covered by this suit and were in the possession
‘of ¢. L. Bushager from the 27th day of May, 1955 until the 6th
day of December, 1956,
VII
After the 6th day of Degcembrr, 1956 defendant sold one of the
rigs to Poster Driliing Comwpany for $25,000 which sum wes pald, and
sold the other rig to Hamm and McKinsey for §$75,000 on which
thare 1s now due $43,975,.50,
VIII
The defendsnt pald a third party the reasonable sum of
$647.84 for repairs and parts to the two rigs after tne 20th dey
of September, 1956 for whieh 1t hes not been pald.
fhe defendant pald a third party the reasonable sum of
$2,527.90 for repeir parte for the two rigs prior to deptember 20,
1956 for which 1t has not been pald.
Ix
The defendant insurred the following reasonable sxpenses in

sopnection with the repossession snd re-gale of the two rigs:

{(a) Attorneys' fees $250,00

(b} Cost of transporting rigs 998, 7%

{c) Commission for re-sale of 2,286,59
rigs

(d} Botor County Tex Colleotor, 129,94
B0-99 (Bohool District)

(e} Robert Bates - Stmte and 45,18
County Tax

(t} Clity of Odessa - Personal 50,00
Property Tax

(g) Midwest Equipment Co. - Re- 568,06
pairs to Light Plant--TR-62

(n) Cardwell Manufagturing Co. - 96.79
Material used on TR-62



(L) N. L. Wilson - Miscellaneous

Equipment - EC-99

(J) Midwest Bquipment - Storage -

EC-39

(k) Insurance - EC-99
(1) MeDoneld, Tinker, Skaer, Quinn

& Porter - Attorney feae

(m) Hotel Scharbauer - Cardwell-
Tipker trip to Midland and out~-.

of pocket expense to H.W,C.

(n}) TWA - Cardwell, Tinker trip to

Midland

b4

$48,20
200,00

659,58
494,90

208,47

174,68

The two rigs were rescld for their reasonable value,

$100,000,00.

XI

The total equity or credit to which the defendant is en-

titled on accounting as between the plaintiff and defendant is

as follows:

Repairs on rig
Transportation of rigs
Commisaion on sale of rigs
Prineipal on Bushager condi-
tional sales contract
Interest on same from 3-20-56
to 9-20-58
Eetor County Tax Collesctor -
E0-99 (School District)
Robert Bates - State & County
Tax
Clty of Odeasa - Personal’
Property Tax
Midwest Hquipment Co. - Repairs
to Light Plant - TR-62
Cardwell Manufacturing Co. -
Material used on TR-62
N. L. Wilson - Miacellaneous
Equipment - EQ-99
Midwest Equipment - Storage, E0-99
Insurance - EC-99Q
MoDonald, Tinker, Skaer, Quinn
& Porter - Attorney fee
Hotel Scharbauer - Cardwell-
Tinker trip to Midland and out-
of-pocket expense to H.W.C.
TWA - Cardwell, Tinker trip to
Midland

showing a total of $73,808,08.

The total equity or credit to which the plaintiff is entitled

XI1I

$647, 84
998,75
2,286,59
60,000,00
7,200,000
129,94
45,18
50.00
568,06
396.79
48.20
200,00
659,58

494,30

208,47
174.68




on aceounting between the pleintiff anc defendant 1z the reason-
able value of the two rigs, or $100,000,00.
XIII
That thils ocourt should enter its judgment in favor of the

plaintiff and against the defendant for the sum of $26,191,02,

CONGIUSIONS OF LAw

I
A condliticnal sales contract under the laws ol Texas ls
held to be a chatitel mortgage.
Ix
The condlitlonal saleg contracts dated February 13, 1951,
September 20, 1951, February 10, 1953, June 10, 1953 and Peb~
ruary 16, 1954 batween the defendant and Darreil W. Smith were good
and valld purchase money mortgages which were merged lnto the
eontract dated February 16, 1954,
Iz
The lease Purchase Agreement dated May 27, 1955 and &5 ex-
tended on November 27, 1955 and thereafter bhetween Darrell W,
Smith and C, L. Bushager was 8 good and valid contract vestlng
in ¢, L. Bushager & mortgagable interest which ¢. L. Bushager
did mortgage by good and valid mortgage in writing to plaintiff
on August 23, 1956 to secure a note !ndebtaciness Ln the principal
sum of $101,654.27 on which there is owing the principal sum of
$95,654.27 with interest thereon at 6 per cent from August 23,
1986,
v
On September 20, 1955, when the defendant and ¢. L. Bushager
sntered into a gonditional sales contract in writing, C. L.
Bushager thereby acquired equltable title in the two plgs

subject to sald mortgage which was s mortgagable interest and



this transaction fed the plaintiffts sald mortgage dated August
23, 1956 so that the equitable title of C. L. Bushager inured to
the benefit of the plaintiff.
. v

The defendant had z legal right to repossess the two drille
ing rige on December 6, 1956 and to resell the same for thelir
reagsonable value,

VI

The defendant owed the plaintiff the duty of good falth in
the enforcement of 1ts mortgage. This duty ilncludes the duty
of agcounting by the defendant, the senlior mortgagee, to the
plaintiff, the Junior mortgagee, for the difference between thé
amount owing on the senior mortgage and the fair market value of
the chattels at the time of the foreclosure,

VII

The plaintiff 1s entitled to an &ccounting f'rom the defendant
and upon an accounting being made, the equlty or credit to which
the plaintiff is entitled over and sbove the equity and credit
to which the defendant i1s entitled is the sum of $26,191.02 for
which sum this court should enter 1ts judgment irn favor of the
plaintliff and against the defendant, together with the costs of

this aetion which are assebsed against the defendant.

R, s men m——— 2 S RS A



NOW THEREFORE, IT I3 HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECRERD
that the plaintiff be and 1t is hereby awarded a Ju,qmnt of and
from the defendant in the sum of $26,191.02 which Judgment is
hereby orderdd to be paid by defendant to plaintiff out of
collegtions by the defendant from Hamm & MeKinsey over and above
the balance of the purchase prigce of $43,975.50 for the drilling
rig sold bﬁ defendant to Hamm & MoKinsey. Ssid judgment in favor
of the plaintif{f shall bear interest at the rate of &% per annum
from the 25th day of September, 1958 until paid.

/8/ ROYCE H. SAVAGE
United States District Judge

APPROVED A3 TO MORM:

LANBRITH ARD MoGHE

By  /s/ THOMAS A. LANDRITH, JR.

Thomae A, Yandrith, Jr.,
Attorney for Plaintiff

MoDONALD, TINKER, SKAER, QUINN AND PORTER

By /s/ WILLIAM TINKER

and

DYER, POWERS AND GOTCHER
By /s/ HARRY DYER

Attorneys for Defendant



mtcd
11-13~58
3

IR THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
ROKTHEERN DISTRICT (F CKLAEOMA

o

WILLIAM P. SULLIVAN,

Plaintiff,
Ve Civil Actiom No. 4053
JAMES H. TEEL, Post 105
Amsyicsn Lagion, an !
Cllahens corparabion, F L ED
Defendant. '
NOV 2 61958
NOBLE C. HOOD
Cleck, U, 8. District Court

On this 2[ mw_&o_fdn_ﬁré/_‘__,lgﬁcmm
said plaintiff end by his attorney, Robert E. Lavender, and thereupon
by motion, it 1s ordered by the oourt that this cause ba end the ganms
hereby fs dismissed et cowt of the plaintiff and with prejudice to his
right to ever again ingtitute any action covered by this cause.

S —— o e AR e i i A btk by Al b



UNITED STATRS DISTRTOT COLRT FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKIAHOMA

United States of America, )
Plaintif?, g
Vs, ) Civil No, LL28

3

52.0h Acres of .Land, Mcre or lLess, ) ‘ Fl LE D
Situate in Nowata County, Oklahoma, )
and Maynard Stanart, et al, and )
Unknown Qwners, }

) DEC -1 1958
Defendanzs, )

NOBLE C. HOOD
SUMMARY JUDUMENT Clerk, U. S. District Court
I

Tha motion of the plaintiff for summary judgment pursuant to
Rule 56 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, having been presented,
and the Court being fully advised, finds that:

IT
The plaintiff's motion and this summary judgment applies only
to the tracts described, in the Declaration of Taling filed in this cause,
under the designations, Tracts Nes. H-803, H-806, H-808, H-81k, H-822,
H-828, H-833, u-869, H~870, H-871, H-B7h, and H-832,
J1t
The Court has jurisdiction of the jarties and the subject matter
of this actien,
v
Service of process has been perfected either personally or by
publication notice as provided by Ruls 71 4 of the Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure on all parties defendant in this cause who are interested in
the Tracts named in paragraph II herein.
v
The Acts of Congress set out in paragraph IT of the Complaint
filed herein give the United States of America the right, power, and
authority te condemn for public use the ‘and described in Schedule 4
attached to such Complaint, Pursuant thereto » on february 20, 1958, the
United States of America has filed its Declaration of Taking of such de-

scribed land, and title thersto should be vested in the United States of

America,
VI

On February 20, 1958, there was depssited in the Registry of this

Court as estimated compensation for the taking of the lands described in

i b o - [ o ——LL P [P —



Schedule A of the Complaint filed herein certain asums of money, and at
various times, certain portions of these deroslits have bsen disbursed as
set out in paragraph XIV below,
Vi1
The persons named in paragraph XIV as recipients of the awards of
Just compengation are found by the Cour® to be the only defendants asserting
any interest :Ln the estates condemned herein, all other defendants having
either disclaimed or defaulted; the named defendants are the owners of the
respetiive eslales us designated, and as sucn, sre entitled to distribution
of just compenmsation therefor.
VIIT
The owners of all Tracts named in paragraph II herein, with the
exception of Patrick Paul Galloway and Thomas hay Worthington and eertain
owners of Tract No. H-033, have each and all executed with the United States
of America options for the purchase of ths raspective tracts » a8 alleged in
the Complaint herein, and have agreed thersia to the amounts of Just compen~
sation for their respective interests as shown in paragraph XIV, herein.
X
Patrick Paul Galloway and Thomas Ray Worthington, through their
respective grardians, have each agreed with the United States of America as
to the amount of just compensation each should receive for his interest in
Tract No. He814, as shown in paragraph XIV, herein.
X
Aura A. Hawk and Darasll G, Hawi, part owners of Tract No. H-833,
have executed with the United States of America, a contract of option for
the purchase of such Tract, as alleged in the Complaint herein, and have
agreed werein to the amount of just compensation for the estate taken in
such Tract and as to how the award should be distributed, as shown in
paragraph XIV, herein,
All other owners of Tract No. H-833 have agreed in writing as to
the amount of just compensation for the eatate taken in such Tract and as
to how the award should be distributed as shown in paragraph XIV, herein,
ir
The Court finds that there is no genuine issue between the United
States of America and these defendants as to sny material fact and that the
Plaintiff is entitled to Judgment as a matter of law.
XII
It Is Therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED AsD DECHEED, that the plaintiffis

motion for sunmary Judgment be and the same hereby s granted.
2

s - ¢ e bk . 01 P L AR B 1



XIII1
It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDCED, AND DECREED, that the United
States of America has the right, power, and authority t¢ condemn for public
use the property described in Scheduls A attached to the Complaint filed
herein, and the tracts designated in paragrzph II herein, to the extent of
the estate indicated and for the uses and purposes desecribed in the Declars-
tion of Taking ri‘iled herein, are CONDEMNED snd title thereto is vested in

the United States of America, and all defendants herein and all other persons

interested in such tracts are forever barred from asserting any claim thereto,

XIv
It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the right of
Just compensetion for the respective estates taken herein is vested in the
defendants whose names appear below in this paragraph; the contracits of
option for the purchase of the tracts involvaed, and the sﬁplﬂationa and
agreements as to the amount of just compensation mentioned heréin above,
are hereby confirmed and the sums therein ficed are edopted as just compen-

gation for each tract condemmed as shown by the following schedule,

Compensation agreed upon by cption $1,830,00
Deposited as estimated Compensation 1,830.00
Amount disbursed April 10, 1958 to:

Maynard L. Stanart and .

Lucille L. Stanart, his wife: 1,830,00

IRACT WQ. H~306

Compensation .agreed upon by optien - $3,500,00
Deposited as estimated compensation 3,500.00
Amount disbursed March 21, 1958 to;

Logan E, Sutherland and

Alice Sutherland, his wife: 3,500,00
TRACT NO, H=08

Cempensation agreed upon.by option $1,725.00

Deposited am estimated compensation ' 1,725,00

Amount disbursed March 21, 1958 to:
Vinie Copsland and
C. F. Copeland, her husband: 1,728.00

THACT NO. H-H1h

Compansation agreed upon by option end by

stipulation of Patrick Paul Galloway and

Thomas Ray Worthington $2,130,00
Deposited ag estimated compensation 2,130.00
Judgment for the following named defendants

in the designated amounts:

Virgie Bullan $355.00

Lila Eier and Jegse Kier, her husband 358,00

Hattie Cox 355.00

Ethel tioss and Clarence Moss, her husband 355.00

W. 5. Bullen and Ina Lee Bullen, his wife 355.00
3

e st a1 e wmar s S Ao M b b



TRACT NO, H~81) (Cont!d)

Gussie Bullen o $ 59.16
leroy Bullen and Berneice Bullen, His wife 59,16
James 5. Bullen and Dorene Bullen; his wife 59.16
Wm R. Bullen and Lorene Bullen, his wife _ 59.14
John W. Bullen and Dorothy M, Bullsn, his wife 59,16
Thomas Ray Worthington 29,60
Patrick Paul Galloway 22.60
TRACT NO. H-822
Compensation sgreed upon by option #1,383.50
Deposited as estimated compensatior 1,383.50

Amount disbursed May 12, 1958 to: ,
Victory Naticnal Bank of Nowata, Oklahona
E. A, Taylor, alsc known as Ewing Arthur

Taylor, and Wanda Mae Taylor, his wife 1,383.50
TRACT NO. H-828
Compensation agreed upon by option {25.00
Deposited as estimated compensation 29,00
Amount disbursed October 17, 1958 to:
W. L. Magness and Elsie Magness, his wife: 25,00

TRACT NO. H-833

Compensation agreed upon by option, and by writtan

agreemant §25,00
Daposited as eatimated compensstion 25.00
Judgment for:

Mrs. Ollis Chapman Wallace
Aura A, Hawk, nee Chapman and
Darall G, Hawk, her husbang

Ray G. Chapman

Edgar GChapman

Hagzal J. Austin, nee Chapman, and

J. F, Austin, her husband 25,00

This judgment shall be paid in full to
Mrs. 0llie Chepman Wallace,

TRACT NO. H-£69

Compensation agreed upon by option $2,870.00
Deposited as estimated compensation - 2,870.,00
Amount disbursed March 21, 1958, to:

The Firat National Bank of Nowata, Oklahcme

Billye Blanke and

Christy Blanke, her husband 2,870.00
TRACT NO. H-870
Compensation agreed upon by option §3,600,00
Deposited as estimated compensation 3,600.00
Amount disbursed May 5, 1958 to:
Grace Overfelt _3,600.00
TRACT No. H-871
Compensation agreed upon by option $EL, 705,00
Deposited as eatdmated compensation 1, 705.00
Amount disbursed June 18,1958 to: _
J. D. Overfelt and Betty Louise Overfelt 1, 705.00
TRACT BO. H-874
Compensation agreed upon by option $1, 900,00
Deposited as estimated compensation 1,900.00
Amount disbursed March 21, 1958 to:
Zroest L. Shipp and )
Mary M. Shipp, his wife: 1, 900,00



TRACT NO, H-R92

Compensation sgreed upon by option $9, 260,00
Depogited as estimatad compensation 9, 260,00
Amount disbursed May 5, 1958 toi :

Mary G. Denton

Mary 0. Denton, Guardian for Lee Recy Denton

James W. Denton and Faye Denton, his wife: 9, 260,00

It Is }‘ui-th‘ar ORDZAED, ADJUDOED AND DECREED that the Clerk of this
Court shall pay out 'the amounts now on deposit for Tractm Nos.

H-B1L and He833 to the parties and in the amcunts as designated in the

! S

schedule in parsgraph XIV above,

APFROVED AS TO FORM:

ocktrf 4. P erlac—

P — e s ————— e b

N



IN THE UNJITED STATES DISTRICY COURT POR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Bdna B, Whitney, Individually and as
next friend of Gregory Seott Whitney
and Pamels Blue Whitney, Minors,
' Pleintiffy,
vs. Qivil No. 4326

fSparten Alrvcraft Company,

Defendant.

Idberty Mutual Insurance Company

8 Massechusetts corporation, ’ FILED

and
Great Lakes Carbon Corporation, DEC -4 1968
¢ Delsware corporation, '
; NOQOBLE C. HOOD

Intervenors. Clerk, UL . District Cous
QRDER

This aaticn came on for hearing before the court,
the Honorable W. R, Wallace presiding, on the motion of plaintiffs,
Edna B. Whitney, Individually and as next friend of Gregory Scott
Whitney and Pamela Plue Whitney, minors, and Intervenors Liberty
Mitual Insurance Company and Greet Lakes Carbon corporut:lon,'
for & new trisl; and the court heving ordered that the motion
be overruled,

It is ordered and adjudged .thaf. the motion of plaintiffs,
Edns B, Whitney, Individually and as next friend of Gregory Scott
whitney end Pasmela Blue Whitney, minors, and Intervenors Liberty
Mutusl Insuranca Company end Orest Lakes Carbon Corporation, for
& new trisl be and it is hereby overruled.

Duted at Tulsa, Oklahoma, this 4th day of December,
1958,

NOBLE C. HOOD, CLERK

n A et



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT QOURT POR THE
NORTRERN DISTRICT 0F CKLAHOMA

Great Lakes Carbon Corporation
and Federal Insurence Company,

. Plaintifls
vs. civid Mo, 4338 F ILED
Spartan Aireraft Company,
Defendant, DEC - 4 1958
NOBLE C. HOOD
ORDER Clerk, U. 8. Distriot Cogre

This action came on for hearing before the court,
the Honorable W, R. Wallage presiding, on the motion of
plaintiffs, Great Lakes Carbon Corporation and Federal In-
supance Company, for a new trial; and the court having
ordered that the motion be overruled,

It is ordered and adjudged that the motion of
Plaintiffs, Oreat lLakes Carbon Corporation and Federal In.
surance Company, for a new trial be znd 16 is hereby over-
rled,

Dated at Tulsa, Oklshoma, this 4sh day of Degember,
1958,

NOBLE C. HOOD, QLRRK

m 7 )
ey ). 0h é%;::;:ég—‘~=




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICY COURT POR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Hareld Young,
) Plaintiff,
VB, (ivil No. 4536

Missouri-Kansas-Texes FlL
Rallroad Company, & foreign ’ E D
gorporation, and
K. F. Oale,
Defendants. DEC - 4 1958

NOBLE ¢, Hog
D
QRDER Cleck, U. 8. Distriet Cope

This action came on for hearing before the court,
the Honorable W. R. Wikllace presiding, on the motion of
plaintiff, Herold Young, for & new trial; and the court having
ordered that the motion be overruled,

It 18 ordered and sdjudged that the motion of
plaintiff, Harcld Young, for z new btrial be and it is hereby
overriied,

Dated at Tulsa, Oxlshoms., this 4th day of December,
1958,

NCBLE 3. HOOD, OLERK

Ba_ZZLﬁL%ﬁ&g



IN TER UNITED STATES DISTRIST GOURT IN AND FOR THI GCRTHERR DISTRICY OF
OKIARGH

UNIZED SYAYES FIDELITY & i
GUARANTY GOMPANY, a sorporation,
Plaintifee )
t‘;S- 5 Xo. m’ §1ﬂ1
11 7
. o, i FILED
FUBMRLL, 3:1 dually, and as co~
e RUBSELL SURFTRUCTTON § DEC - 8 1958
Defendants. ) NQBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8, Distelcr Courp

VHERBAS, the parties hereto have filed their Stipulstion sxtending
the Judgmant lien of plaintiff and waiving emecutiocn in this qsuse, aod the
Qourt finde that upon sueh Atipulsticn an Ordar should ba entered extending
the Judgment lien of the plaintiff upon the judgment recoversd herein on
Decenher 9, 1957 for the prinoipel sun of $24,157.%7, with the balanse now
dus and owing theyein of the suws of $21,05T.37, & peyuent of $3,100.00 having
been made on satd Judgment, that the Judgosnt lien of the plaintiff ss to &1
property owned by the dafendant save and exaspt tlist ae sxpressly relassed on
August 1k, 1958 shall de wibended to Decsmber 9, 1963 and ig in the smms Corve
asud effect as if levied thereon, X

NOW, THRREFOES, BE IY ORDENND, ADJURGED AND DEUREED by the Jourt
that the judgnent lisn of $he plaintif? upon all other property of the defends
anks save and owsept that as released on August 1b, 1958, be and the sawe is
hereby extended to the Oth day of December, 1963 with tha same foree and
sffect ap if levied and sxsauted therwupon. '

e,



VEIERD STAYES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NGRTRERYN BISTRICT OF OELAMONA
Upited States of Amarics,

Plaintifes,
Y. Givil Mo, R!GT
1 soves of Kere or ios ED
1,967.81 doces M-&. - FILE
caeny ik DEC 1 01058

.“NOBLE C. HOOD:
Clerk, U. S, District Cour

, B-242

The motist of W plafatdifl for swmary judgeent parewant o
Euis 36 of the Pederal Rules of Civil Prosedire, having besn prasented,
and S Qowrd ing fully sdvised, finds thatn
o
The platatdffts motion and thin swmsry jedguent sppilss ealy %o
the Aracs deseribed, ummummmmmamw
s derignation Trast No. BBLR.

oI

The Cevrt has Jurisdiotton of b yartier sod the subieot mxtiar

of thie widon,
k3 §

Sarvise of pressss hat bees perfeeted 3y publiseticn moties w
provided vy Eule TIA of the Federsl Rules of (4vil Prosedure, on all parties
dofondent im Whis cunie who are intersstad §n Trast No, BeZh2.

v

The Acte of Congress set out in paragreph I1 of the Cespluint
filed terein give the Onited Stetes of Mmrias 4be right, pewer, sad
suthority S0 condemn for pubiis wee W2e land desorided in Seheduls A
sthasind to ewsh Complaint, Parsusnt therets, on iskrunty 20, 1958, the
muamammmmammmmamu-:mmm
m,mnmm-muwmnunm.msmdm

L/ 1

On Mbewary 20, 1958, there was depusited in dbe Negistey of thls
Manmm.mmwma-mumm. Bo2LE the
wun of §337400 and wush wum new resains en depessi.

o i A it 7




i1
toe Court finds tnat he unkaown Heire of Julie Sekmer, desvesed,
are tho ownsrs of Trast No. B2 and wre satitled %o dlstributisn of jJust
osexpenation tharefor.
o VIl
ma&mmw&mm&, twnars of Trasy No. BeBi,
are in dalunlt of eny spysarsnes or exawer harsin, that thers ia no gemuine
Sasus betwesn the Uzited Stades of Amevics and those defendants a8 to eny
materfal favh and Shat Voe pLatabiff ie entdbisd fo Julpmnt s & mattar of
lav,
14
It Is Thevefere CIGENED, ADJUDGED AND DIKREXD, that the plalwbifi's
uobion for svemmry Juipment be and the same herely is granted.
x
I% Is Fwrther GEDEARD, ADJUDGID, A4D DRCREED, that ths United
States of Amrise hav the right, pewer, sud wuthority W scadesn for prblio
e the property demaribed in Sehedule 4 sbwshed to thw Complain® filsd
hovetn so Trast Beihl, and suoh trast, to hs extumb of the eatate indieated
ad for the wees md purpesss desarided im %he Declaretion of Takimg filed
barein, 16 CONDRIOIED snd 1433s hereto 5o vested in 4he United Stetss of
Amrine, vk al) defandente hevein and oil obher perwons imterested iu sush
trast are forever barved fyom aassriing sny slain Shavets,
I ) |
3t Is Fertber ROMRED, ARJUDGED S0 DEOERR, St just scupanestion
for the entate telen in the lend hersin destrided us Trant BoRhfl in $337,00,
ani that the right to rvosive swsh Just compunsatbion is vested in the defenducie,
the Dnloxown Nedre of Julfs Skinmer, deesansd.
I
_ ¥ 18 Pwriine ORDIRED, ADJUDGRD AND DECUEED, that upew pevef of
hairaibdp wed fdentity of he Reire of Julte fickener, desessed, Ghis Oouwrt
Wl iseve ite wrder 4o the Clsvk %0 distridute the funds en depswit Por
Trass No. Bufi2, to \he proper partise.

AFPROVER A2 20 FORM:

S Nadtr! 4. P77ardaw



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT
OF OKLAHOMA

UNITED SUPPLY AND MANUFACTURING
COMPANY, a corporation

Plaintiff,

Vs. NO. Civil HMOO

_CARDWELL INVESQMENT COMPANY,
ING., a corporaﬁ@on

Defendant.

o5 D SN

Now on this 6th day of November, 1G58 the -above cause comes

JOURNAL ENTRY ON MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL NMQ%
_ . .

on for hearing on the defendant's motlon for a new trial; and
the partles having appeared by thelr respectlive attorneys of rec-—
ord and announcing ready, and the Court having heard arguments of

counsel and beiﬁg,fully advised in the premises, finds that the

‘Motlion for a neWitrial of the defendanth =hou$d be over-ruled.
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUEQAD AND DECREED thdt
the motion for ﬁ#w trial filed by the defendanﬁ be and the same 1s

hereby overwruled

J——

bt s



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

George V. Robvertson,

Plaintifyf,
ve, Givil No. 4578
8t. Louis, San Franoisco Railroad FILE D
. & corporation, and David
Layton, '
Defendants. DEC 10 i1
NOBLE ¢, gog
: D
ORDER REMANDING Clork, U, District Couze

The motion of plaintiff to remand thie suit to the
District Court of Creek County, Oklanoma, coming on for hear-
ing on the 28th day of November, 19583, pursuant to regular
setting and notice to parties, and the Court having heard the
argument of counsel, and being fully advised, upon consider-
ation finds that the motion should bw susteined.

IT I3, THEREFORE, ORDERED that the motion of plaintiff
to remand this cause to the Diatrict Court of (reek County,
Oklghoma, be and 1t 1s hereby sustained, and the cause is
hereby remanded to the District Court of Creek County, Okla-
homa, for further proceedings.

Deted at Tulse, Oklahoma, this 10th day of December,
1958,

G Lo fnege

At A« it e b



UMITHD STATES DISTAZOT OOURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DINPRICT OF ORLANOMA

Poited States of America,

}
)
Plaiptaff, ;
v, 3 Civil Mo, hm
: } FILED
Fromk E. Hudeon and Hable Rudson, ) IN OPEN COURT
Defandants. ; DEC 12 1958
JYDaMENT INOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, U. 8. District Court
on this /7 = day sf Devewber 1950, the above-sutitled sctien

caning on for hearing, Whe plaintdff, sppearing by Perry A. Kvshn, Aswistant
United gtates Atterney, for the Nerthern District ef OKlahwea, and the de-
fendante appearing not, and the Court having heard the weidence sf the plain-
tiff und exmained the ile, finds thet the defendints wers duly sarved with
owmons herein wors than twenky (20) days prior to this date, and having
fallsd to appear or angwer are and should be sdjwiged in defaudt.

The Geart further findg that all allsgatiens of plaintiffis oom-
Pt are truep dhet the defendants are indshied to the plalabify in the
sus of $2,340 after allowinos of all jJust eredite and swi<offs, plus inter-
sat) that shere remaing & balsace dus, owing, snd unpeid in the smount of
$2,360, plus imtersst theveon at the rate of six per osnt (6X) frem April 21,
1950, webll paid,

mammmrnmmtpm;mnmﬂmmm-anm-
Mi:hﬁn;ﬁhﬁthﬂnﬁlhmnthmlmmcrmm
of the United States, snd peither 3 an infant ner sn intespetant, which ia
found %o be true.

THEEIFORE, IT IS ORGERKD, ADJUDGED, AND LECREED by the Cewrs that
tats plaintif? heve judgment against the defendants, Frank £. Eudwon and
Hable Eudson, for the sum of $%,360, plus Snberest ai the reate of six per
ownt (65) fram April 21, 1950, until paid, snd the coste of this setioun.

e ——— B e s -



UNITED STAYTES DESTRICT (OURT FOR ‘MIE
HORTAERN DISYRICYT OF OKLANOMA

United States of Ameriom,
Piaintify,
Civil No. 4575

i
5
? FILED
)
)

Vi

Francis J. Rivers, Beulah 7. Rivera, IN OPEN COURT.

(harles D. Akers snd Jesanie Akers,

Defeadants. DEC 12 1988

NOBLE C. Hog?;ﬁ
J U DU MNEDNRT 'CME.,IJ,S.Dj&um s

e

WO, on this /07 day of _[)oy cmbes , 1958, the above
cause coming on for hesring pursusnt to reguiw: sssigoment, the plaintire,
United States of Americs, sppearing by Robert #. Rizisy, United States Attor-
rey, and Fred 8. Nelson, Assistant United Btatos Attorney, for the Northern
mlMctdm,mmmMMthmorbyntum,
thaaourtnmthstm'uumtwa;mwnmmnﬂfwfmcm“
of a mortgage on real sstate securing the mote, vhich real estate is located in
the County of Ottawa, Btate of Oklaboms, withir, the Northern Judicial Dietrict
of Oklshoms.

mmmmmtmmzmlmmm«a:m
has been made upon the defsmdants, Frencis J. Rivera, Bsulsh T. Rivera, Charles
n.mm:.m.mﬂ.mmm.mmwmemmm-
in not more than twenty (20) days after the dste of service of sumsona, and the
GMWMMtthldnmtlhmﬁiwﬂthmrw
Mumwwm.MMMnm,lﬁmhdthﬂm
therefore adjuiged in defenit and the cowrt belps fully sdvised, finds that all
dmm«mmdnvm-mm«mmorm’mﬂwrmmc.

The court further finds that the defenlents, Charies D. Akers and
Jeanie Akers, cn June 24, 1955, for s valuable consideration, mssde, exscuted
mwmmmr.m,mmum,m-mum
and assigns, their certain mortgage note in the principal sm of $5,700.00,
With interest thereon at the rate of bl per annum; thet on or sbout June 2%,
l%S,uthmMm,mrwthwmmw—
mwmmm,mum,euﬂun.mmmumm,
made, exscuted and delivered to Norman P. iMsscn, Federal Housing Cosmissicner,
his successors and sssigns, a certain written mertgage covering the following
described real estats, to-wit:

D A b e e b e



MM(W),Mm(G),MWMMﬂmuh

City of Misal, Ottews County, State of Oklshows, sccording

to the amended plat thereof.

The mortgegs was duly recorded on July 1, 1955, in Book 252, page 148 of the
recom.ormom«ermemtycm:oromwcm, Oklahoma, after
the required mortgage tsx wes patd.

The court further finds that on or about Pebruary 29, 1956, Charles
D. Akers and Jeanie Akers, husbaud and wife, conveyed the sbove described
property by werraaty deed to Frencis J. Rivers and Beulsh T. Rivera, “subject
touﬁrstmwummmmu Admdnigtration now of record."

The court further finds that the deferdauts, Charles D. Akers and
Jamum,ma-rmnmmmdmam«mmmmm
that they failed tc pay the note sccording to its terns, and thers is nov due
and oving ob the note an unpaid balance of §5,382.82, with intorest thereon at
the rate of $.64932 per day from May 7, 1958, to date of Julgeent herein, to-
gether with interest on the judgment st tiw rate of 6§ per ammm from the date
Judgment 1s entered herein until paid, together vith the costs of this action,
acerued and aceruing.

The court further finds and adjudiges that the plaintiff has a first
mdyrterlhnmthudnhtemﬂmﬁu:hmimuthew,
and desaribed sbove, by virtue of the martgage eld as security for the payment
of such izdebtedmess, interest and cowte.

HBMW,M!M]WWWM;!M-
tiff have and recover judgment against the defendante, Charlas D. Akers and
Jeanie Akers, for the sus of §5,362.82, vith interest at the rate of i per
aviwm, or $.64932 per day from Mey 7, 1958, to dmbe of judgment hevein, to-
gother vith interest on the judgment at the rate of & per smumum from the date
Juigent 1s entered herein uatil pald, together vith tae costs of this sotica
acerusd and scoruing.

IT IS FURTHER OHDERED, ADJUDGRD ASD DECEEND by the court that if this
Judgnent remein unpaid after the saxpiration of six (6) months frow the date of
this judgment, sn order of sale shall fssus to the United States Marshal for
the Northern District of Cklahome, coswending him to sdvertise and sell sccord-
ing to law, without sppraisessnt, the landy snd tenements described in the
Hortgage, to-wit:

Lot Ten (10), Block 8ix (6), in Numcy Lee ASdition %o the

City of Miami, Odtawa County, State of Dklahoma, according

to the smended plat thereof,
énd apply the procesds as follows!

oy i e b e it e e v m e



(1) mmtdthmuwmlmwdmlnum;
{2) In payment of any wpatld tuxes due;

(3) In payment to the platutiff of the mm of its Judgment
herein;

(k) The residue, if any, to be paid to the Clerk of this
cmmmtummmrazmm.

If the amount darived from such sale {a tnsufifiotent to satisfy plaintiff's
Judgeent, interest and costs, that cwecution Lasue against the deferdants,
Charles D. Akers and Jeandie Akers, for the ressinder vapetd.

IT I8 PURTNRR ORDERED, ADJUIGID AND DICREED by the court that from
mmmmwwmm, uader snd by virtoe of this juldgment
and decree, thdafndm-mmhoftm-unﬂlmcmnum
them, or any of them, am.mﬂnngarmmmmm,bommy
4re forever barred and foreclossd of and from sny and every liea upon, right,
um,m,emummwa,mwwmmm, or any part
thereof,

o it

L P e s s L Ak b < b o Ao -



UKITSD WEATRS DINIMIOT COUMT FOR THE
IETRERN BESTRIST OF OXIANNG

Mnited States of Americs,

b

Libelant,
Ve Civid Ro. kSy7
’ )
e aiaral verg kil | FILED
mm'--;' By the Guaker ; DEG 1 21958
Clatmant. 3 NOBLE C. HOOD

Cletk, U, 8. District Court

On Novesber 26, 1958, a libel of informstion against the above des-
mmwmmnmmw-mvtmwuormmmm-a
Anexics by the Uuited States Attormey for this district. The iibel allsges
that the article procesded sgainst is & food whieh was shirped ia fnterstate
mma-dﬂurmmmzmumemmmmm
Act; 21 U.8.C. 32(a)(3) wet 3e{a)(¥). Purmust o Moniticn iseued by this
sourt, the United States Marshal for this district seised satd srticls o
Devember 1, 1958,

The aforesaid article is in possussicn of Rale-Ealsell Coupany, wiso
uwamrtmwtmmmm;-hwummmmum
be entered condemming the article wder seisure.

e court being fully sivised in the premises, it i on motion of the
parties hareto,

CRDENIEG, ADJUDOED AND RNCARED thet said srticls usder seisure is
sdultarated in vielstion of 21 U.5.0. 3%@(n)(3) and MR(a)(N), amt ts theretore
condemned. purssant to 23 U.8.C. 33h{s), a0l thet the Uatted Btates Marshal in
and for the Northern Distriet of Oklabows 2o forthvith destroy the seme snd
wake return of hls aotlon to thio ecourt.

We barely oonsent to the ety f.m -
& Vé; 4

——.—-—7 forrant e ik .
', g

S s B e e



seghw 12/ 15/58

IN THE UNITED 8TATES DISTRICT COURT IN ~ND FOR 'PHE MORTHERN DISTRICY

OF OXLAHOMA

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMP/NY )
OF AMERICA, o corporation, )

Plaintifr ; - F 1L ED R
va. ; No, 4526, ‘ S
OBAGE COUNTRY CLUB APARTMENTS, INC,, 3‘ DEC 17 1988
& corporation, et al,, }

Derendunts. ; NOBLE ¢, HOOD

) Clerk, U, 8, Districy Cour

JUDGMERNT

On this LZ_71 dey of December, 1958, pursusnt to findings of fagt
and conolusicne of law entered herein,

IT I8 ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECRERD oy the court that the pieintire,
The Prudeutisl Insurance Company of hmerica, hive and recover of agd from the
defendant, Osage Countiry Club Apartments, Ine., e corporztion, the aum of
$166,487,20, with faterest thereon from Jume 25, 1958, at the rate of 4§ per
annum, attorney's fees in the sum of $10,300.00, and the costs of this suft.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the court that, by
virtue of the morteages set out in plotatiff's compleint, the plaiatifr is
hereby adjudged to have u first and mltg lien upon the following deseribed
real property, toewit:

Lot Two (2), Block 81x (6), Osage Hills, an Addition to

the City of Tulme, Osage County, State of Oklahoma, sccorde

ing to the recorded plat thersof, as recorded 1in Book Two

(gf of Plats on pages 27 end 28, in the office of the

County Clerk, Osuge County, Oklaiome,
and upon the following described persousl property, wov loceted upon the abave
descrived renl Property, toewit:

General Eleetric

Refrigerators

anp LHD
Bholagoh £3318405
Bkoli28s £3318438
83066903 R3318306
83064097 83317966
83067062 83317972
83066633 83318625

83317253

F
1 sl et e A bt e ot e —



MAGIC CHEF RANGES
Woldel S50TE

739
. 37510
' 4T3
L3l

Livrg
biThs

hhg3e
HTTH
g i
58681

Model %_J::’i
1042
14389
b0k

Alsp ell esmsily removable reai estate items, namely all

plunbing equipment of every kind and neture, hot water

heaters and water heating equipment, wall hesters of every

kind and nature, chimes or doorbells, ventileting fans,

eleetrical fanm, electriesl Tixtures, floor furuuces,

garbage disposal cans, lLaundry treys, screens, venetlan

blinds, snd all other cperating squipment of every kind

and mature used ia the operstion of paid housing project,

.exgept furniture herein decreed to the defendant Auna Baow,
to seoure the payment of the amount of the judgment above eet forth, prior
and superior to the rights, title, and [nterest of tbe defendants horein and

. all persons claiming under them sluce tue filing of the Complaint in this
oRusa,

T 18 FURTEER OKDERED that all furuiture in the hands of the
Recaiver hereia,except that hereinbefofs memtioned, beloungs to the defendant
Anna Snow and {8 not subject to the llea of the pleintiff's mortgage and the
pae should be delivered to the said Amne Snow,

IT I8 FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED ANL DECKBED that, in the eveut the
judgment hereinsbove readered for the plafutiff, with loterest, attorneys’®
fees, nnd costs, be not satisfied in full, Inmedlately, the above described
lande, premises sud property be sold in one percel bythe United States
Marshal for the Morthewn District of Okimhome, at public auetics ut the
premisas above described, to the highest bldder for cash} that the sald
Marshsl, before meking suld sale, shull have said proparty apprelised and
publish notice of sale s provided by law. Thut at guch sele plaintiff may
bid and become 2 purchaser, snd the amuunt of the purchase price applied,

first to the payment of a1l costs, end second to the judgment of the sald



plalntiff including interest and atSoreys' fees; and, third, that the

balence remainiog, if any, be paid into eourt to abide the further Judgmaat

of the court; that after making such ssle, the ssid Mershel shell meke

return to this court of his proceedings under this judpment, nnd thet upon
confirmation thereof the seid Marshal shall give to the purchaser a bill

of sele to the personal property and = dead to the reel estate sold under

this ,jﬁdmnt, end thet 8843 purchewer be let into possession of such premises
and perasonal property; and that the defendants and all persons cleiming

under them since the filing of the Complsint in this sult be therkupon barred,
reatrained, snd enjoined from clsimlng or sesorting any right, title, interest,

or right of redemption in or ageainst said rea) estate apnd personal property.

/S/ 6??” 4

United ptatea District .

-k e b e b A B ¢ P,



IN THE UNYTED STATES DISTRICT COUBRT IN AND FOR THE NORTHEHN DISTRICT

OF OKLAHOMA

THS PRUDENTTAL INSURANCE COMPANY )
OF AMERICA, s corporaticn, 3

: Plaintiff, ;
Ve, } Ro. 4527,
O8AGE COUNTRY CLUB APARTMRNTS, ;
INC., 8 corporaticn, et al., g _

Defendants . g F i L E D
) DEC 1 71g5g

NOBLE C. Ho
Clezk, U.S. District gol.)_u

JUDGMERNT

On this _‘{_L dey of December, 1950, pursuant to findings of fact
aud conclusions of lav entered hersin,

IT I5 ORVERED, ADJUDGED aud DECREED by the court tbat the plaintiff,
The Prudential Insurence Company of Americe, huve aad recover of end from the
defendant Cange County Club Apartmeuts, Inc,, o corporation, the sum of
$164,463.64, with interest thereon from March 1, 1958, at the rate of 4% per
.ananm, attorpsys' fees in the pum of #m,:-po..m, and the costas of this suit.

IT I FURTEER ORDBFED, ADJUDGED end DECHEED by the court that by
virtue of the mortgages set out in pleintiff's compleint, the plaimtiff is
hereby adjudged to have a flret and vaitd liem upon the following deseribed
real proparby, toewlt:

Lot Toree (3), Block 8ix (6), Osage Hills, an

Addition to the City of Tules, Osager County, State

of Oklahome, according to the recorded plat thereof, aas

recorded in Book MB?E) of Plats on pages 27 and 28,

ia the Office of the County Clark, Osage County, Oklahoma,
and upon the following described personsl property, wow located upon the above
described resl property, toewlt:

14 Magie Chef Gas Ranges, Model 5507k

Numbers:
58690 58692
58656 61590
61592 58696
58685 61554
50688 LiTo0
61611 58633

5363k £1597



7 Genersl Electric W¢ 6 Refrigeretors RED

Runibers:

81081602
82082050
8208159

8ave203d
82080916
82082026
82000065

T General Electric K¢ 6 Refrigevutors LED

Rumbera:

82061136

8082007

61082195

8177525

81081918

82060671

82061093
Algo all emsily removable real estate items, namely all plumbing
equipment of every kind and vature, hot water heaters and witer
hesting equipmerit, wall heaters of every kind and nature, elactrionl
fixtures, clothea linos, garbnge disposal cens, laundry trays,

sump pumps, acreens, vemetiss blinde, and ell obher opsreting
t of every kind and anture used in the operetion of eaid

housting project, except furniturs bereln decreed to bhe defendant

Anna Snow, :
to secure payment of the amount of the judgment above set forth, prior and
' superior 4o the rights, title, and interest of the defendante hervein and all
pereons claiming uoder them since the filing of the Complaint in this causs,

IT 73 FURTHER ORDERED that al_l. furniture in the hends of the
Receiveér hevein, except that hereinbefore mentiousd, belonge ta the defendant
Auns Suow and is not subject to the lien of tae plaintiff's mortgrge and the
same should be delivered to the sail Anva Buow.

IT I3 FURTHER ORDERED, ADMUDGED and DECRERD that in the event the
Judgment hereinsbove rendered for the plaxnti:éf, with invereat, sttorneys'
fees, and costs, be uot aatisfied in full, immedietely, the above deacribed
lande, premises and property be sold io oue parcel by the United States
Mayehal for the Northern District of Oklahome, et publiec auction at the
premises above described, to the highest bildder for cesh; thet the sold
Marahsal, before making seid sale, ahall bave sald property apprelsed aund
publish notice of sele an provided by lew, That at such sale, plaiatiff msy
bid and become the purchaser, and the asount of the purchase price applied
firet, to the peyment of all coats; end secomd, to the Judgment of the said
plaintif?, inoluding interest and attorneys' fees; and third, thet the balance

remaintng, if any, be paid {uto court to ablde the further Judgment of the



court; that after making such sele, the said Merehal shall meke returan to
this court of his proceedings under thls judgment, and that upon confirmation
therso? the sald Mavehal shall give to the purchaser a bill of sale %o the
personal property and a deed to the real eatate sold under this Judgnent,

sud thet seld purchoser be let into poesession of such premises and personmal
property; snd that the defendants and ell persons claiming under them since
the filiny of the Complaint in thie sult be theroupou barred, restrained,

and enjoined from claiming or eeserting say right, title, interest, or right

of redemption in or against said real estate and persoual pruperty.

/ -4 L; <
Un! [ma%atea Distriet

e e it 1 - s e D ————— - o I



WIS KU RXURHIOT COMI%E FOR T

Valted itades of ANSrioe, !
Ledans,
ve. , Shetd Wo s
b ' 140 L |
mﬂ”m Frigtér, ihe e FILED
Nospaaland,
- DEC 17 1958
Yy Bl L))t
Ers. T w ety NO
- . i Comteunt BLE C. HOOD
ml ¥ Ili .BI .M“I) Lelalkonn, i Clerk. 1L 8 District COl;rf
QLB «
AN TN

e Jobgeant satared iR Aaie oemsn on tie G0 dig af Novemher, 1956,
18 leowdy puesndod o veed as tallewn:

Porcoses S0 W riudlags of e end seusluiisns of Sa¥, 1% 1s Nevedy
OMERED, ADNDGID KD REENEES thes the voupuilined SI5T CAsneiiis Nedibuy Oeliwe,
Sexaal Wo. JTTRGOGT, ite tools and aFpurtantmens, K Mt sebfert te Torfedtaan,
2ol the ALhehaws, Unived Stgtes of dweriun, iv deaied ferfeiters. The shsimmet,
Towns Blasad Ki1liswe, Ls extitied ho gosssmiden of senpendent sntomobile wilh-
ot badmg rwgaieed % pky the StaMhge W_Mwthuwm
oot ol his aeklon.

Pated tkis Jth Gy of Dmomiber, L05T.

B o ———— - = © O Rap e © s o e



SIMNONS COMPANY

"Plaintiff

V8.
VANDEVER DRY GOODS Co, (INC.)

( |
and { Civil Action No. 4347
{
SLUMBER-WUNDER PRODUCTS, INC. | i
§DGAR £ KOPP, { FILED
BELLA KoPP, E DEC 1 94958

Defandants NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, U.8. District Coutt

FINAL JUDGMENT AGAIMST DEFENDANTS
SLUMBER-WUNDER PRODUCTS, INC.,
EDGAR B. KOPP, LEG KOPP, and
BELIA KOPP

THIS CAUSE having come on to be heard
upen the pleadings, evidence, oral asrguments and briefs,
andd the cause having been consldered by the Court,

It is hereby Orderad, Adjudgoed and Deg-
¢reed that:

1. The trisdemark BEAUTYREST and the
United States Reglstrations thereof, Nos. 207,821 and
512,935 are valid, and in full ferce.

2. Plaintiff iu the exclusive owner of
said trademark and registrations, and of all rights per-
taining therets in respect of the use of sald trademark
for bedding and related products throughout the United
States.

[ ——— ot O i+ et s e =




3. Defendants 5lumber-Wunder Products,
inc., Edgar E. Kopp, Lep Kopp and Bells Kopp have ln-
fringed upon the rights of Plaintiff in eald trademark
by using within the United Stetes the notstion BODYREST
in connectlon with the sale, offering for sale and ad-
vertising of asttresses and box springs not made by
Pleintiff.

4. Sald Defendants have infringed upun
the rights of Plaintiff in sald trademerk reglistrations
by using the notation BODYREST in ceonnection with the
sale, offering for sale and advertising of mattresses
and box springs, not made by Plaiantiff, in interstste

conmarce.,

%, Sald Defendants have competed une
£fairly and unlawfully with Plsintiff to Plaintiff's in-
Jury by using and sdvertising the nusmber “837" in connec-
tion with the sale apnd advertising of thelr mattress and
box spring.

6. Sald Defendants have competed up-
fairly snd unlawfully with Pleintiff, to Flaintiff's in-
Jury by using on said BOUYREST msttress and box spring,
for the purpose of confusing the public, a covering mat-
erial closely simulating the covering material of Plain-
tiff's BEAUTYREST mettress and box spring, and by at-
taching to sald mattress & label closoly simulating the
label of sald BEAUTYREST mattress.

7. Seid Defsndents heve compoted un-
fairly and unlewfully with Plalntiff, to Plaintiff's in-

T



jury, by promoting, smong sald Defendsnts' customsrs,
the advertising to the public of mattrsusaes and box

springs under the notation BODYREST, and with the deeo-
| cription of sald mattrevses and box springs as
“Nationally Famous", as having been regularly sold at &
price of $79.50 each and as having "837* cells, all of
which statements were false as spplied to sald BODYREST
mttméa. but are true of Plaintiff's BEAUTYREST mate
treas, and which statements togethexr with the simule-
tion of the appearance of Plaintiff's BEAUTYREST mat~
tress and box spring in pictoriel representstions in
said advertising, and the dieplay therson of the nota-
tion BODYREST in sald sdvertisements, were calculsted
to mislead prospective purchasers into believing that
Pleintiff's BEAUSTYREST mattross and box spring were of-
fexed for sale by the customers of said Defendants, and
at roduced prices, whan such wes not the case.

8. Defendant Slumber-Wunder Preducis,
inc., and sald indivicdual Defendants Edgar E. Kopp,
Leo Kopp and Bells Kopp, thelr agunts, employees and
sttorneys, and sll acting under or through, are each
bereby perpetually enjoined from:

(s} Using, or encouraging others to
use, the notation BODYREST or say other
liuulntlion of Plaintifi's tredepark BEAUTYREST,
in connection with the advertielng, offering
for ssle or sale of mattreusses, box springs
or velated products not made by Flsintiff;

-3-



{b} Using, or encoureging others to
use, the numeral "837" in connection with
the advertising, offering for sale or sale
of mattresses, box springs or related products
not made by Plalatiff;

(¢) Using, or encoursging others to
‘uge, plotorial repressntations of Plalntliff's
BEAUTYREST mattress or bex cpring in the ad-
vertising of mattresses or box springs which
arernot genuine BEAUTYREST mattresses ox box
springs;

{d} Using, or encoursging others to

yse, in the sdvertising or sale of matiresses
or box springs not made by Plaintiff sny cover,
label, trademark, picture, description of pro-
duct and stetement of price gusrantee or other
term of sale, or any lawser cosbination of the
foregoing, which is likely to confuse the pur-
chasing public inte believing that the matiress
or box spring advertised or offered for sale is
the BEAUTYREST mattress or box spring.

9. Sald Defendunts are hereby ordarad
to deliver up to Plsintiff, within thirty (30) days from
the entry of this judgment, all labels in their possession
bearing the notation BODYREST or the nuwersl "637¢.

10, Plaintiff shall recover from sald
befendantas, joliatly and sevesally, its costaZWr

o PR ST

—
T A v ees



B ?

it B e,
shall have sxecutlion thereof against seld Defendants.

%@é@:—

. 958

“Iulaa. Cklahome



A copy of the feoregoing Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law and Finsl Judgment sgeinst
Defendants Slumber-Wunder Froducts, Inc., Bdger
E. Kopp, L#o Kopp and Bells Kopp, wers sent to
John C. Moran, Esq., 915 Leonbardt Bullding,
Cklahema City 2, Oklahoms, ettorney for the in-
dividusl Defendants, by ALz Mall, postage pre-~
paid, on November 20th, 19%8.

e R T TR -



UNITED STATES DISPRICY COURY
POR THHE
HORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Jess Allen, Jr,, ;
Plalntisy, ;
}

s, Civil Aotiom No. L4528

Anariosn Wreoking Co.,
& copporabion, FIL E D

Defendant. DEC 1 91968

NOBLE C. HOOD}
Clerk, U.S. District Courif

S et

JERGMENZ

This aotion oume on for trial vefore the sourt and
s jury, the Homorable Royce H. Savage Dresiding, and the
issues having besn duly tried snd the Jjury on Cotober 13,
1958 having rendered a verdiot for the plainkiff Lo reocover
of the defendant damages in the amount of Four Thousand, Two
Hundred Sixty-Two and 40/100 (§h,242.50) Dollars,

IT I8 ORDEARED AND ADJUDOED that She Dplaintiff,
Jeas Allen, Jr,, recover of the duttnd‘at. Amsrican Wreding
Go., & corporation, the sum of Four Thousand, Two Hundred
Sixty~-Two end 40/100 ($4,262.40) Dollars, with interest
therem at the rate of 6% per anrum from the date hereof
until paid, and his cost of sotion,

Dated at Tulsa, Oklahoma, thias 19¢th day of

Degembar, 1958,
XOBLE G, HOOD, CLERK
st

>
» Ballenger, puty




CUIN THE UNITED STAT S UIHTHIC%??QUHT

“FOR THE NOKTHERN LISTiICT OF OQKLAHOM.

- PRAKL 1. WANAMAKER,
£ /

)
: )
’ o Plaint:®f, )
o J
) EoNe. 4100 Civil
} o
}
)
)
)

-Vvs

1 THE OI1n CABETOL SALES' CORPORATION,
i corporat i

FILE]

r -

Detendant,

DEC 22 1958

i NOBLE C, HO
“““““ : Clerk, U. 8. District G

The application of the defeadant in the above cap-

tioned case came on for hearing Lefore the undersigned Judgef“$
. of the Uniﬁﬁﬁ States District Court for tHe Northern Districth_

his /'7% day- of December,

nd the rea

~of Oklahom £58; and tor good .

ik cause show prlicant's mation,

it the within
;¢ﬁée, beip the same is here- "
“ by transfe tt Court for the

‘Western Dis of said Court is.

- 80 directed

:‘ (SEAL)
|

T_APPRQJEJ e V9 day
1 of Decenber, 173%8

Fl Isnsaft, alsey & Lo
oBaE sl e Bu iy
Yalkima, Tashington

I Willitar Bishgy
i Box 617 =z
i Seminole, oKlahoma

£



IN

WESTERN CAIALTY & SURETY COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

GEORGE R, IDFREY et al.,

-..-.—._-....-..-._.‘_.\_.._-

4
o

N
o
1
—
9!

Defendantn.

'FILED

s ARG

7

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Nowign this 7th day of November, 1958

hearing the o of the defendant George R. G

pf the defend Carl C. McCrary, individually

C. McCrary, co-partoers doing

Godfr-y and (

o MqGiary ance Agency, for dismimsal of o

plaints nf ‘the i and plaintiff being reprae d by its counsel,

dfrey, being

Joha Iu_)'h-r.t i and the defendant, Creorge K

?cprour;hd' ‘ s counsel, LeRoV:]thlutncl:, the defendants,

Carl C. McClflly, individually, and George K. ey and Carl C.

McCrary, as & McCrary

rtners doing business as Godis

Insurance Ag o) s being represented by J. G.“Pi";_' rton, and said

motions being" ched in their regular ocder pur At to formal

setting, and sides having announced ready, t Sourt thereupon

heard the arg' nts and statements of counsel, ag

considered th e, togethar with the briefa filo#il

fully advised ifithe pramises, finds:

."

oo Jor AR, LT IR T 48 AT W R




R glfe_xcg:eﬂ.j_.;ng the}8

e amended complaint of the plaig was filed in this
‘case subsequ o the enactment of Public Law NEEE35.554 enacted
by the Second @k sion of the Eighty-fifth Congresd#h July, 1958,
* which law amdlffled Section 1332 of Title 28 of Un{jiflf States Code

-éstablighing L ripdiction of this court to thoselfintroversies

¥

g ;;:gf;s‘lﬁ,'OGO. 00; trat-the amoun] ed upon in.plain-

' tiff's dinend mplaint is in the sum of $5, 086, exclusive of

interest. Th urt-further finds that the commd

action herein d from September 26, 1953, thdfhte of the filing

" of the amend mplaint and the issuance of su s to the co-~

partnezship a hat said action was commenced sequent to the

‘gnactment of. statute above recited intreasing] minirmuarm

juriedictiona ount of this court, and that, thet re, this court

n?tohaﬁr and determineg this ca . and that said

motiong shoi ':'m_i':tainadfdifgsmissi:ng plaintiff' @3k ipinal and

ame'ndé’:d con
IT

EREFORE ORDERED, AD/UIJSED AND DECREED

friginal and amended comrplaints 3 hereby dismissed

& DISTRICT JUDGE.

R8BS0 S R
ve, Attorpey for Plaintiff

> . \

RTINS oo s *

tock, Attorney for:

eorge R, Godfrey

A
Seel

e r L

rton, Attorney for ;
Carl C. McCrary, individually :
McCrary and (George R,
co-partnere d/b/a Godfrey
y Insurance Agency,

Defenda
and Carl
Godfrey
and Mc

L F TR N USRS USRI Py




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHGIHA

Urilted States of America,

)
)
Plaintiff, ;
vs, g Civil No. U330
. ) ' -
602,72 Acres of land, More or lLess, ) FILE D
Situate in Rogers County, Oklahoma, ) A
and Doss Briggs, et al., and i
Unknown Owners
’ DEC 31 1958
Dafendants. )
NQOBLE C. HOOD. ‘
JUDGMENT Clerk, U. . District Court
I
-
This cause; coming on for dispoeition on this / day
of 1958, the Court finds that:
II

The Court hes jurisdiction of the parties and the subject
matter of this action.

111

Service of process has been perfected either peraonally or by
publication notice as provided by Rule 71 4 of the Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure on all parties defendant in this cause except as to defendants
interested in Tracts Nos., (-317, D=4O3 and J-.001 as degscribed in the
Declaration of Taking filed herein.

1v -

The Acts of Congress set out in paregraph 2 of the Complaint
filed herein give the United States of Americe. the right, power, and
authority to condemn for public use the land described in Schedule 4
attached to such Compiaint. Pursuant thereto, on February 20, 1958,
the United States of America has filed its Declaration of Taking of such
decribed land, and title thereto should be veated in the United States
of Anmerica.

v

On February 20, 1958, there was deposited in the Registry of
this Court ss estimated compensation for the tuking of the lands described
in Scheduls A of the Complaint filed herein certain sums of money, and at
various times, certain portions of these deposits have been disbursed as
set out in paragraph 10 below,



Vi
The Report of Commissicners filed herein on September 16, 1958,
is hereby accepted and adopted as a finding of fact as to all tracts covered
by such report: The amcount of just compensatioh as to esch tract as fixed
by the Commissioh and now adopted by ﬁha Court is set out in parsgraph 10
below,
VII
Cartain deficiencies exist between the amounts deposited ss
estimated just compensation and the amounts fixed by the Commission and
the Court as just compensation. These deficiencies are set out in
paragraph 10 below.
VIII
The persons named in paragraph 10 es recipients of the awards
of Just compensation are found by the Court to be the only defendants
asgerting any interest in the estates condemned herein, all other dafendants
having either disclaimed or defaulted; the named defendants are the owners
of tha respective estatea as designated, and as such, are entitled to
distribution of juet compensation therefor,
X
It Is Therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND [ECREED that the United
States of America has the right, power, and authority to condemn for public
use the property described in Schedule A attashed to the Complaint filed
herein, and such property, to the extent of the estate indicated and for
the uses and purposes described in the Declaration of Taking filed herein,
is CONDEMNED and title thareto is vested in the United States of America,
and all defendants herein and =1l other persons are forever barred from
asgerting any claim thereto, with the exception of Tracts C-317, D-i03 and
J-1001 as described in.Schedula A, which three tracts are speecifically
excluded from this judgment,
X
It Is Further OHDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECRE:D thgt the right to
Just compensation for the respective estates taken hsrein is vested in the
deferdants whose names appear below in this paragraph; the Commissioners!
report of September 16, 1958, is hereby confirmed and the sums therein
fixed are adopted as just compensation for eamch tract condemmed, and
reported therein. These defendants » named below, shall have and recover
Judgment against the United Statee of Amgrica, including interest,
according to the follewing scheduls:

s e 4 m——— A B -



TRACTS NOS, C~-301, C-301E-l., (~301E-2, and C-301E~3

Compensation flxed by Commission and Adopted by Court:

Surface le,fgg.gg
Minerals . .
! Total Awsrd $%,055.00 $95055.00
Deposited as estimated compensation 666,00
- Deposit Deficiency 553654
Judgment for Doss Briges $9,055.00

Flus interest at 6% pei annum on
$5389.00 deposit defidiency until
such 8aficiency be deposited in the
registry of this court, -

TRAOTS NOS. C-303 and C-303F
Conpensation fixed by Commission and adopted by Court:

Surface $3,100,00
Minersls 235.00
Total Award $3:335,00 $3,335.00
Deposited as estimated Compensation 2,335.00
Deposit Deficiency §T,000,
Judgment for Heirs of Eatate of Samuel West, deceased $3,335.00

Flus interest at 6% per annum on $1,000.00
deposit deficieney until such dafisiency
be depcaited in ths Registry of this Court,

This Judgment shall be disbursed upon the proof to the
Cowrt of hairship and the filing herein of an order of
Court setting out the amount to be distributed to sach

mir.
TRACT NO. C-3§
Compensation fixed by Commission and Adopted by Courta
Surface $28,750.00
Minerals 0,00
Total Award §25,500, $29,500,00
Deposited as estimated Compensation $2l, 850,00
Original Deposlt Deficieney $L,650,00
Less Amount fo%igroper Excludad ___1:!;00.00 1,400.00
Present Deposit Defileieney - $3,250.00
Judgment for Thomas R, Quiglay and
Lena C. Quigley, his wife $26,100,00 _£asd Zmovial”

‘Plus intersst at 6% per amnum on Asbriad,
$4,650.00 deposit deficiency to August 29, 1958, {iﬁﬁaﬁ_ g 2
plus interest at such rate on $3,250,00 deposit 3 8000
deficiency from August 29, 1958, wntil sush d
geﬁigiency be deposited in the Registry of this

o -

TRACTS NOS. C=322 and C-322E
Compensation fixed by Commission and mopud by Court:

Surface $ia, 150,00
Minerals 70.00
Total Award m:%m:aa $h, 820.00
Depesited as Estimated Compensation _1;,%20.00
Deposit Deficlency Q0
Iess Amount Disbursed September 22, 1958 L4, 420,00
Deficiency Judgment for Mack Ellison $1100,00

Plus interest at 6% per annum cn $400,00
deposit deficiency until su~h deficiency
be deposited in the regiastry of this Court,



TRACT NO, P-L18

Compensation fixed by Commission and Adopted by Cowrt:

Surface 3?00.83
Minerals 00,
Total Award $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Depositad as Estimated Compensation L 560,00
Deposit Deficiency »
lsss Amount Disbursed September 29, 1953 560,00

Deficiency Judgment for Lorene M, Hudspath.and
! zme‘ L. J. Hudspetn . $440,00
Plus interest at 6% per anmim on $440,00
deposit deficiensy until such defidiency
be deposited in the Reglstry of this Court,

TRACT N0, D=h26
Compansatién fixed by Commission and Adopted by Cowrt:

Surface ‘53;’400-“)
Minerals 200,00 :
Total award $3,500.00 $3,600.00
Deposited as Estimated Compensation L32025.00
Deposit Deficlency .

Judgment for H, G, Jenkins $3,600,008ce raronn =
Plus interest at 6% per annum on T, @7 2 s hurredrsl, »
$575.00 deposit deficiency until auch g
deficiency be deposited in the Registry
of this Court.

TRACT NO. D-lli’g
Gompensation fixed by Commission and Adopted by Court:
Surface $750,00
Minerals 75,00
Total Award . $825,00
Deposited as Estimated Compensation 420,00
Deposit Deficiency 5,00
iess Amount Disbursed September 22, 1953 420,00

Deficiency Judgment for Carl . Havas and
Mre, Carl Q, Hause $L05.00
Plus interest at 6% per annum on $L05.00
deposit deficlency until such deficiency
be deposited in the Registry of this Court.

TRACTS NOS. D-4h9 and 1S53
Compensation fixed by Commission and Adoptad by Court for D-LL9:

Surface $360.00
.Minerals 116,00
Total Award . $L06,00
Deposited as Est. Comp. for D-Li;9 261.00
D-LL9 Deposit Deficiency = $1L5.00
Compensation fixed for D-h53:
Surface $585,00
Mineralis 60,00
Total Award . $645.00
Deposited as Est, Comp. for D-453 348,00
D-453 Deposit Daficiency §277.00
Total Deficiency for both tractis {22,060
Judgment for ¢, W, Mobley and
Vivian dobley $1,051,00

Plus interest at 6% per amnum on §422.00
deposit deficieney until such deficiency
be deposited in the Registry of this Cowrt.

et



INAGT AT CIVAY
Compansutith fixed by Comiinsiin ani'Adopted by -Bo&z‘f}’ :

Surtnoe : 9&02.00
Minerrls 5.
Total Awaré Fﬁ?ﬁ.‘% $435,00
Dapasited as Betimated Cuwasemsation . EE}.OO‘
Dopoait Daficiency o0
Judgment. £or Thokas W. dandere L35.00
Flus interest at &% per annum on
£h2.,00 deposit deficlenuy untii
gunh deficiency be depositad in
the Ragistry of this Court.
BaCT W0, 0-723
Compensation fived by Commissiont spd Adepted by Courd:
Surface $250,00
Mineraly 20,00
Total Avard 0.8 §270.00
Depqaitad ss Estimated Compenwaticn 2LB8.00
Hepoats Deficiency N
leas Amount Disburesd May 5, 1558 2},8.00

Daficiency Judgment for C. lea Hogue,
Winons Hogue wad
Bob Chiles $22.00
Plus intarest at &% per annum on 422,00
deposit deficiemey until such daficisncy
be depositad in the Regletry of this Court.

Except a& otherwise statsd, interest on abows deficisnciss mhall
begin on Pebruary 20, 1958,

It is further ORDERED, 40JODGRD AND DEOREED that the United
States of imarice mhall daposlt with the Clurk of this Court the sum of
maney necwosaly to cover the total of tom drposit deficienciss, plus
interest thereon as shown in the wchedule in paragraph X. Upon deposit
of this sum, the Clerk of this Court shall watiefy the Judgments by making
distribution of the money on deposit $n <hic case acoording to the terms

of the schedula in paragraph X.
(s/ %iéig % éﬁl@ & /

APPROMEN AS TO FORM:

Fecdn) #. Y arbocr
Gael. V5. 4%



AZTNE #PAYRS DISTRICY (OURT PR TME
BORTHERN DISTRICT OF ORLAHOMA
Yatted atates of Awerfca,

Civil Ne. L3O

-

L P N i L Sy Sl g

-

ARYIRAVEY

%, aberk A, Mariow, of lswful sge being flirewk dnlly ewsrn upon ocath
dapose snd sy, 1 sm one of tie attormays fo she plainiiff, United Stales of
Amarion, sad Shad $o the bast of my imewledgu and beldef, nens of the parties
defendant who Lhewe sy interest §2 ¥he Sractn coversd by the faregeing
Judgment is in the asrvioe of the armed forons of the United Skebes and shad
nens is an Anfand or incaspetsnt.

Tedded gﬂ'm Avtoraey

Subscrived mnd ewarn bafere me tiis Jish day of Desawber, 1995.




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR
THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHCOMA

HALLMAC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, )
a Texas Corperation, ;
Plaintifr, ;
vs, ; No, 469C
NEW AMSTERDAM CASUALTY COMPANY ) .
st al, ! )) FILED
' Defendants. )
DEC 314858
JUDGMENT NQBLE C. HOOD,
Cletk, U, 8 District Court

Pursuant to order entered on pre-trial of this
Cruse on September 28, 1938, this cause comes on for hesring
without a Jury, pursusnt to setting and notice to parties
involved; intervenors, Floyd L, Rheam and Stanley D, Camphell,
appearing In parson and defendant and erosg-petitioner,
Halimac Construction Company, appearing by its attorney,
Edward O. Mennet, of the firm of Mennet, Mennet 3 Monnet;
and upon statements of counse!l and documentary evidence sube
mitted st pre«trial and on this date the court mude its
findings of fact and eonclusions of lsw a2 the basis of the
Judgment to be rendered herein, snd Irn accordsnce with such
findings and conclusions

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by
the court that intervenors, Fleyd L., Rheam and Stanley D.
Campbell, have a valld attornsys! lfen to the extent of
$2500.00 upon the funds paid Into court in this interpleader
action by plaintiff and there being remaining in said funds
after disbursgments heretefore aulhoriced, the sum of
$0Q1324L0 -t the clerk of this court is ordered and

i a0



directed to pay and disburse sald amsunt to said intervenors,

Floyd L, Rheam and Stanley I, Campbell,
me A/ /?cii /L&a/ /PP
% R A.
nit ‘ s Distr ge

o 1 e kmmppeam et ¢ e e
. vt a4 < e a2 e manat o £ T



RIU:mm.
12/31/58

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR THE NORTHERN
DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA FILED

DEC 3 11958

NOBLE C. BOOD
Clerk, U, 8. Dictrici Court

ADKINS CIL CORPORATION QF TEXAS,
CECIL H, HANKINS and £, D, SHIRLEY,

Plaintifls,
Civil No, 455T

Y-

BIRD WELL SURVEYS OF OKLAHROMA,
INC., s Dalaware Corporation,

Defendant,

SUMMARY JUDGMENT

The Motion of the Defendact for Summary Judgment pursuant
to Rule 56 (¢} of the Fedaral Rules of Civili Procedure, having been pre-
sented, and the Court having heard oral argurnent thereon, and Briefs
having been submitted by all parties, and being fully sdvised finds:

That the Defsndant is entitled to a Summary Judgment ax a
muattar of law,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECRELD
that the Defendant's Motion Fer Summary Judgmeunt be, and the same iy
hereby granted; that the plaintiffs have and recover nething by thety suit;
that the Defondant, Bird Well Surveys of Oklslioma, Inc,, & Delaware
Corparation, go hence without day, and that Defendant recover ite costs
and charges in its behalf expended and huve axecution thersfor; that the
Bond of Remaval executed by the Defendant and its surety, the Continental
Casualty Compua}. be exonerated and ths Dafondant and its surety be and
are horaby discharged and released from any and atl Hability,

Dated this 3ist day of Decomber, 1958,

ted States District .
(Morthern District of Oklahomna




IITISED GYATES DRSTRION COIOE FOR TN
MORTHERN DISHEICT OF CIZARDIA

United States of Americs,
' Livelant,
Vi,

O 1955 Ford Yudor Vietoris,
tor Mo, WRIEMAE:, ite tools

Givil ¥o.

4615

S N e vl W Nl S Nyt st St Vit Wt sl it Vgt g3 Vgt

il apgurtenaoose,
_ Reapandent,
- FILED
wewtmet Corporstion,
_— DEC 3 3 1958
Cle 75 55, H1O0D
JEDGNENT

Pursuszt to Findings of Peot and Comclusions of Law, IT 18 MNEEY
CHEENED, ANUDGER, AND PRCEEED that the respondsnt 1958 Ford Tudor Yictoris,
Mator No. USNVIERBAL, its tools and sppurtermnces, be sed the seme are herehy
forfeited Yo the United States of Acerios, snd the claim of D. K. Weleh In-
vestment Corporetion for remission or mitignticn of forfaiture of this respend-
et is horeby gremted. The clstsente, Waltor Hogerw, Alms Hogavs and Wands
Bogers, bave no claim, right, titie or interset wistscever in respondsnt veidcle.
mwﬁmmwmmummwmummm.m
Goited Btates Marshal for the o rthern Retrict of Cklshems saall deliver thw
respoxdent vehicle to the B. H. Neloh Investment lorporsticn, 911 Sast bth
Stveet, Tulem, Oklahoms.

Dated thic Z/ day of December, 1958.

e e epacmgnne s+ P et e o




